Rule 2.25 The Insolvency Act 1986 Form 2.16B (Scot)

Statement of administrator’s
proposals

Pursuant to paragraph 49 of Schedule B1 to the Insolvency Act 1986 and
Rule 2.25 of the Insolvency (Scotland) Rules 1986

Name of Company Company number

House of Fraser Limited SC021928

{a) Insert full name(s)
and address(es) of (a) A M Hudso

administrator(s)

n, R H Kelly. C P Dempster and C A Lewis

of Ernst & Young LLP, 1 More London Place, London, SE1 2AF

*Delete as applicable

A copy of these

Attach a copy of our proposals in respect of the Administration of the above Company.

proposals was sent to all known creditors on

(b) Insert date | (b) 17 Aug

ust 2018

Signed 60\ (LL%—\
~—D

Joint Administrator

Dated

| 8|1y

Contact Details:

You do not have to give any contact
information in the box opposite but if you
do, it will help Companies House to
contact you if there is a query on the
form. The contact information that you
give will be visible to searchers of the

*S7CSXLZU*
8CT

21/08/2018 #132
COMPANIES HOUSE

Joanie Snhyman,

Ernst & Young LLP, 1 More London Place, London, SE1 2AF

Tel: +44 20 7760 9217

DX Number: DX Exchange:

When you have completed and signed this form please send it to the Registrar of
Companies at:

Companies House, 139 Fountainbridge, Edinburgh, EH3 9FF
DX 235 Edinburgh / |.P 4 Edinburgh-2



House of Fraser Limited

House of Fraser (Stores) Limited
(both in Administration) (together,
‘Companies’)

Administrators’ statement of proposals

Pursuant to paragraph 49 of Schedule B1 to the
Insolvency Act 1986 and Rule 2.25 of the Insolvency
(Scotland) Rules 1986

17 August 2018



Abbreviations

The following abbreviations are used in this report:

Act The Insolvency Act 1986

Banks The Companies' secured bank funders

Bondholders The Companies’ securad loan note funders

C.banner C.banner International Holdings Limited

Companies House of Fraser Limited and House of Fraser (Stores) Limited (both in Administration)
CVA Company Voluntary Arangement

Group House of Fraser (LUK & Ireland} Limited and its subsidiaries
HOFL House of Fraser Limited (in Administration}

HOFS House of Fraser (Stores) Limited (in Administration)

HOF House of Fraser (trading name)

JBL James Beattie Limited (in Administration)

Rathschild N M Rothschild & Sons Limited

Rules The Insolvency (Scotland) Rules 1986

Ernst & Young |i




Contents

1. Introduction, background and circumstances giving rise to the appointment........ 1
2. Purpose, conduct and end of administration..................... eeteenseeaseaannesnnarrrersanannataan 6
3. Statement of affairs ..ot et 10
4. PrescribDed part ..o e s sass s nses e nas s s amman s sann et 12
5. Joint Administrators' remuneration, disbursements and payments to other
PrOFESSIONALS ......coicinieriiieninrenamsstsninarinnsssasssossan st smsena s saarssessnenssrnsssass ans smens sensersusssnesss 13
6. Pre-Administration costs........cceccceeer ererrrecsnasesa e aaa e e n e 14
Appendix A  Statutory information.........c.cecvevrccnnnnnnncnncmnr e e 16
Appendix B Detailed explanation of the transaction ......cccueveeeeeiiiaes 18
AppendixC Receipts and payments account.........ouuvermvseneassssasanisns 34
Appendix D  Estimate of the Companies’ financial position............. 36
Appendix E  Statement of Joint Administrators’ charging policy......cc.cvvcmrcmrannranne 155
Appendix F  Statement of pre-Administration Costs .............cccconrieciicriccncnns 156

Ernst & Young | i



1.1

1.2

Section 1: Introduction, background and circumstances giving rise to the appointment

Introduction, background and circumstances giving
rise to the appointment

Iintroduction

On 10 August 2018 the Companies entered Administration and Alan Michael Hudson, Robert
Hunter Kelly, Craig Anthony Lewis and Colin Peter Dempster were appointed to act as Joint
Administrators. This document, including its appendices, constitutes the Joint Administrators’
statement of proposals to creditors pursuant to paragraph 49 of Schedule B1 to the
Insoivency Act 1986 (‘Act’) and Rule 2.25 of the Insolvency (Scotland) Rules 1986 ('Rules’).

Certain statutory information relating to the Companies and the appointment of the Joint
Administrators is provided at Appendix A.

Background

The Companies traded as House of Fraser ((HOF’), a premium fashion, home and beauty
retailer which was founded in 1849. HOF operated 58 department stores in the United
Kingdom and one in the Republic of Ireland, and is one of the largest traditional department
store retailers in the UK.

The Companies and James Beattie Limited {'JBL’) were subsidiaries of House of Fraser (UK
& Ireland) Limited involved in the trading of HOF,

- HOFS was the Group’s principal trading entity, and held the leases to 44 of the
department stores and the majority of key contracts;

- HOFL held the leases to 14 of the HOF department stores, and sub-let them to HOFS;
and

- JBL held the lease to one of the HOF department stores and also entered Administration
on 10 August 2018.

Based on the books and records available to us, HOFS and JBL employed approximately
5,872 people, as summarised below, in addition to ¢.10,100 concessions staff who were
employed by various concessionaires in the stores.

Company Employees
HOFS 5,747

JBL 125

Total 5872

The Group was funded through a combination of a working capital facility, a revolving credit
facility, a term loan, an overdraft and secured loan notes, totalling approximately £400 million.

Ernst & Young - 1




Section 1: Introduction, background and circumstances giving rise to the appointment

A Group structure chart is presented below.

House of Fraser
(UK & Irefand) Lid

100%

House of Fraser (UK &
Ireland) Acquisitions

Ltd

100%

The recent financial results of the Group can be summarised as follows:

100% 100%
House of Fraser
House of Fraser Funding} pic
(Storecard) Ltd (Funding) p
l 100% 100%
House of Fraser Other Subsidiaries
(Finance) Ltd
100% [ 100% 100%
Other Subsidiaries Other Subsidiaries House of Fraser
(Stores Management)
Ltd

Profit /

Type Gross Gross  Directors’ {loss}
Period Audited Turnover Profit margin  Remuneration before tax Total equity
(Year end: Jan) [ Draft (Em) {£m) {%) {(Em) {Em) £m
5m to Jun 18 Draft 481.5 130.7 27% - {68.9) 555
FY17/18 Draft - 7798 4456 57% 1.7 {0.7) 1301
FY16/17 Audited 836.3 483.1 58% 1.2 9.9 1107
FY15/18 Audited 826.6 484.1 59% 08 (20.2) 735
FY14/15 Audited 734 9 460.2 59% 15 (5.0 68.0
Sources: Auddited fi ial staf - Con House; Dralt financial staternents — company information
Note: Financial information is takan from the financial statements of House of Fraser (UK & trefand} Limited — the smaliest group that consolidates

the Group's financial statements

Ernst & Young |2



1.3
1.3.1

1.3.2

1.3.21

1.3.2.2

Section 1: Introduction, background and circumstances giving rise to the appointment

Circumstances giving rise to the appointment

Underlying trading performance

Over recent years, there has been significant pressure on revenue, gross margin and cash
flow due to rapid changes in the fundamentals of UK retail, which has had a materiaily
adverse impact on many aspects of traditional retailing.

Trading over the first 13 weeks of the financial year {to 28 April 2018) has been challenging
for the Group, and this has been reflected in:

- a7.7% decline in underlying like for like sales compared to the prior year;

- a£14.6 million reduction in gross profit compared to the same period in the prior year;
and

- EBITDA losses had increased year on year to ¢. £31.4 million, principally driven by the
decline in total sales.

The Group took a number of actions to attempt to address these issues including the
negotiation of a shareholder equity injection of c. £50 million to fund working capital
requirements, and the sale of certain obsolete trademarks for consideration of ¢. £25 million
(received in March 2018).

However, these actions were unable to address the downturn in trading performance and the
directors concluded that the business had reached a stage where it was no longer able to
continue to meet its ongoing costs in its current format.

Business restructuring

In light of these challenges, the Group sought to restructure its business. In an attempt to
recapitalise the business, the Group’s directors and current majority shareholder (Cenbest
Hong Kong Limited — part of the Sanpower Group) negotiated a conditional agreement
through which C.banner International Holdings Limited (‘C.banner’) (a Hong Kong listed
international retailer) would purchase a controlling stake in the Group in exchange for a
£70 million cash injection.

The conditional agreement was subject to, amongst other things, the Group restructuring its
store portfolio, which the Group sought to implement through a Company Voluntary
Arrangement (‘CVA) (see below).

This proposed restructuring comprised two overall elements: a CVA and a Scheme of
Arrangement.

Company Voluntary Arrangements

The first element of the Restructuring was to comprise a rationalisation of the Group’s
leasehold estate.

On 6 June 2018 HOFL and HOFS filed proposals for CVAs. The proposals were considered
to be central to the restructuring of the business required at that time.

The CVAs were voted on and passed by creditors and shareholders on 22 June 2018,

Scheme of Arrangement

The second element of the restructuring was the amendment of various existing finance
agreements as entered into between the Group and its secured creditors.

Ernst & Young |3




1.3.2.3

13.3

Section 1: Intreduction, background and circumstances giving fise to the appointment

In July 2018, a Scheme of Arrangement proposed by HOFS was sanctioned by the Courts
and became effective on 27 July 2018. Three of the purposes of the scheme were to:

- permit up to £50 million of new financial indebtedness to be incurred and to be secured
onh a super senior basis. HOF subsequently entered into a £10m term loan facility on a
super senior basis and used this to repay a £10m short term overdraft facility obtained
from its lenders in May 2018;

- facilitate the recapitalisation of the Group by permitting the change of control expected to
accur as a result of C.banner's conditional agreement to acquire a 51% stake in House
of Fraser Group Limited and inject approximately £70m via a placing; and

- extend the maturity dates of senior facilities and notes to 30 October 2018.

At the end of July, it became clear that the proposed investment from C.banner would not be
proceeding as planned.

Challenge to the CVAs
On 20 July 2018 the CVAs were challenged by certain of the Group's landlords.

In response to the news of the CVA challenge, C.banner (the proposed purchaser of the
controlling stake in the Group) announced that it would delay issuing their shareholder
circular (in respect of purchasing the 51% stake in the business and issuing a placement for
£70m new equity) until 31 October 2018 in order to provide time for the Group to settle any
further challenges to the CVAs that may arise.

Also, on 1 August 2018 C.banner’s own share price declined markedly such that, according
to a filing on the Hong Kong stock exchange, it would be “impracticable and inadvisable” to
proceed with the praposed transaction.

In addition to seeking to negotiate a settlement to the CVA challenge; in late July, the Group
and its advisors began looking at other options including: (i) bridging finance to the date
C.banner could provide the £70 million; and (ii) a separate sale in order to rescue the
business.

On 5 August 2018 the Group announced that both challenges to the CVAs had been settled.

Alternative options considered by the Group

It was estimated that, in order to continue to trade the Group, c. £40 million of additional
funding would be required on or before 20 August 2018, increasing to ¢. £60 million to
£70 million by 28 September 2018. This was to be funded by the C.banner transaction.

As a result of the above, and the withdrawal of C.banner, the Group entered into discussions
with potential investors in relation to the provision of alternative investment and liquidity
solutions. The Group, advised by N M Rothschild & Sons Limited (‘Rothschild’}, a member of
one of the world's largest independent financial advisory groups, began engaging with
potential investors

With assistance from Rothschild, the Group commenced an accelerated marketing process to
identify other potential investors. This, and the resulting press commentary, resulted in a
number of expressions of interest in acquiring, or investing in, the Group.

There were a number of proposals from interested parties which had the potential to preserve
the solvency of the Group (including the Companies).

Ernst & Young 14



Section 1: Introduction, background and circumstances giving rise to the appointment

On 9 August 2018 the Group's cash flow position worsened further due to the actions of
certain service providers, which meant that the Companies and JBL wouid not have sufficient
cash flow to continue to trade without the insolvency protection of an Administration Order.

At a meeting of the directors of the Companies held on 9 August 2018, and following detailed

consideration of the financial position of the Companies, the directors resoived to immediately
petition the Courts for Administration orders in respect of the Companies.

Ernst & Young {5




2.1

2.2
2.21

Section 2: Purpose, conduct and end of Administration

Purpose, conduct and end of Administration

Purpose of the Administration

The purpose of an Administration is to achieve one of three objectives:
a. torescue the company as a going concern;

b. to achieve a better result for the company’s creditors as a whole than would be
likely if the company were wound up (without first being in Administration); or

c. torealise property in order to make a distribution to one or more secured or
preferential creditors.

insolvency legislation provides that objective {a) should be pursued unless it is not
reasonably practicable to do so or if objective (b) would achieve a better result for the
company’s creditors as a whole. Objective (c) may only be pursued if it is not reasonably
practicable to achieve either objective (a) or (b) and can be pursued without unnecessarily
harming the interests of the creditors of the company as a whole.

It was not deemed possible to rescue the Companies as a going concern without a solvent
offer for the business or alternative funding being made available. Neither were forthcoming
in a format that was deliverable in the timescales available.

Consequently, objective b) is being achieved through the completion of a sale of substantially
all of the Companies’ business and assets.

The sale of the Companies’ business enables this objective to be achieved through delivering
a better outcome to creditors than would have been achieved through a liquidation sale of
assets. The outcome achieved through the sale was the best available outcome for creditors
as a whole in all the circumstances.

Further information relating to the sale transaction is provided at Section 2.2 below, and at
Appendix B.

Conduct of the Administration

Sale of the business and assets

On 10 August 2018 the Joint Administrators completed a sale of substantially all of the
Companies’ business and assets to the entities listed below, which are part of the Sports
Direct group, as part of a transaction with total consideration of £90 million:

- SDI (Propco 35) Limited;

- Shelfco A2 Limited: and

- Shelfco A1 Limited.

The transaction also impacts on JBL, a related entity which also entered Administration on
10 August 2018.

A detailed explanation of the transaction was sent to creditors on the same date as these
proposals, and is also attached at Appendix B to these proposals.

Ernst & Young |6



Section 2; Purpose, conduct and end of administration

2.2.2 Principal benefits of the transaction
The principal benefits of the transaction can be summarised as follows:
~ the transaction resulted in all of the Group’s employees (other than those at the store in

Dundrum, Republic of Ireland) transferring to the purchaser, thereby mitigating the level
of preferential claims against the Companies;

- the transaction ensured the continued operation of all of the Group’s store network;

- the transaction generated enhanced returns to creditors compared to alternative
available options;

- the structure of the transaction affords the purchaser and relevant landlords the
opportunity to enter into longer term agreements for continued occupation of the
transferred stores and, if achieved, this will act to mitigate the level of landlord
unsecured claims against the Companies, and

- the sale also allows for continued trading and the potential for agreement with the
concessionaires, which may limit claims against the Companies for damages.
2.2.3 Significant assets not included in the saie agreement
The assets which we are aware of, excluded from the transaction include:

~  rent prepayments (to be recovered from the purchaser, as appropriate),
- any business rates refunds due to the Companies;,

- cash in the Companies’ bank accounts at the date of appointment;

- cash in transit at the date of appointment; and

- any other trading debtors & prepayments.

The sale agreement also includes the potential for the HOF store in Dundrum (Republic of
Ireland) to be included. However, before it can be transferred there are regulatory matters

that need to be addressed. It is believed these matters can be resolved within a number of
weeks.

2.2.4 Property overview

At the date of the appointment, the Companies and JBL operated from 64 locations, all of
which were occupied under leasehold arrangements. This included 59 trading stores, three
office locations and two warehousing facilities.

As part of the sale, a licence to occupy all of these premises (other than the HOF store in
Dundrum) has been granted to the purchaser.

2.2.,5 Initial meeting of creditors

The Joint Administrators are of the opinion that each of the Companies have insufficient
property to enable a distribution to be made to their respective unsecured creditors, other
than by virtue of the Prescribed Part. Consequently, in accordance with the provisions of
paragraph 52(1) of Schedule B1 to the Act, they do not intend to call an initial creditors’
meeting for either of the Companies.

Ernst & Young |7




226

2.2.7

Section 2: Purpose, conduct and end of administration

The Joint Administrators will be obliged to call an initial meeting of creditors of the appropriate
company if it is requested by creditors of that company whose debts amount to at least 10%
of the total debts of the company. The request must be made within eight days of the date on
which these proposals are sent out (or such longer period as the court may allow) and must
be in the prescribed form. The creditor summoning the meeting must iodge with the Joint
Administrators a deposit as security for the expenses of summoning and holding the meeting.
Further information is provided in the covering letter accompanying these proposals.

Joint Administrators’ receipts and payments

A summary of the Administrators’ receipts and payments for the period from 10 August 2018
to 15 August 2018 is attached at Appendix C.

Future conduct of the administration

The Joint Administrators will continue to deal with the Administrations in line with the stated
objective, namely to achieve a better result for the Companies’ creditors as a whole than
would be likely if the Companies were wound up (without first being in Administration).

Future tasks will include, but may not be limited to, the following:

- investigating the extent of any other assets held by the Companies, excluded from the
sale of business and assets, and taking steps to realise them;

- liaising with the Companies’ bank and merchant services providers to secure the release
of cash held in pre-appointment bank accounts and cash in transit;

- dealing with landlords, leasehold properties, the payment of rent and service charges, in
connection with the licence to occupy;

- facilitating the assignment of leases to the purchaser;
- assisting with the assignment of trading contracts to the purchaser;

- continuing to trade at Group's store in Dundrum (Republic of Ireland) until the regulatory
matters preventing a sale have been resolved;

- distributing amounts to the secured and preferential creditors (as applicable);
- Ogreeing unsecured creditor claims and distributing the Prescribed Part (as applicable);

—  if the Joint Administrators deem it appropriate, to seek an extension and/or further
extensions to the Administrations from the Companies’ creditors and/or the Court.

- review and conclude the tax affairs of the Companies (as appropriate);

- dealing with unsecured creditor queries;

- dealing with statutory reporting and compliance obligations;

-  considering the conduct of the Companies’ directors;

- finalising the Administrations including payment of all Administration liabilities; and

- any other actions required to be undertaken by the Joint Administrators in order to fulfil
the purpose of the Administrations.

Emst & Young |8



2.2.8

2.2.9

Section 2: Purpose, conduct and end of administration

Distributions to Creditors

It is proposed that distributions will be made in the Administrations to the floating charge
holders, preferential creditors (where applicable) and unsecured non-preferential creditors (by
virtue of the Prescribed Part, where applicable).

The end of the Administrations

It is proposed that if, at the end of the Administrations, any of the Companies have no
property which might permit a distribution to their respective creditors; the Joint
Administrators will send a notice to that effect to the Registrar of Companies. On registration
of the notice the Joint Administrators’ appointment in respect of the company concerned will
come to an end. In accordance with the provisions of paragraph 84(6) of Schedule B1 to the
Act the company concerned will be deemed to be dissolved three months after the
registration of the notice.

Ernst & Young |9




3.1

Section 3: Statement of affairs

Statement of affairs

The directors have not yet submitted a Statement of Affairs, given the limited time which has
passed since the Joint Administrators' appointment.

Notices requiring the submission of Statement of Affairs for each of the Companies were
issued to all current directors of the Companies on 15 August 2018, with a requirement to
submit the Statement of Affairs within 11 days of receipt of the notice {(being a period which
has not yet expired).

In the absence of a Statement of Affairs, based on the Companies’ books and records, we
attach at Appendix D:

- an estimate of the financial position of each of the Companies as at 23 June 2018, being
the latest financial information available at this time; and

- acurrent list of creditors including, as far as is currently known, their names, addresses,
amounts owed and detaiis of any security held.

We provide below, for information, an indication of the current position with regard to

creditors’ claims. The figures have been compiled based on the Companies' books and
records and have not been subject to independent review or statutory audit.

Secured creditors
The Group's secured funding broadly falls into two categories

1. super senior secured working capital facility, senior secured revolving credit facility,
senior overdraft and senior secured term loan lenders {'Banks'’); and

2. holders of senior secured floating rate notes, due 2020 (‘Bondholders’).

The senior secured revolving credit facility, senior secured term loan and senior secured
floating rate notes are all subordinate to the super senior secured working capital facility.

The table below summarises the facilities provided:

Super senior facilities 10.0

Senior facilities 2250

Bondholders 165.0
400.0

Other than the super senior facility, which has priority ranking, the senior facilities and
bondholders indebtedness ranks pari passu.

Please note that the confirmed indebtedness at the date of the Joint Administrators’

appointment, in particular the usage of the senior revolving credit facility and any post
appointment interest and charges, is still subject to confirmation.

Ernst & Young | 10



3.2

3.3

Section 3: Statement of affairs

Preferential creditors
All of the employees of HOFS transferred to the purchaser as a result of the sale.

However, there may be certain preferential claims from former employees in respect of
arrears of wages, holiday pay and payroll deductions. It is currently too soon to quantify these
claims.

There may also be certain preferential claims in respect of the Group’s trading store in
Dundrum (Republic of Ireland).

It is currently too soon to quantify these claims.

Non-preferential creditors

The Joint Administrators continue to receive claims from unsecured non-preferential creditors
of the Companies.

It is currently estimated that unsecured non-preferential claims against the Companies will be
in the region of £484 million.

This is based on the Companies’ current books and records, and is likely to change as further
claims are received.

Ernst & Young 11




4.1

4.2

Section 4. Prescribed Part

Prescribed Part

The Prescribed Part is a proportion of floating charge assets set aside for unsecured
creditors pursuant to section 176A of the Act. The Prescribed Part applies to floating charges
created on or after 15 September 2003.

HOFL

The Joint Administrators currently estimate, to the best of their knowledge and belief, that the
value of the net property is £nil. This is subject to the assessment of any residual assets in
HOFL, including potential dividends from the insolvency of other Group companies.

HOFS

The Joint Administrators currently estimate, to the best of their knowledge and belief, that;
- the value of the net property is ¢.£80 million; and

- the value of the Prescribed Part is £0.6m, being the maximum amount available to be
set aside, before the costs of dealing with the Prescribed Part.

Note: the above estimate of net property is subject to, amongst other things, confirmation of
preferential creditor claims in this matter, which are not yet known.

Emst & Young |12



5.1

5.2

53

Section 5: Joint Administrators’ remuneration, disbursements and payments to other professionals

Joint Administrators' remuneration, disbursements
and payments to other professionals

Remuneration

The statutory provisions relating to remuneration are set out in Rule 2.39 of the Rules.
Further information is given in the Association of Business Recovery Professionals’
publication ‘A Creditors’ Guide to Administrators’ Fees’, a copy of which may be accessed
from the web site of the Institute of Chartered Accountants of Scotland at
https.//www.icas.com/technical-resources/creditor-quides-to-office-holder-remuneration
(select ‘Creditor's Guide to an Administrator's Remuneration’), or is available in hard copy
upon written request to the Joint Administrators.

in respect of each of the Companies; in the event that a creditors’ meeting is not requisitioned
and a creditors’ committee is not formed, the Joint Administrators will seek to have their
remuneration fixed by the secured creditors and, if applicable, the preferential creditors, in
accordance with Rule 2.39 of the Insolvency {Scotland) Rules. The Joint Administrators will
ask for their remuneration to be fixed on the basis of time properly given by them and their
staff in dealing with matters arising in the Administrations.

Details of time spent and charge out rates will be provided to the secured creditors and, if
applicable, the preferential creditors, and will be made available to any other creditor upon
written request to the Joint Administrators.

Disbursements

A statement of the Joint Administrators’ policy for charging disbursements is attached at
Appendix E. In the event that a creditors’ meeting is not requisitioned and a creditors’
committee is not formed, the Joint Administrators will seek the approval of the secured
creditors and, if applicable, the preferential creditors, to charge Category 2 disbursements.

Payments to other professionals

The Joint Administrators have engaged the following other professionals to assist them.
They were chosen on the basis of their experience in similar assignments.

Name of firm Nature of service How contracted to be paid
Clifford Chance LLP Legal services (England & Wales) Time cost basis

Burness Paull LLP Legal services (Scotland) Time cost basis

A&L Goodbody Legal services (Republic of Ireland) Time cost basis

Tughans Solicitors Legal services {(Northern Ireland) Time cost basis

Matheson Legal services {Republic of Ireland) Time cost basis

Pinsent Masons LLP Legal services {Property) TBC

No fees have been paid to date.

Emst & Young i 13




6.1

6.2

Section 6: Pre-Administration costs

Pre-Administration costs

The Joint Administrators are seeking approval for payment of unpaid pre-Administration costs
totalling £850,644 (plus VAT), being the Joint Administrators’ costs and third party costs, as
an expense of the Administration of HOFS.

The payment of unpaid pre-Administration costs as an expense of the Administration is
subject to approval under Rule 2.39C of the Rules, and not part of the proposals subject to
approval under paragraph 53 of schedule B1 to the Act. This means that they must be
approved separately from the proposails.

A breakdown of the total pre administration costs incurred and amounts paid pre-
Administration (if any) is attached at Appendix F. Further information is provided below.

Joint Administrators’ costs

This work commenced on 30 July 2018, and was carried out under an engagement
agreement between Ernst & Young LLP and certain of the Banks dated 3 August 2018.

The nature of the pre-Administration work conducted can be summarised as follows:

- contingency planning in order that one or more insclvency officeholders from EY would
be in a state of reasonable preparedness to accept formal insolvency appointments to
one or more Group companies in the event that an insolvency filing became
unavoidable;

- negotiating and delivering the sale (as detailed at Appendix B}; and

- planning for the period immediately post-Administration in order to deal with all matters
effectively.

The costs in connection with this work total £1,041,202 (plus VAT), against which £nil has
been paid to date.

The Joint Administrators are seeking approval to payment of £843,880 (plus VAT) against
these costs.

Third party expenses

In addition to the above, the following third-party pre-Administration expenses have been
incurred prior to the appointment:

Bryan Cave Leighton Paisner LLP ("'BCLP’) provided legal advice to the Joint Administrators
in connection with the appointment. BCLP's unpaid pre-Administration costs total £6,764
(plus VAT)}. This work was carried out under an engagement agreement between Ernst &
Young LLP and BCLP dated 2 August 2018.

The breakdown attached at Appendix F sets out:

- the fees charged by the Joint Administrators;

- the expenses incurred by the Joint Administrators;

- the fees charged (to the Joint Administrators’ knowledge} by any other person quaiified
to act as an insolvency practitioner {and if more than one, by each separately); and

Ernst & Young | 14



Section 8. Other matters

- the expenses incurred {to the Joint Administrators’ knowledge) by any other person
qualified to act as an insolvency practitioner (and if more than one, by each separately).

In the event that a creditors’ meeting is not requisitioned, and a creditors’ committee is not

formed, the Joint Administrators will seek to have the unpaid pre-Administration costs
approved by the secured creditors and, if applicable, the preferential creditors.

Emst & Young | 15




Appendix A: Statutory information

Appendix A  Statutory information

Company information

Company names:

Registered office
addresses:

House of Fraser Limited (HOFL")
House of Fraser (Stores) Limited (HOFS")

HOFL: Granite House, 31 Stockwell Street, Glasgow, G1 4RZ
HOFS: Granite House, 31 Stockwell Street, Glasgow, G1 4R2

Registered numbers: HOFL: SC021928

Trading Names:

HOFS: SC010677

House of Fraser, Frasers, Jenners

Trading Addresses: HOFL: 27 Baker Street, London, W1U 8AH (head office)

HCFS: 27 Baker Street, London, W1U 8AH (head office)

Details of the Administrators and of their appointment

Administrators:

A M Hudson, R H Kelly, C P Dempster and C A Lewis

Date of Appointment; 10 August 2018

By Whom Appainted: The appointments were made by the Court

Court Reference:

Court of Session:

HOFL: P793/18
HOFS: P794/18

Any of the functions to be performed or powers exercisable by the Joint Administrators may
be carried cut/exercised by any one of them acting alone, or by any or all of them acting

jointly.

Statement concerning the EC Regulation

The EC Council Regulation on tnsolvency Proceedings does apply to this administration and
the proceedings are main proceedings. This means that this Administration is conducted
according to UK insolvency legislation and is not governed by the insolvency law of any other
European Union Member State.

Share Capital

Class Authorised Issued & Fully paid
Number £ Number £

HOFL: Ordinary 338,016,989 67,603,398 338,016,989 67,603,398

HOFS: Ordinary 1,179,600,000 117,960,000 1,179,600,000 117,960,000

Emst & Young | 16




Appendix A: Statutory information

HOFL: Directors and secretary and their shareholdings

Director or Current
Name Secretary Date Appointed Date Resigned Shareholding
Yong Shen Director 30 Jul 2018 N/A N/A
Fei-Er Cheng Director 30 Jul 2018 N/A N/A,
Colin D Elliot Director 1 May 2015 8 Aug 2018 N/A
Peter G Hearsey Director 23 Apr 2017 N/A N/A
Secretary 18 Feb 1998 N/A
Nigel Oddy Diractor 1 Mar 2015 23 Apr 2017 N/A
Alex P Williamson Director 20 Sep 2017 N/A N/A
HOFS: Directors and secretary and their shareholdings
Director or Current
Name Secretary Date Appointed Date Resigned Shareholding
Yong Shen Diractor 30 Jul 2018 N/A N/A
Fei-Er Cheng Director 30 Jul 2018 N/A N/A
Colin D Elliot Director 1 May 2015 8 Aug 2018 N/A
Peter G Hearsey Director 26 Mar 2009 N/A N/A
Secretary 30 Jun 1998 N/A
Nigel Oddy Diractor 10 Sep 2009 23 Apr 2017 N/A
Peter T Gross Director 10 Sep 2009 13 Apr 2018 N/A
Alex P Williamson Director 20 Sep 2017 N/A N/A

Ernst & Young |17




Appendix B: Detailed explanation of the transaction

Appendix B Detailed explanation of the transaction

-

Erw L YounatlP  Tot » 34 20 7851 2000
1 More Londen PraceFax + 44 20 7951 1345
Landar. oy COm
Hudisng a betier SEI2AF
work ;g workd
TOALL KNOWN CREDITORS 17 August 2018
Rat ROAL SHRCHOF PLF
Dl bpa +&d (0207 THO 42T
Emai MOl raal it e gk, g €™
Dear Sirn

House of Frazser Limited {'HOFL")

House of Fraser (Stores} Limited ('HOFS")

(both in Administration) (together ‘the Companies’)

Trading names: Houas of Fraser, Frasers, Janners

Principal trading sddress: 27 Baker Street, London, W1U $AH (head offica)

On 10 August 2018 the Companiae srered Adminisiration and Alan Hudson, Craig Lewia, Colin
Dempatar and | were appoinied as Joirt Adminizkaions. The appoinknents were made by the Court
undes the provisions of paragraph 12 of Schedule B1 10 the insolvency Act 1966,

| encioss a copies of Form 2,118 (Scot), for your information.

As kicensed insolvency practiionern. we are bound by the Inecivency Code of Ethics when carrying out
alt profeesional work reiating to the Administrations.
Sale of the businasa

On 10 August 2618 we compieied a sale of subatantially sl of the Companies’ businesa and assets o
e aniities istad helow, which are part of the Sporis Direct group, as pant of 8 transaction with otal

comiderstion of £90 millon:
- 5D (Propco 35} Limied;
- Shelfco A2 Limied; and

- Shelfco Al Limited.
The transaction sec ¥npacts on James Baattie Limiiad {JBL7), o reisted sniity which slso entered
Adminisicalion on 10 August 2018. The creditnm of JBL have been writien 1D under separsie cover.

In accordance wilth Sialemant of Insolvency Practice 18, a datailed explanation of the transaction is set
out bedow.

T L R L A T L R A
F T L T L B
B e B e L O R R e S e oA

Emnst & Young | 18



Appendix B: Detailed explanation of the transaction

-
EY 2

Building a better
working workd

Background

The Companies and JBL traded as House of Frassr {HOF'), & pramium feshion, home and besuty
retpiler which wes founded in 1849. HOF oparaies 58 depariment stores in the United Kingdom and one
in the Repubiic of eland.

The Companies and JBL wers the subsidieries of House of Frassr (UK & irsland} AcquisiSons Limitad
(logether with its subsiiaries, the Group’} involved in the trading of HOF. Spacifically.

. HOFS was the Group's principal trading enlity and held the iossos i 44 of the dopanment stores;
_ HOFL hekd the lsssss 10 14 of the HOF deparkment stores, and suls-lel them 1o HOFS; and

- JBL heid the lsase lo ona of the HOF department sicres.

Bassd on the books and records avadeble fo us, HOFS and JBL employed approximutely 5872 peopls.

as summarisad below, in addition 1o €.10,100 conceasions sialf who were smploysd by vavious
concessionaires in the stonms.

Company Employees
HOFS 5,747

JBL. 125

Total 5872

The Group was funded fiwough a combination of a working capital faciiity, a revolving credit facility, »
orm loan, an overdraft and securad loan notes, totaliing spproxirmetely £400 million. in addilion, the
Group's majority shacehoider {Cenbeat Hong Kong Limited)} hes provided addilional funding support.

Financisl position

Tha financisl positon of the Group had deteriorsted signiicanily over the st 12 months. Dralt sccounts
Sor the year % Z7 January 2018 indicated that the Group made s loss before Laxation of £4.1 milion, snd
sulferad a “nat cash cutfiow” of £65 million: in that year (which included the one-off sale of certsin
oheolets rademarks for considersion of ¢. £25 milllion)

During the 13 wesks o 28 April 2018 the Group™s twrncver decined by 7.7% in comparison with the
smna pariod in 2017 (the Group's gross profit for thal padiod wae £14.8 million lower than thet for the
sams period it 2017), and the decling in ERITDA in the fiest quarter alsc increcssd yesr on yser, o
negative £31.4 milion, principally driven by the dechine in totel aales.

in light of thees challenges, the Group scught lo restruciurs its business. This. comprised wo overall
slemeonts:

a) Company Voluntary Arrangemanis

The first slement of the Restruchaing was 1o compriss a rationalisalion of the Group's isasshoid
ontals.

Ernst & Young - 19




Appendix B: Detailed explanation of the transaction

et
EY ’

Buslding & better
workimg workd

On & Jana 2018 HOFL and HOFS fiwd propossls for Company Voluntary Arrangements (CVAS').
Tha proposais were conaidered 10 be central to the restructuring of the business mouired at that
time. The proposal of the CVAs was made with the inlention of sacuring investment from C_banner
intamational Holdings Limiled (C_banner'). Agreement had bean reached for C hanner to acquire &
51% stk in House of Fraser Group Limited. with an intention o introduce significant new capital:
conditional on, amongat other things, HOF resiruchuring its store porifolio.

The CVAs ware subsequently challenged by a group of ils landionds. howerer these challengee wevs
sattled.

b} Scheme of Arrangeawmit

The second slement of the rearuciuning was the amendment of various axisting finance agreements
a3 enipead indo bebwsen the Group and its secured creditons

In July 2018, a Scheme of Arrangement proposad by HOF'S was sancioned by the Courts and
became sifective on 27 July 2018. Thwee of the purposss of the schame were o:

- permitup o £50 milion of now financial indebiwdnoss Io be incurred sid o be secured on &
super senior basia. HOF subsequently entorerd into a £10m tetw loan faclity on a super senior
bansia and used this io repay a E10m shon teem overdralt iecility obizined from its lenders in
May 2618;

. taciitsie the solvent recapiialicaiion of the group by permiting the change of control expected
0 occur as & result of Cbanner's condiional agreament & acauire 8 51% staka in House of

Frasae Group Limiled and inject approximately E70m vie s placing: and
- extend the mabaity daies of sanior faciihes and noles to 30 Ociober 2020

However, at tha and of kdy 2018, it becarme clear thit the propoesd invastment from C.banner would not
be proceeding as planned: with an announcement made by C.banner in Hong Kong on 26 Juty 2018,
notifying of & delay in the despaich of is sharsholder circular in relslion o the transaction.

Alao, on 1 August 2018 C.banner's own share price declined madkedly auch that, according i & filing on
the Hong Kong stuck sxchange, it would be “impraciicable and inadvisahie™ Io procesd with ihe
proposad trensacion.

It was setimated ¥hat, in order %0 conlinue 1o trade the Group, ©. £40 million of addiional funding woulkd
be required on or befora 20 August 2018 increesing o ¢. £60 miflion to £70 milion by

28 Septembar 2018. This was previously 1o have been funded by the C_banner tranasction. As a result,
#rom Friday 27 July 2018 the Group smiered into urpent diacussions with potential investors in relation to
the provision of slemative invesiment and liquidily solusions, sdvised by Rothschild who alsc began
engaging with potential investors a3 pert of an Acceismied marketing process (fuither details provided in
the "Pre-appoiniment considerations ™ section balow). This, and the reculting press commrentary, reeultnd
n a number of expressions of inerest in Scquining or investing in the Group.

Ernst & Young |20



Appendix B: Detailed explanation of the transaction

-

EY ‘

Buil & better

Thase were a numibw of proposals from intaresied parties which, subject to significant wrile down and
resiructuring of certain financiel obligations, had the polential 1o praserve the soivency of the Graup
{ncluding the Companies).

On © August 2018, with no solvent solution in place and the Group's cash flow pasiion further worsenad
due I the sciions of canein service providers, which meant thet the Compenies snd JBL, absent sn
cash flow 1o coninue 10 lrade without the insolvency proleciion of an Adrminisinsion Order.

Al mestings of tha dimecion of the Companiss heid on § August 2018, following detelled considerstion of
tha finencial position of the Companies, the naturs of the remaining intsrssi from paniss and the
sbesnce of & Wranaaction for 8 salvent mecus of the Group being in plece or capable of implamantslion
in shorl order, the dirsciors concluded there was no Jonger s ressonable prospect of svouding insolvency.
and rescived ic immedistely peliion the Courts Sor Adnsnisiration crders in reapect of the Companiss.

As 8 resuit of the combinsiion of thess events tha propossd Administrators enlerad inlo negolistions wilh
with a view 1o sgresing a transaciion that would provide & betier culcom for creditors Thae trading the
buminess i Adminisimtion and sealking further offars. ar winding it down ovar tha naxt fow weeks (1ee
*Comperison of offers received” section balow for fusther information).

During the course of the discussions. various offers wers withdrewn leaving onty one offer capeble of
being progressad.

Initial introduction to the Companies

We were introckced to the Group by HSBC Bank pic and kvermstional snd Commercial Bank of Chine
1imitad, London Sranch (ointly, ‘the Lendars’) in Seplembar 2017.

We were insiructed 1o camy out the foliowing wark in conneclion with the Group. of which the Companies
s7e mambars, prior 0 the sppointment of Admisistrators:

Date Description of work

Seplamber 2017 Review of the Group’s short term liquidity position.

28 March 2018 To sasist the Lendars in sesssaing the wider financial position and the fulure
prospects of the Group in reepaci of their exposurs to the Group.

5 April 2018 initiel review of options available o Lenders, which included an analysis of the
sishs mnd potential siraslegiss thet could be implemented.

Prapsestion of a discumsion documant in respect of a company voluntary
wrcvnmmwwms (the Group’s

24 May 2018 munm.wmn—rwmm
forecasts which included understanding key drivers of the plan.

Ernst & Young |21




Appendix B: Detailed explanation of the transaction

_ann®

EY "‘

Date Description of work

11 June 2018 Contingency planning work and the sssessment of polential options for the
Lendurs. including sn analysia of polarvial options availsble 1o the Group in the
event that the CVAS Iniled.

19 Juna 2018 Analysis of the Group's updebed Tranaformation Plan and covenant madel in

order io support the Lendens in their decussions with: the Group in relation (o

potantini faciity amendments aasocigied with C_banner providing now furding.
30 Juiy 2018 Following concems over $he Skelihood of C banner’s invastment, further

contingency piannifg in order that one or more inaotvency officshoidars from
EY would ba in @ state of reasonable preparedness b accept formal

insclvency appoinimanta ko ot of more Group companias in the event that an
insolvancy fling bacama unavoidable.

Pre-appointment considerations
The Group commanced a detaled. but sccalersied marketing procass to identify oiler potantial
invasiors on 2 August 2018. The Group waa adviead by N M Rothachild & Sona Limited [Rothachild'), &
mamber of one of the world's largest indepandent Snancial advisory groups.
Rothachild iviley| offers for the HOF business ins tha form of:

- an acquisiion of the Group; other new money imvestiment in the Geoup: or

- an acquisition of the whole or part of the Group's aseets or business.
A summary of the process undetiaken by Rothschild i provided bolow:

- iniial discussions with an identified sl of approximaiety 48 polentially Imerested partien were
twid from 2 August 2018 onwards. inchading pariies from the UK and oversean;
invesiars;

- aprocesy letter was issusd to polentially interested parties from 3 August 2018 onwards;

- nom-disclosure agreaments were signed with approximately 15 inleresind parties, each of which

was givan accass 10 a virtual dats room containing rformation shout the Group, its business,
aeseis and liabilities: and

- Mmmmmmmnmdmmmmmm

mmwmmw pm (London time} on § August 2018, This
acceleraiad tingtable was necessary d hmm\ghﬂymdmem

It should sieo be noted that thers waa significant press coverage i respect of the Group's financisl
b

Six patties made formal offers {(some outaide of the indtal 5 August 2018 deadline). Thase olfers were
Basesapd UNNG & number of crideria, Inchuding value. Yirming and deliversbility. Further detaile of the offery
mceived is provided in the “Comparnison of clfars ™ aaction below).

Ernst & Young |22



Appendix B; Detailed explanation of the transaction

Two of thase offers wars discounted as they did not provide a complele soiution and the conditions
altaching to them would have bean difficult 10 achievs. particularly i it iMmescales available.

A third offer was sisc discounted due to the time period required o conduct due diigence being too Jong.

During the course of 9 August 2018 a fousth: offer, which involved scquiving the secured debl, wes
discounted 22 it bacame sppareni that there were considerable risks io it being concluded before the
Group had 10 file for inmolvency groteciion. it was slsc not claar whal addilionat funding this would
peovide o the Groug to svokd jormal nsoivency.

Al of the shove oflsrs were evalused and assessed &s genersling lower 2 recovery for craditors thar
From the vasious offers made by the remaining feo pariies as set out below.

&-dﬂummhﬂm-wlubmnhsmpmlwmhﬂ However, this
was conditional upon maching sn sgreemant wilh the Group's seciawd lenders 1o write off the vaat
mquiydm-h.u sllow their priodly ranking 10 be dikded snd with the repayrment of the remvaining
balance of their loars o be on delarad terms. Negotistions on the lemms conlinusd batwesn this party
and the secuved lendars during the course of week commencing 0 Augest 2018, with the terms snd
struchure of the offer changing o allow for sorme immadiate cash payment bit this was o be at the
mdmdmmumannmmmm.mm
of any repayment beirg condiional upon fulure tradieg performance improving signiicantly bayond the
curment lavale, and thus wes inharently uncertsin. As & sesult, the olfer was asking the secured creditors
10 wrile: off their loana bayond the value of the aseets the joans wers secured on.

As these discuseions continued this party slac proposed an offer io scquire the businiss and ssesls
from an insclvancy sale af a price of £100 milion (see below). As 8 resull an Asest Purchase

was imsusd to this parly on Thursdey 9 August 2018 on the basis of scquiting the business and assat
on an insolvent basis. Howsver, during the svaning of the D August 2018 the party communicatod tha

Thia then left the Sparts Direct group offer as the best and oniy olfer capable of being completed.

Ernst & Young | 23




Appendix B: Detailed explanation of the transaction

st

EY ’

Auridirg » better
work g workd

Comparison of olfers received

The table below summarises the final offers which wers received from sach of the partiss who submitied
an: offer / more than one offer during the sales process. Comesponding noles providad in respect of esch

pauty.

Party Ofter Note

Sports Direct group £90.0 million 1

Party B £100.0 million 2

{subsequently
withdraan}

Party C c.£40 million (plus 3

palential for a further
c.£40 million)

Party D Est. 4% million 4

Pary E Funding of up to £40m 5

anh & super priovity basis

Party F £20 mition of funding to ]

suppart & transaciion

Noie 1 Cash purchase of business ard assets of HOFL, HOFS and JBL via Administration.
The offer accopiad was considersd to reprecsent a significantly battar outoome than was.
likedy from slteinative approaches. The termas of the olfer agread were considerad
acceptable whan benchmaekad against the various pravious offars that had besn
raceived during the markeling process, as well as sgeinst the katy oulcomse from a
peviod of trading the Company {along with HOFL snd HOFS) in Administration whilst
soaking buyers (see “ANemative options considered” section balow).

HNote 2 Cash purchase of business and sssets of HOFL, HOFS and JBL via Administration.
Odfer presented on the moming of 9 August 2018, and on the same baaie as the offer
raceived frorm Sports Direct group. However. this offer was withdrawn at c.9pm (London
tima} on 9 August 2018,

Note 3 Coneiderable uncertsinty o whather they would complete sa their original offer has
been substantially vavied during 9 August.

Note 4 Thiz offer was subject to dus diigence that was estimpied 10 take a further two weeks.
and thus the offer was not telivarable in the imwecsles available.

Nols 5 This would not have provided sufident funding on its own and ths tenms were not

scoapiable 1o the skisting secured lenders.

Ernst & Young |24



Appendix B: Detailed expianation of the transaction

Bisidng & better
working weedd

MNole & This would not have provided suflicient kinding on its own and the other parties
sppeared 10 have sullicient financial resowsces of their own 1o compisie their peoposed
iransactiona.

Ahernative options considered

Altamative oplions wens considared when assaseing the final offer receivedd, in particular a period of

trading the Companies (along with JBL) i Administralion. However, we formad the opinion that & wes

not approgrists 10 irade the businees and offar it for sake 88 & going concern during Adminisiration
because:

- Teading in Administration would be subject 10 8 number of significant risks. including. but not knitad

o

- securing ongong support of key trading supplisrns and marchant sarvices providens, on

accepiable terma;

- poleniial ransom demands in connaciion with the above;

- securng ongowmg support from concessions rading within stores;

- incurring further losses snd depletion of slock valuee;

- anosion of brand valus;

- loss of smployses; and

- addiional professional fees mcurmed.
Thess factors wemn considerad to sdversaly impact on the yalue realised for the benefit of creditors and
we conchxiad mors fikely 1o rasull in 2 significanily lower recovery for craditors as compened o the offer
recaived, with minimal ¥ soy Fekhood of sn improved ouvicoms .

I was thereliors considered 1o b in the best interosie of creditors for the business and sesets o be sold
via the sale. In order to maximiss sssel values and reduce costs.

Furthermors, given a well-publicised markeding process had aineady heer underiaken. it wes not
snlicipsied that confinuing 1o frade the business in Administretion would panerate enhancad relums from
s subsequant sslo .

As a congequancs, following our appaimment s Jont Adminisirators st approximately Bam on

10 Augarst 2018, wa conlinued ¥ negolisis with the Sparts Direct group and soid substantinily alf of the
Company’s business and assels 10 companiss in the Sporis Divect Group at spproximately Sam.

‘Whilst the agresment includes the sale of the HOF stors at Durndrum (Northem irelend): the iranafer of
this stors is dependent upon mosiving appropriale repulsiary approveis in the Republic of irelsnd.

Ernst & Young |25




Appendix B; Detailed explanation of the transaction

e

EY ’

Buiding a better
working workl

Consultation with major creditors

Esch of thewe pariies alao positively consented to the iransaction.

Given the accelerated timescales and the shift 1o only being insolvent oplions on the night of

8 August 2018 thers wae no cption to coneult with wider craditors of the Companies. Albeit, given thet
ineolvency was ingvitable on 10 August 2018, any variations in the economic outcoms 1o creditors was
only guing to impact upon the seGured creditons. in addiion, a large number of creditors, including
suppliars, conceasion partiets, lendiorde and the pansion schamos, wore sware of the financial position
from baing involved in earlier discussions with regand Io the Company Voluntary Arangements, debt
marganisation and tha nead for the £70m sharshoider injection. As a reslt, thay would have been
aware that following the aoncuncement that the C_banner irnemaction would not proceed insolvency wes
» polentisi ouicome.

Furthermore, we understand that the majority of the Group's irade credilors ars with HOFS. k should be
noted What, & is curmntly astimsied thet tw Prescribed Part svsilsbie to unsecured creditors in HOFS will
be af its maximum level of £0.6mn (bedore costs of distribution), and that secured landes will sulfer a
shorttall againet their debt at the date of appointmaent with no supius for unsecured craditors.

Ragiatered charges

Date of creation of Date of registration of Detaiis of charge Name of charge holder

charge charge
5 August 2015 12 August 2015 Bond end floating HSBC Corporate
chaige Trustes Company (UK)
Limnibad {25 security
agent)
27 July 2018 27 July 2018 Bond end fioating HSBC Comporute
charge Trusiee Company (UK)
Limited (as security
agent}

Statuiory purpose of administration
The purpose of sh Adeministration is to achieve one of three objectives:

u) torescus the compahy 8% B going concem;

b} to achieve a better result for the company's craditors as & whola then would be Bkely i the
campary ware wound up (without first being in Adminiairalion); or

G} 0 regline property in order 1o make & distribution o one or more secured or preferentiol
credilons.

Ernst & Young ! 26



Appendix B: Detailed explanation of the transaction

EY 10

It was not desmed ponsibie to reacus the Companies ss & going concem without @ solvert offer kor the
business or aktarnative funding being made avislable_ Neither were forthcorning in 8 format that was
deliverable in the imescales available.

Consequently. chisciiva b} is baing achisved through the completion of 2 sale of substantially st of the

The sale of the Companies’ business snabies this objective 1o ba achieved through delivering a better
outcome (o cradiiors then would hava baen achieved through a liquidation: sale of sesets. The outcome
achieved through the sals was the best avadahie ouicome for cradilors as a whole in the circumstences.

Marketing of the business snd assets

As noted shove, an accelersted marketing process wes undertaken by the Group with secistance from
Rothachild.

Furthermore, givan the situstion: was widsly publicisad in the press, we consider thet the process was
widaly inown io potentially interseiod pares.

set oul in Ststament of insolvency Practice 18.

Valuation of the business and sessis

A valustion of the kminess and asseis was hot obtainad prior to the trensmction.

Géven tha marksling process that was wertalun by the Groug prior (0 the transaction. we ar satiefied
that the markat has been tesiod and thet market value for ihe business and sesets has been obirinad.
The transaction

As praviously stated, the sale wes completed on 10 August 2018, Furthor detaile of ihe transaction are
given below.

The parchaser snd reisted parties

The purchaser is SDI (Fropco 35) Limilad, Shelfco A2 Limiled and Shelfco A1 Limited (which are pert of
the Sports Direct group).

A mamber of the Sports Oinect group, Weet Cosst Capital (HOF CO} Limiled {WCC'). holds sn 11%
sharsholding in House of Frasar (UK & eland} Limited. Howevar, it was concluded ihat the Sporis
Dirsct Geoup is nol connected 1o the Compenies by virue of ihis shershoiding.

Wa sre not swars of any direciors, formar dirsciors or sssocisies of the Companies who ane involvad in
the fnancing, managamant or ownership of the parchaser,

Ernst & Young |27




Appendix B: Detailed explanation of the transaction

it

EY

Biridinag & bether
work.ng workl

1

The transaction sleo ¥mpacts on JBL. which entered Administration on 10 Auguet 2018. Tha creditors of

JBL have been wiitlen to under separato cover.

Wa are not aware of any guaranises given by the direciors for smounts due from the Companies o a
prior financier, or that & prior financier s financing the nw business.

The assetz

Tha assets noid across ail threa sniitios includad in the ransaction {HOFL, HOFS and JBL ), 1o the

axiant they had right, it and inlerset, comprised the following:

Deacription of assst Purchase consideratit;n

®
Businsas inislieciual Property 1,500,000
Cluims 1
Concession Agreamenis and other contracts 2
Customer Iformation 1
Equipmant 3,000,000
Gaotwil 1
Information Technology 500,000
Property 1
Shares 1
Stock 84,999,992
Vehicles 1
Total 90,000,900

The trensaction is in reapect of the business svd asseta of HOFL. HOFS and JBL.

Ploane note that e Gioup's rading store in the Repubiic of eland, located at Dundrum, was excluded
from the sale pending the resolution of local reguiaiory matten. The siore is continuing o trade with a

view o completing & wansfer 1o the purchaser in due touree.

Ernst & Young | 28



Appendix B: Detailed explanation of the transaction

s

EY "

Building & better
working workd

Sale considerstion

As previously statad, 1he iotal ssie considenstion was £90 million. All of the total consadecation of
£00 milfion was paid on completion.

The sale procesds heve been allocated as follows:

Category of saset Allocated to  Allocated to Allocsted to Total
HOFL HOFS JBL  considermtion
£ ) i) 3]
Busineas intellactusl property - 1,500,000 - 1,500.00¢
Claima - 1 - 1
Conosssion sgreemants and - 2 - 2
oher confracts
Cusiomer informalion - 1 - 1
Equipment - 2,889,138 110,802 3,000.000
Goodwil - 1 - 1
information technology - 481,523 18477 500,000
Proparly - 1 - 1
Shares - 1 - 1
Siock - 84,479,052 520 940 84,990 002
Vahiciea - 1 - t
Total - 80,240,721 5.7 90,000,000

Other than for the Business intellectual Property, Sheres snd the Praperty. the consideraion has been
allocaind o the flosling charge it accordance with the existing regisiersd charges

Significert sssein not incheded in the sule sgreement

The assets which we wre aware of, sxdluded from the tmnesclion include:
- rent pepeynents (io be recoversd from the purchaser se appropriale};
- any businese rales refunds due fo the Companies;

- cash in the Companies’ bank accounts at the date of sppointment;

- cash in transit st the dele of appainiment: and

- 80y oiher trading deblors & prepayments.

Thase potential assets will be imosiigaiad further ss the Administrabon progresses, and a further updale
will be provided in our first progrees report 1o creditors.

Ernst & Young {29




Appendix B: Detailed explanation of the transaction

EY :

in accordance with paragraph 43(5) of achedule B1 10 the inscivency Act 1086, we shall be preparing
our Stalement of Proposais within sight weeks of our sppoiniment. This report will be made avaiable ©
alf craditors and will give an indication of tha Skely dividend proapects.

At thia e, we will sat out our proposals for remmuneration. The steltlory provisions relsting o
mmnmunmzmduimwmhum Fuathwr informadion is
giveni in the Asaocistion of Business Recovery Prolessionaly’ publication ‘A Creditor's Guide to an
Adminisirsior's Remuneration’. amdmmhwmﬂnmmdhlmd

mmmwumumﬂmmwmmbmm

Plaase nots that debis incurred by the Companias befors our appointment will rank as unascured caims
apsitet tha company. Any sums due to the company asising after our appoiriment must be paid in full
and withoul set-olf ageinst any debits incurred by the company frior 0 our Bppainbment.

The diceciors are required 10 submit & stetement of affais fo us and you will appreciate that the full
Enancial position is not yet known. Plases send me a detaded statamant of any sums due 10 you from
the any of the Companies (dleary indicating which compiiy your claim is ageinst).

Cartain debis due from the Companies may ba preferential in accordance with section 386 of the
insolvency Act 1986. I you consider that you have a claim in this category, pissss advise me
immediatsly. f you hoid any sscurity for your claim or you consider that you have tille to any assels in
the comparry's posseesion, pisase forward datadls 1o me a5 2oon a5 possible.

You may be sniled to VAT bad debt relel on delris arising from supplios more than six months vid. This
procedure does not involve the Joint Administrators. and claims should be made directly 1o HM Revenve
and Cusboms.

and consequently should be brought 10 our atlention, please forward the detadis 10 me in writing as soon
e possible.

Ernst & Young 30



Appendix B: Detailed explanation of the transaction

EY )

¥ you have any queriss plesse do nof hesitate 1o coniact my collaague, Jokn Snyman, on the sbove
contact detaills.

Yours faiiviully
for the Companies

@8 b

RH Kelly

Em  Form 2118 (Scat)k Nokice of Adminsirslor’s Appoiniment

Tha affairs, business and proparty of tha C. afa baing by b 2ot FY g T cCP
cA_ﬂnnmmmuwummmmmmm

AN Hodean is Sconsas i e Unisd Xingrom 1o act as an ik vy Tha A [ 2- Cariilied
MCPmmRHMmWhummwﬂ-a by Fhe

of G o Bt CAL“EWMMMW»MMMM,WMWIM
Insote of L A n Eng and YW aias

Tha Joiet Adminisineions iy Sci i dals comrollars of panonal deks as dalinad y the Ganersl D F

2095878, W upon the spaciic ing activitias mlmuﬂmﬂ’whcmmm-a
Oaks -he of thr Jaint A& Parsonas deta 8 be Mgt sacine St pvocessad only for sl
mnmmmm‘mmmmnnMym:anmu

WA BY. R

Esnst & Young |31




Appendix B: Detailed explanation of the transaction

Rule 2 19 Form 2 118 (Scat)
The Inscivency Act 1488

Notice of administrator’s appointment

Pursuant to paragraph 48 of Schadule B1 to the Insolvency Act 1986
and Rule 2.19 of the insolvancy |Scotiand) Rules 1988

} Name of Company ] rCompan;- nutrier )
\ Mouse ot Fraser Lamdeg SCO21928 l

J

1w; tnsert il nareiss | SN A W Hudson and © A Lewis of Emnet & Yeung LLP, 1 Mars Landon Place, Lardgn, SE1
end addreasiestt (g} 2AF and R H Kelly of Emst & Young LLP, 1 Bridgewalsr Place, Water Lane Leeds, LS11
5QR and C P Dempster of Erngt & Young LLP, 144 Morrison Strest, Edinburgh, EH3 BEX

give nolice that bwas- we were appointed as advrunistrator(s) of the above company on-

i ‘ .
bl Ingen dae 1 i) 10 Auguet 2018 \
[ -

and atach & copy of the sdministretion order / nobce of appointment

S T N

Sgned

Dated i s 119

Joint Administrators  B200 8356 ¢ 8583 1 BROR

P Hos

Contact Cetails:

You do not have b0 pwe any contact A Wal) 1

wiksrmale i the ban opposae bul ¥ you - e e~
an 2 wil hetp Comparves Houee W Ernat & Young LLP. 1 More London Place, London, SE1 2AF “

contecl you o lhere 8 3 quefy on the

form  The contact niormation thit you | ] Tal 0207 951 13?2 ) !
grva will be wisible 10 searchars of the | e i ;
BUbAC recary DX Number: DX Exchange:

pr e
i .—f Viher! you have completed and sgned this form please send i to the Regsirg of Companieg at.

 Compenios House recet dase ‘ Companiss Houss, 118 Fountainbridge. Edinburgh, EHY 9FF
! Latcooe DX 238 Edinburgh / LP 4 Edinburgh.2

Ernst & Young |32



Appendix B, Detaiied explanation of the transaction

Rule 2 18

Form 2 11B (Scal)
The insofvency Act 1086

Notice of administrator's appointment

Futsuant to paragraph 48 of Schedule B1 to the insolvency Act 1988
and Rule 2.19 of the lnscivency {Bcotiand) Rules 1988

" H N
| Nams of Company Company number l
i House of Fraser {Stores) Limited SCO10877 I

1 lmsert it ndmetsl | r g A R Hudson and C ALewis of Ernst & Young LLP. 1 More Loadan Place, London, SE1

g uovessins)! (a) 2AF and R H Kelly of Emst & Young LLP, 1 Bridgewater Place, Waler Lane, Leeds, LS1Y
3CR and C £ Dempsier of Emat & Young LLP, 144 Momson Siresd, Edinburgh, EM3 BEX
give notice hat Lwass we were appointed a3 administrator(s) of the sbova oompany on;
(> vt e | (1) 10 August 2018

(-

and witach a copy of the adminimtraton arder / natice: of appomtment

A <\“|" ¥

Signed

Dated RN

Jount Administrators 8200/ BI5G s B5AZ / Sg0R
IP Nos

Contact Details:

You do not have 1o gwe any contagt A Wali ]
niommation it the box cpposite bt o wonl —
da it will heip Companies House 1o Em#t & Young LLP, t More London Plece, London, SE1 2AF

contact you if there = a query an Ihe

The contat! #iformavon that yow Tet 0207 951 1372

QIVE walf D visibie 1 searchers of the
public recard

| Companies Housa fetmipt date
-I DX 238 Edinburgh / LP & Edinborgh.2

i“DJ't Numbes: 1 DX Excharga

YWhon yuu have compieted and Sigrad s form please send It 1o the Registrar of Companws at
Companies House, 139 Fountsinbridge, Edinburgh, EH3 OFF

Ernst & Young ‘33




Appendix C: Joint Administrators' receipts and payments account

Appendix C  Joint Administrators’ receipts and
payments account for the period from
10 August 2018 to 15 August 2018

House of Fraser Limited (in Administration)

Notes
Estimated to
realise as per 1
Directors' Statement
of Affairs (£)
2 Rocelpts £
na Property 0.24
Total receipts 0.24
2 Payments
Total paymonts
3 Balances in hand 0.24
Notes

1) Directors' Statement of Affairs not yet available
2) Receipts and payments are shown net of VAT
3) All funds are held in interest bearing accounts

Ernst & Young |34




Appendix C: Joint Administrators’ receipts and payments account

House of Fraser (Stores) Limited (in Administration)

Notes
Estimated to
roalise as per 1
Directors' Statement
of Affalrs {£)
2 Recoipts
I
Stock
Equipment
Business Intellectual Property
Information Technology
Concession Agreements and cther contracts
va = Claims
Customer Information
Goodwill
Shares
Vehicles
Property
Total receipts
2 Payments
Total payments
3 Balances in hand
Notes
1) Directors’ Statement of Affairs not yet available
2) Receipts and payments are shown net of VAT
3) Allfunds are held in interest bearing accounts

__ 89,349,720.76_

89,349,720.78

£

84,479,052.31
2,889,137.74
1,500,000.00
481,522.96
2.00

1.00

1.00

1.00

1.00

1.00

0.76

Ernst & Young ' 35




Appendix D: Estimate of the Companies’ financial position

Appendix D  Estimate of the Companies’ financial
position

An estimate of the financial position of the Companies as at 23 June 2018, being the latest
financial information available at this time, is provided below. This information is based on the
book values within the Companies’ records.

These are not the estimated to realise values.

House of Fraser Limited (in Administration)

£m

Asgsets
Fixed assets

Investments 144.5
Current assets

Trade and other receivables 0.2
Total 144.7
Liabilities
Current liabilities

Trade and other payables (181.3)
Total {181.3)
Net assets / {liabilities) {36.6)

Note: House of Fraser Limited is also a guarantor in respect of funding provided to the wider
Group.

Emst & Young |36



Appendix D: Estimate of the Companies’ financial position

House of Fraser (Stores) Limited {in Administration)

£m

Assets
Intangible assets

Goodwill 8.4

Other intangibles 66.8
Tangible assets

Property, plant & equipment 172.0
Other non-current assets

Deferred tax 5.5

Retirement benefit surpius 60.9

Investments in subsidiaries 20
Current assets

Inventory 97.3

Trade and other receivables 344.8

Other 0.1
Total 757.8
Liabilities
Borrowings

Term loan (126.4)

Revolving Credit Facility (83.0)
Other non-current liabilities

Deferred income / other (123.7}

Deferred tax (5.5)

Finance leases (12.5)

Provisions (29.7)
Current liabilities

Trade and other payables (366.3)

Finance leases (3.7)

Cash and cash equivalents (1.3)

Provisions {1.5)
Total (753.6)
Net assets / (liabilities) 4.2

Note: House of Fraser (Stores) Limited is also a guarantor in respect of funding provided to

the wider Group.

Emst & Young {37




gg | Bunop gIsu3

Ie'e
dgo - ATYLIBubiS £ 1100 18Q BIA US 100Bg BIpUBSSSY INITI3d4YYIS 1D0va V¥
o0
dgo - Y8 BMN NOONQ1 peoy Arepunog 60| QL7 XYW S
¥£'199'28
dgo - XVS GNN uojdweypon peoy $s0y g IUN pepwT uojdweyuon s¢ A3LIWIT NOLJWYHLHON S¢
4
d89 - 3N H36 0LSY FHIHSHYIA P1ojim] peoy uopuot |z 81 Hun QILINMTHN NXZ
0098
dgo - 13F IS LHOINDO0LS 805 [8ZeH j8ang 9ifbry SINIWHSTHATH IDIOHD 1S)
90'109 HD9 GHY AFHHNS
dgo - | 'ONI¥YOA NOLLOM MH¥d SSANISNG ST1IH AFHENS 3SNOH 3SSANIA 809965 MN ALT AYITIIMAr 8261
GR918
489 - pue|bua YN vz03 NOONQ 1094S [ned 9 98noH BLOJIIA NO [Z6)
00'65¢'S
489 - SUZ JL M UOpUO0T 19243 ajopey) gf NOONO1 61
00°081'06
dg89 - AN MAS MEM NOGNO1 19818 suoisdil) -0 9snoH shemasay a1 ONISTH NY 1334 81
gl
dg9 - | 3IN XO0 ZA4 100dXIYIE enusay ayeokjoH ajeis3 eLysnpu) xod ‘e Jun TVM L
OHS
afueyo 13 ‘uopuo ‘ssenbg epeuen g ‘sealueg sequniag NgsH ‘Aousby ueo
d89 00°000°000'00% 0 Bugeo; pue jsnu| sjesodio) ‘pajuwr] (n) Avedwog ssjsni) sjesodio) HESH 0/ SI0JIpasd paindes snoLe
Kouauny | ejoL ptey Aunseg $s80JppR Joypal) aWeL JOPpPsID

‘palsod 194 Jou suonoesues JO) pajepdn

ale $pIodas pue syooq saluedwon) ay} se abueyd o) Joalgns ag |IM PuUB SN 0} J|QEJIBAR SPIODA) PUB $500q selluedwos) alj) uo paseq S| uojewwolul iyl

mojeq papiosd

sI pley Ajnoes AUe Jo S|Iejap PuUB PaMO SJUNCLUE ‘SOSSIIPPE ‘SBWEU JIay) ‘UMmouy Afuaund si se Jej se ‘Buipnioul sioypeld seiuedwor ayy Jo Js)| Juaund v

sl10}1pesd seiuedwon

uoiyisod |euBLy S3IUBGLLOY 8y JO 9lelsT .( xipuaddy



6¢ | Bunoy ' 1sui3

169

a8 398 MM NOGNO 18843 PIoyydllL 1e91s) ZZ-0 asno Aais|3 JA0DIYHI 417 21d19Vd VISV ANYdWOOV
£6'682'/5

dg9 04l 1AM SLY3H Plojiem peoy Uopusie|] A6/ 65 a11 (v3w3) IaAMaTHOM 10V
or'tel ANST LD

a8 NOQNO1 sawey) uodn uojsbury ‘peoy 808I0H | LNOY SS80ULd 9 NUf AL M3 30V
187201

dg9 BSM1 81 101 WHOA MIN YOA maN Jo0|d Uiy 8NusAY Y4 0GE Q03I 011 dNOHD HHOMLIN AHOSSIIDY
82'ce8t

d89 NY¥ | LM UOpuoT peoy sejoyoiN | a6eiiA 8jeg BugioN ZiHOSS300Y
L8 LY

d89 IVIANLIFTE Y
erro’l

da39 AN V12 NEOM NOQNQT SMIN MOjumoIg B[ A13LNI0S8Y
20°29€

da9 1Sy 1371431530137 Aem ueybnep ¢ AL7 ANVdWOD WYY 138Y
9£'9€8

dg9 NS LZHN MIOHON Weyuaxe4 peoy spiemp3 261009 g6 QL7 YNHvay
8G¥8L'8

d89 {56 EZdN LNIMO 2[EA MqQq3 a)es] [BLASNPU] NesSeY 62 JuUn QLT ONIDYAIV TYNIGHYD av
v.68ZZE) BUIYD 00GSLE ONVIMIHZ YNHONIS

489 PeOY UeysueN YLON 6 P11 09 dnaig) leunkly ASuBN/MOUZ SEIOUIIN By QL7 MY
0005}

dg9 AN Zd0 9Hg INIH uojbuipio peoy unod g/ LLINNIE TV
6L

d89 ZNZ QLMN uopuoT [eA0Y Yed PEoY YEd Jalueld Yed Jenuald | iun 2221009 Q31ININ ANVIWOI NOLTNA 'V
S1'1£9Z6

449 NY L 90M SLHIH poomweyalog Aep 904S(3 ¢ SN0 Ukiead d99 G1173d0OH a8y
0608

dd9 100 ZIN NYHNILLOL PeOY 1Sap smawnssp / puy g Jiun 0112661 (OM¥dTY) SIHOW M ¥
052 AN

dg9 ZNZ OLAMN NOGNOT [2AOY Yied Peoy yied Jaiusld yied Jelwald | Jun QL7 ANVJWOI NOLTNA Y
881024 wopbury payun

489 ZNZ OLMN NOONOT [BA0Y Med Peoy yied Jelulad Jed Jaiwald | un ALTOONOLNd Y

uonised jelouell) Sajuedwo] syl Jo alewnsy (q xipuaddy




OF | Bunox 35w

82°6LT'91S Hd9 ENM

dg9 NYOIM POy Yooug Ayiwg Lno) weyoaag g| ‘ 8SNOH 2a)j0 SoWlD peaH 391440 NYIHLHON ONITHALS dNOYD 24Y
9%G)

dgo Hd9 ENM NYOIM peod yooig Aiug Unog Weyoseg g $0IN3 dNOYD DY
11'G8€°6C TNGNVLSI

dgo V1ZNL 13SHYd 80 TOA | IS39T04 IAVYNYS 1430 JZINYOHO 11S L7 13HVIL SIa Ay
£e'e8l

dgo ATVL 04 ONYNDIMYH NI INNVAOID S 8¥024-16 30H3ND 317130 A 896+005 ¥dS 3443V
ov'vT

489 puel| z NIANGA Wbelle) axus) sseuisng A1) YINoS G4 Hun Q3L SHI1009 HALYM QIONVAQY
¥6'861'/2

dg9 AX6 9LIN MILSTHONVIN 26€ Xog 0Od ‘1deg Suogeoojly 4seo 91d ALIMNDIS B I 1OV
G818

dgo BSN VSN L00OL HOA MON 001 SINS 2NUBAY L4 078 OVEANVH INIQV.LLIA INNIIHaY
89'28£'2C

489 3N dV0 LMN NOONOT 998|d puejuasals) g @3LINN N T13dVd YNNVINAY
ZL°00£'98

dg9 3N dY0 LMN NOGNOT  898ld PUBJUSRIS) g Q3N 113dvd YNNVINaY
80°686°2

dgo VrL YW HILSTHONVIN IS PIEIod €1 A 8doH S10] dlgesopy a11S10L 319vH0aY
9€'6¥LL0Z

d6o VS5 IS FHISTHD Hody0}S 8A0ID) |ozeH peoy Jeddad shua) Seppy 8yl dnOuo svaIay
GO'EE

dgo 49 NH9 LIAD NOLYANNN 8AuQ pussumo) 2snoH ybnosogamy SWvay
F7A%4)

dgo aQ0 N NOONQT Ppeoy uopase;) /2-62 oirvay
12°088'G52 AsyinL £G1H€ INGNYLSI ZZ3A £1:M MO8 v pe) Depwapy

dg9 LEAING WISS UENNG ZNABA "B I09AUB) UBUPY WAY ESIA BUad Juaykag MTISSIWNIN 1 LSHIL vav
vee JONVHd

dgo L00EL FITIISHYIN Sipeled any ¢4 essosenboy uewlog essorenboy THVS YSSOUYNDIY
98°7H5'el ¥

dgo HNP 2110 ASHNNS S8Wey | u) U Weysidy peoy Jays3 pio €1-11 ‘017 YWNYd (A YNDOY
7£'066'994

d89 HNP ZLIY ASHHNS S8WRY] UQ UO)EM peoy J8ys3 IO £1-L1 YIWYYd 10 YNDOY

uonised sueuy saiuedwon eyl Jo Sewisy g xipuaddy




b¥| Bunoa g isuig

dao mm.mom 93, 9MN NOGONQT Peoy eAoiGAei g/ 3SNOH Yulpelu) / % Z SHun {$AQL) $19NA0YUd NIV
dg9 No.m L1V ALID NIQHYD NAMIIM Peallyolepm g asnoy 1dg pi (feapm) ﬁ_ﬁ_“._ ALNY3E % HLWV3H YaI TV
d89 5.2 ﬁ BS1) L0Z1 L HHOA M3N UAPo0Ig G2/ BYNg J80ag UK S INI YV.LLIE SIXTTV
dg9 E.mwm_m— d70 S989 SONVTIAIN 1S3M 5163y Asimoy peoy enushy gg YHYXITVY
dg9 ’ _,.wmm_m BSN ¥SN 81004 AN H0A meN Aempeoig 0./€) Q30NY1 ONVM HIANYXTTV
dg9 %.va_oe 1€ ¥yH YAYNYO ¥iE JvH 9D ‘leaAuoly sebuejeg w3 0087 Q3LIAN %N 0a
odn3 R.wmm ¢ e HPH YOYNYD 989anp Juaine J5 sebuejag-ejw 00EZ WNYANNa 0aTv
dao oo 3N 859 €M NOGNQT peoy Jeadseyeys 69 AOD34dl QL7 TWNOILLYNYILNI 11397V
00°0¥8'GL 4v9 1Ng
dg9 . 3SSNS LSV uojybug peoy uojsald GE|-GZ| 9SNOH Wweos|s) '100jd 1S4 Q3LWN ONILINSNOD IHAIN AVHSHY
da9 mm.vﬁ F VMG €18 LSY4138 68/ X0d od QL1 (IN} AlddnS SV ALIDINLMIY
d89 mm.co LA NINgNQd 1eang uojod /G (WNYANNA) N9IS3A NIMGOE N33aiv
dg9 wm.:F 8d0 81.L8 ANV N usog poomAjoH P Yoi) ¢ AHAVES010Hd NYHOYNOW NVl
489 mm. § : L1H6 148 Q131J43HS Pecy WIOYPOOA) g 8SnoH WICYPOOA ALTXN YEVTIOYNOY
dgo 0wl 99 ZM uopuoT lequas ucibuipped 1ee4g wopbury au) anqgiov
dd9 i 49 DVS 141 IHIHSJOYHS piojeL ‘Aajiay peoy uoljels wnghey eby 0560€0S 11 S10NA0Hd HIWNSNOD YOV
dg9 “e HNZ OLMN NOONOT [BA0Y Yied QUET UV #81 AHY3Q NI B ¥OOHSHALLY
01Zve AH ONOXM ONOH
dgo |equan peoy suaent) pzz oN Bulpling [EIsWILG) Buopy 18Y £09 WoOY MH LdY3H WHlddY

uonisod jeoueuy sauedwo) ay Jo alewnsy (g xipuaddy




2t | Bunop g isuig

dg9 : D8 91S UIHSHIA pesyuspiey peoy Unog sbejjog Aeuaquiy SNOLLNTIOS AT TH3gWY
dg9 _.o.o : 40¢ YN NOGNOT ed Aingsul4 peoy [[BH uojeide)s eg/ G 1eld ONIRIJAOCE AW 1015 HIGWY
dg9 om.:: “ VIONI £0080Z Jnduey pecy (diex Z14/.8 a17 1Ad TvE01T9 SHIH.LOUE WYY
dg89 mm._‘wv DN8 ZZN NOONO1 _QvOM NO1IT0GAN #L) REIRARYOEEIgL)
dg9 cm.mmv. BIpu| €001 ) AvEVAIKYd BLZ 102G G¢ B 81 ONICld 017 LAd S13uvddY 3NIdTY
dg89 _‘m.mmm " 100 9M Uopuo peoy e siowpeld ¢g (SYNVIVAVH) QLT YN SY.LYOUYdTY
d89 N_..ww BlUois3 VINOLS3 ¥E10) uuiel 9 Leje] NI WIVdTV
di9 mm.m:ﬂ HY¥ 90H UIHSHHOA 1S3Mm esnoybug aueT yoaqjiywoyy ji sbed is arixnvdiv
dd89 e MH0 EM NOONQT 8nushy [EPUSY UN0D [BPUSY { Jun {MaN) SNOWV4 LSOWTY
00'S€L'10S ave
dgd . 84N XQQIW ‘AIIMOD 18845 UBIH YMed ssauisng AepmoQ asnoH podily 1HOIFH4 LHOATTV
d89 _.Q.NN : Eleasny YINvH.LSNY 9207 MSN Yoesd lpuog 199Ag plemp] /¢ NOLHITIV
dg9 S.va " 141 219 S¥y38 TIINXOVHE HOOTd QHE AvOY NY3LSIM Q31IWN dNOY9D SIO3TTY
dd9 o 069 95 0131443HS AexoT [IH Asupoy oF NHMYTNYTTY
Zo'lel 450681
dge _ SQ3T7 Sjejs3 pu| Usal9) SS0.) YUES) USSIS) $S01D) Z 8SN0H sadoxg maN 009 NYTIIM TV
O¥N3 nm.$m.¢o—. NN$S 13 NOGNO1 898|d 18q10] § 80B|d SHB L1-G1D P11 IB}eY Sjuleg | WNYANNG SLINIVS TV
dg9 \.m.mom . NNS 13 NOONQ1 808ld 18qJ00 9 30B|d SXBF L1-GLD P IIEISY SIUES IV SLNIVS 1TV
dg9 N,._.. e Vae LON WVHONILLON 1991S Juslelied Jame] 7g SHIANYITO SHOHMAYY INVHONILLON STV TV
dg9 wH NVI341 8 UNgn( anusAy a10uc(] aQUIY SsauIsNg UEMSSIIUM G $301AY3S SNOLLYHALTY TV

uopisod [epueuy saluedwuog sy Jo aleurIsT Q xipuaddy



£7| Bunop g 1su1g

dgo MNP ALMS UOPUOT 19853 || Sepey) 91 09 3 Jepied (WNYANNA) AILIWIT YIHSNONNY
GLEl

dgo MNP ALMS UOpUOT 18814 1] Sapey? 9) 09 ' JopIeD HISNOD WNHANNQA) QI LIWIT YIHSNONNY
26'€5) Z36 6719 THHSHILSION0TO

489 ANOY LS MOOHBHONI INVT JYNAGAD ISNOH OVLS | LINN 6292106 339 JINNY
064

4o AL7 NOSNOr YNITYNNY
69'865'26

489 AN MBZ 90M NOGNQT poomweyaiog Aem Buipns exuag ssauisng epopy ALTNOANO1 3T139¥YNNY
£1'€9

) 91001 VSN YHOA MIN SnUSAY UoSIPEW |/} NIMIT NNV
96°0¥}

dg9 ¥ewua( WHVIANIA 00Ly paisbuny 05-gp speboug sdy Jeluayuy SdV HArJHIINY
0£'109°G

dgo AN VA6 ZLN NOANOT Asjyould YHON yied wialid g} ‘LM VLINY
0592

ddo 376 0LAM NOILJWYHHIATOM peoy meys asnoy [ebuy Q3LIAN SONIYDS T3ONY
1002

dgo 7ZHE Y203 UopuoT YaIpeloys J994S wiejseq jeals) |G J0o] suluezzep 1££2002 ‘017109 334400 SYIINOHANY
09'€56°L

dao AN 3 LAM NOLJWYHYIATOM 182G uown Kned §,pine 1S Q3 LINN IHIH STHAS SMIHANY
1921

ddo uredg NIvdS £108 Buojaaleg 66| 0ARW aQ S0Q |S 8SNOH EaIpUY 3SNOH YIXANY
6522596

489 IdS 910 L13SHOQA Modpug S10WAd Sl S10whd Q39 0L 0S ANV
HOPLLL

) H3| #dH S1¥IH Psisweyyieg peay abpuquuoN TYNOILYNYILNI NVOSWY
v Lb

dgo Z00GL SIdvd Ingnay eny Z6 THYS OXLIY NYOIHIWY
69'266'98 DOY 870 WYHAO ' A¥OY 13dVHD

dg9 afuay ssauIsng sJaqueyd Loy JuN ‘Pi [euolelwsiu] sjequess3 UeoLswy TYNOILYNYIINI STVILNISST NYORIIWY
£SELY

dgo N UNG €15 131443HS yromspuey aaug saealBlo pi N ejpwy QL7 %N Y4INY
00'789°02

uonisod IBIOURUY SajUedWoD sy} Jo ajewns] g xipuaddy




v | Bunog g 1suig

dgo 078 IMN  UOpUOT 8nUsAY J8}saonolo) /9 ‘0171 SNSIS3A SAY
86°GL1

dgo 80UBI4 JONVNS 0096 1eIA8d 97 UINOW 8 any || XN13y
10700084 XN ING

dgo ZN NOGNO PEOY YUON JB815) 96-¥6 ISNOH BJjoLy Pajiull Uolyse eyduy NOGNOT YT3IEY
L09EY'TC wopbury pepunt 14 ¥1Od SINVH

dg9 ‘WYHIHV PeOH SesIEp Jed Sng YouD) Sajy £ SSNOH Uone|ja)suc) {430N¥1 33153 40 AIQ) SIWVEY
1968

dgo wopBury payun AQL NEDT NOGNOT SHOUIN /#-Zp 9SNOH Xaq| 1200101 AL WNLNDSYNOY
vLZe9)

dgo Z NITENQ Peoy LincofeH ( %¥00(g JiimeH uoy HONVYE LINIWLSIANI THI GILINIT LLIMIH NOV
52819t

dgo ANY13dl Z NITENA Peoy LnooseH Hne) ybesa| g %o0ig QILIAN ANYI3YI LLIMIH NOY
1y 662Gt

dg9 ATYLI ONVIW 107 2 BUOHO] BIA BAS 1pISs] OLVHOW ANOLINY
00'88€

dao 416 ¥1M NOANOT L3318 TN S ALT NITI3H LH3804 0f0 ‘JLLANOLINY
86'88V°221

489 436 678 SONV AIng 198143 PaUly SHOM 10lid Q17 4T UNY
¥SG1E'20L

dgo N N6 LN NOGNOT 1084 UMOPYLON |Z-| | 8SNOH UMOPYLION OIN} 17 ¥FTANY
1581

dao 80UBl{ JONVYS uowsouy (Z£5S 9dg any 8lgad 02 vIHINY
1868

da9 d45 SN3 NOGNOT HILY3NS Jauweg maN aSnoH UeasQ g Jun 9 YIHSNONY
0008

dgo AN 986 ALDT NOGNOT 19848 PO 9LL-ZhL A17 ONIHSI8Nd ¥3HLONY
92'20¢ 3N d3Z 1ZND ATHENS ‘GYOH SHOAAUND ¥IMOT 204

ddo 8)e]s3 ssouisng Angsue §ns Hun JO Jooj4 1844 3y P (IN) ) yoslouy INNOJIVY N TYNOILYNSIALNI HOILONY
£6'111°6 1362238

dao LopuoT peoy $S017) YUON §5-£5 JO Jeay 9SnoH S|qelS PIO &yl € hun NYHONY
92'¢/6

489 MNP ALMS U0pUOT Jesas 1| Selieyd g1 09 3 Jepled (O¥N3) Q3LINIT YIHSNONNY
1661

uonisod jenueuy Saiuedwo) au) Jo ajeunsy (g xipuaddy



St | Bunoj g isuig

dgo 4N9 9ZOM YN uopuo] AemsBury £¢ aL1$3IDIAYES NOILYWHO AN TYILINIOSY
0v'59L HNZ
489 OLMN NOGNOQ1 [eAGY yied Bue uoloy yg1 PiT ([esejoum) Yoousisy MIOHSHI LAY /1 ANIINO SV
89'€02'} Buoy BuoH NOOTMOM
489 Aeg uoojmoy| ‘jsang Buiy we 6 axus) [eLgsNpU dluoL 4/ 8d ¥ooig AL AL ONIININA TWOILNY
or'GELT
dg9 ANG FLSM SHEIS PIyYor] Aep eluuejg dX3 ANVIONI 40 3014d HNHLYY
15'006'291
dgo AN ANG 7LSM THIHSAHOIAVLS Pleyyor Aepm eluueig NOD - ANVTON3 40 3014d ¥NHLYY
89'Ge
dg9 wopbury paylun ANG FLSM SNUSPIOLEIS PloUYoIT ABM BlUUEG 8210009 ONVIONIT 40 3014d MNHLYY
K3 N ANG
odn3 PLSM HIHSAHOA4VLS Playyor ABp eluueiug prl 0D puy 8dud Yy ALT{aNYTI3X1) 09 2 3014d HNHLYY
88°00.01
dgo ANG #LSM THIHSAHOASVLS PiBYyor] Aem eluueiug aold Inupy JOId ¥NHLYY
0£'Ze
489 dV.Z ZOM FHIHSAHOALEIH LLINAYY HOVOUddY NOLLY1S 21 HLIM dN M3ND NOA LYV
100
489 pueiuz VS WILM NOANOT 1884 8pulH Z1 SWeH T3 ANMOS LYY
P25 L
i) 710 SNM NVOIM OWed PUB[Iel 9ug 95n0H MaUemMm TX MOYNY
690667
) puenoos Q8 /Zv) NvHHY 30 JT1S! X0Ipoig uke 4 awoy AL SOILLYWOHY Ny
PEEPe’L X3LGNS
dgo NOGNIMS @ALQ PeaULBARY afue) sseuisng juiodaseq py] SWOH BWOLY Q117 INOH YWOMY
L8T6TYE
489 wopbuny payun Z16 5137 puegny weyBuiddn peoy uogels aL102 3 STIM QTONMY
01’66 Hvl 2a9 Q4O4avHg avod TYNYD
d89 STINMYS WYHONINNYIW SHITTINMYS B SHILHOWI 33anIL Q3LINN (QYO4avHE) ¥3AV] QIONTY
658
dgo 430 SIVYM FHIHSIHD SNEVE ITvH GOOMYHYO ¥2 oYL ALTISYVOST QTONYY
098¢81'e
dgo NYdY! Lih4-0.2 BQIUD ONIY SBYes G-0E NOILYHOJHOD HHY
£7'8

volisod [erouewy saiuedwod syl jo alews3 :q xipusddy




gt | Bunok g isuig

€07
oun3 X0 THY BLM NOGNOT 19943 Juabay £11-604 400} UG Q3LINN 033 NSV
6505
dg9 ISIYL PEoy Uogels QL7 INI G334 NSV
VI
dgo AN Adl} ZOA ¥SHIHL SUUSYIOA YO YSi1UL PEOY UOBEIS 7 X08 0d 0334 NILSNY
06'98.'v1) VIGNI YV LYNYY ‘INVAIN Aemuiy
489 ai0je6ueg oung siepenD esiox3 JesN JeBeuysiepy ‘9/4/3/0 81 ON SY d89 - A1 1Ad T3HvddY YHOouNY
8 68Z 6E¥ ONOY
dg9 ONOH uoopoy * Buo) unmy j0a1s di Buoyd 67 1a1ue) Awedsold g QLN YISY NOIHSVS YHOXNY
100 ST ZINN JIHSNOLIWVHLNON Uokiaply
dgo IEON * PEOY UOIOPIY Y ssauisng iH Kind Wieg BUIS ‘00| Punol) QLT IN Si¥vd 3QvENY
O80T}
dgg 2L 0016 NIV THMIN WG DIOA ZB2j0Y Sy JoJEDLL B HEUES 1958 10V SV L3VOLL 3A IAYNVS TLISY3L LIV
Y99zl
d89 (Y 1115038 UoIn7 Peoy apsiu 153 Buipes . IpuM y) wun SSOYJ L¥
08°0E¥'9 d39 6¥8 FYIHSHOIMYYM ¥LSDTY ALv1s3
dg9 TYI4LSNANI LSTHOS NIGUY LSIM GYOH ONIHLAL 01 ‘P LINN 017 S30IAYIS W.NIWONIANT NOLSY
£1°69) DOS 6658 LISHINOS
dg9 UON) 91eIS3 Wk [IH UoNnID) Aueduiod A4ejo) 19si0wog Byl 13SHINOS B HLINDSY
EVV65'05€
dg9 VHE £2N9 XISSNS LSIM J8Inyuied ploybuoT asnoy leudsy 017 NOGNOT 40 TNIdSY
Q0TEE
oyn3 N VHE £2ND 9Iows|SeH N 1804w PEOY JSINYPIY SSNOH feuidsy TVNIGSY
oLV
489 dY'y 8N8 X3SSNS LSv3 SaMa] Aayeyo nos Jouew wesues 017 ANVNOD ALNY3E S103dSY
069162
dgo AN dy 8NB X3SSNS LSV Seme A8|IeyD Yinos JOUE esuleg ANYAINOO ALNY3S 103dSY
00082
dgo V68N UopuoT BISWOH Yied 31980 99 ANYMSYAYY YHSY
518502
489 4N MY9 MLM NOONOT 1998S PIayuolL 1219 16 SIOHS HSY
02'9¥0'9}

uolsod |enukely saUBdWOD ay) 4o 3leWNST (g Xipuaddy




Lt | Bunop gisug

dg9 HH8 ZHQ WYHNING 100N AejbueT 183 pu) wngai peoy I NMIHLHON OMYE V/L (LyINy) SHINVE
86°92£'569 A8 ¥2S1 JOOdT1LEYH PH Beimod

dgo ‘dnoug paieg sy 24ua7 uoangLIsI] joods|Lel UOSIYY uneys :oe4 SNOD - 017 SANVHE HYIMSNIW auive
iTan 81001

dgo £201 3LINS Aempeosg £EE| $8)EI20SSY SPUBLS) SHOY Z8WI0Y) BUSHY 0B S3MOSSIVOY IDVISOVE
0’128

489 ¥S 1viyoove
AN R

dgo £60S aJysdwey ybapse] ‘piod SI8|pUBYD enULAY InujsayD 8SnOH D 2 9 914 D38
86'8/Z

dg9 MLS SYM NOLONIYEYM Q¥VATINOE YdOHN3 ¥d NSNA INIW3O 81 dIHSY3AIFO3Y NI G3LINIM SA004HSIHA a 48
€40

dgo SNy STV 2.yspiofsal uspuadieH peoy uojels SpISIslem | TYNOILYNY3ILINI O 8
68'927'209

dg8o 335857150337 Peoy 9|linesoy aLINIMY38 8
9'968'€S

dg9 AdE £618 ybeuews 4 Auno) yeajieg Aalod Yeslleg ALTYNIHO ATTSNAY
09'689'1}

dgo N HYE 0SW HILSIHOINYIN SAEND pIojies A0 BIpaiN IieiN Aumo] SI¥vd XV
62 0526 14t ¥10d THIHSANYH

dgo Weyase | Peoy USESIBM ded SSaUISNg LOL) Sa)iy € aSNOH Uoge|ejsuo) dx3 AL1va3Ay
8286 14v ¥10d

dg9 IWYHINY 4 Wed ssauisng 1017 S,9)(Y € SS0H UORE|IBSU0) Uejog Spueld 1W90 aL1va3ay
£6'GhG'/8

das AN 147 ¥1L0d THIHSIWYH WeYRIeS yed ssauisng Yo ;81 € YOIV
29'1E

dgo souddiiug G109 ALID NdV1-Ndv1 Peoy maN 16ueg Buiping sauy ONI $3IH0SSIDOV UYLYAY
90€E8

489 gAY €67 SONVTM Poomsuows suey slebdojg wied sweiqy NOILYHLSININGY NI NOIS3A 30HYD LNVAY
6815

dg9 43¢ GIN UOpUOT WeYUB0] Peoy SOUBIMET /b NOTVAY
12'609°C Vav 1294 SINVH

489 oyojshiuiseg ‘asnoy winue4 ajgeasiaay SJUN0X0Y SS4 SSIIAIBG SsauISng BY SININOT13A3A NOILYIDOSSY STHSOWOLNY

Losod |eoueuy saluedwo) ayy Jo alewsy g xipuaddy




8 | Buncy g 1sw3

100 H19 210 WYHQI0 uoinoy ‘auen
d89 meysuibbiH ejejs3 Buipes) [eine ‘g jun deq wniey Aesiesy g yoeg AZSUvIH 3 Y038
52 THE 9¥D
dg9 MO9SV9 Yuegaiiwioy S1e|S3 pu| YUBGIILIOY L BALQ UOJUBAT ‘qZ JuN Q17 9534dX3 ALNY3E
50'286')
dg9 130 828 Weybujuwig usels) jeH Pecy PiRYUsH £ 017 31VAILNY3E
8002k v} L1H9 NZOM NOGNOT
d89 J9ou1S twepy uuor | |-| 4dapY 9y J0014 i), PSNWIT XN SteMusos] sleg ¥S IYNOILYNYILNI 39115T8d ILNV3Ig
02698
dgo NHE 868 JHIHSHILSIOHOM YoIPPEY 8ALI] JBOJY SUOOJ 8SNOH JOID Z 017 SLOVHINOD SG8
E0'LLL NdO LLMN NOONO1
dgo peoy Asiyou4 6/0| ssno uoybuiing 0/0 psw 4N Buzy Xe Baog 9808
€268
489 pueRl Q9IS 00 0BUS Wed sseuisng uiysiuld JIsnid epl g Jun QL7 N9IS3A Avd
Lz Wwopbury paliun NLS ZUM ATHANS
dgo sauey ] -uodn-uojsBury peoy uopuo go| 8SNOH quioT puy Ydsneg £2¥8125 ‘aLIINIAN0T 8 HOSNVE
£0°0)
d89 X00 294 HIHSYIE Buipesy peoy jeuved 9 DILYINNYE
09°0
dgo ddO 913N LNIH INOLSAIYA NOLONITIV QvOd FILSVO €€ S1344V0 LHOINY A¥YYE
18'196°eY
dg9 AN MNP ZS d131443HS [IH Sucisey | L7 SHORIILNI MOTHvE
15°266'PC
oyn3 NZ8 44M NOGNOT 1894S NOPJEM Z) 3SNOH Wi 10014 Wiy {WNYANNQ) STYNLNIDST Fuve
§Z'2T's
dao BIEASNY /90€ VITYHLSNY Z90€ PI0JSIoqqy JUs0sal) BUOIA ¢9 10ayvg
Oy 18L°8L
dgs UOIAUIBLLION JQ UOYAEd $EZ {p.e9) Juawainoold) pieofepieg
¥S'Sl
dg9 DODDD SN9ISIA SNIDDIM YHVEMYE
00°06Z
489 ¥3LSTHONYW @T3143LIHM JAY AVMNOD 61 HOITNOD YiveYvE
247!

uosod |epueuly satuedwon ay Jo slewnsg | xipuaddy




6% | Bunag g sz

d89 SO LWD X383 piojswiay) jeeag Aemiey Z1/) aL1 S21LINSOD LidINIH
§1'685'92
dg9 N Hd} LD X35S3 Plojswiayo 188Rg maN buipjing iuodiep dX3 SOILIWSO LI43INJ8
190 dd0 2O X3SS3 'THOISWI3HD
dg9 peay Uopuo maN 3SNOH POamUBBI)) P SORSLISO] Jysusg SOILIWSOD LIJ3NIE
§1'119'9Z
dg9 V6 4LM NOGNQ1 1004 pug eJenbg uapjog 0} Q31NN XN NOON3d
LLBEY'S ANVINHIO
dg9 HOINNW L#518-Q 0} SneH £/ asseLsuejeg yquig) [eucqeussiu] yousg Q3LININ HONZE
8Bl
d89 136 4103 NOGNOT IIH 18845 8143 g py] dnous) Leulsys ueg QILINN dNOYS NYWHIHS N3d
gz'0l
dag9 N INL 6195 S038 Apueg SueT I 8.2 N33HO N3d
1724
d89 AN AVS ZLA HILSTHONVIN 3UET JSR0d peoy uojios) syiom Anqusy a13i41138
9021192
oNNn3 AJE £616 yBeueuusy Auno) yasiieg Aoliod ¥99118 WNYANNG AY3LLO0d ¥33T139
60'59.'L6
dg9 HY b 92N YILSIHONYI dpiopey ybnosuolg [ Aeissesy WyOa3TI3d
0089
dg9 OV LEON SONIT Weypuels) yed ssausng playbuudg asnoy epug @11 38NOH INJNOETT3E
y6'88t'Le Za¢ 6N3 X3SS3 'A38EY WYHLTYM
dg9 pecy Buiwsl4 yied ssauisng uelpusiy ‘g Jun i soBWso) auaideljag RV TI3d
£6'1LL) AN DdE LAM SONVIAIN LSIM
dg89 uojdweyIanjOM J894S BLOIA §2-1.2 SI0)S J8SEI4 JO 8SNOH ‘seesd IV ¥ ODHVIA /1 3NDILNCE TvaQlua YSOdS V138
00°08%'2
dg9 341 118 1SV4138 anusy [eA0Y 104-G6 100|4 PU0ag BSNOH JIBpuG JOHIWWOO ANV 301 40 ¥3AWVHD LSvd138
ire
odnd ANV ofe Ajunog plajxo WMAAONNQG 311 SHIAYIM YEV13E
ey
oun3 puefdJ| Z NITENQ 1omoT 1984g Jedsop 8SnoH aueT xnesg ANV13dI 23038
L1906 L9V SDO 29169 ANV
dg9 NYIHLYON NMOO ALNNOD NITYYIHOVYIN QVOH NYOXNT 681 03034

ucnisod jeisugUy ssiuedwon aui jo alewns3 (g xipuaddy




0G| Bunoj g isuig

8r'zyl

499 aoo iN NOGNOT QvOY J00dYIAIT 82 QHVA ISHOHILIHM L LINN 0501002 QL7 1IV.13Y vaIg
81'985'162

dgo 3HZ LLM UOPUOT 19843 PIRUNUM 0} TYNOILYNHILNI AV104YE ALL3E
8568 VNI 90M S183H

dgo QOOMWNYHINOE Peoy Ja1sau?) yed sng aaysuoaaq ¢ Jup J00}d Is| AV1DHVE ALL3S
ZVZeSSes

Riz) 3N HOE BLOM NOANQT 9nusay piojpag 1g a1 YN IVSTIOHM HI11381S38
9e'6LY'TEL ¥H NOOTMOM

d89 Aeg uoojmo ‘peoy 1o BUBM 8 ON JueD W0 Jaieaayd ‘|49 ‘gl Jun QL7 TYNOILYNYILINI 401 1838
0625}

dg9 )l GPLOS ATVLL IONTHOTH F/EEh 95910i81d BIA ON'S IHO93D R INILYIE
08'129°1

dgo VSN 8L00L AN YOA MON SNUDAY LJUSAIS OEG "ONI SNVHY Qy¥NY3g
100

dgo wopbury pajiun YOO ALM UOpU0T 19945 puog MoN 9/1-G/) §£88/26 QL7 SHVT13D INIM NNVINMY3E
LE0E6'82 S ZLNN FHIHSNOLdWYHLHON

489 J8)S80MO | OLSPIY “IN NIEJ Sseuisng |IH Aind Aleuess) 3y) AL XN 440HOH39
ZeEl

dgo gXE GHS ONVTHIANNS Wed ssudisjug puepapuns anusay Bwio) Z1 SNYHOY3g
v09

dgo TYONLHO 606-1 08 Seerewing jwoxiai) [esenbles og JebnT ® Y1S0D YATIS va NIWYINIg
001068

dg9 3N QHY 28 NWHONIWYIE epealy Ajlipesdld g1 pi] siods yyneag M3IN HvE MOXE OLIN3E
007200

dgo AN 348 28N XISTIAAIN AeismalA peoy piatlaNo £ 3SOMENY YL1INIE
06°20Z'GE

489 VI .LI 0SIAS1L OUBZUOG 0GOLE HIBUIN BlIA VdS dNOYS NOLLINIS
09'6%5'25 Hdl MO X3SST 'QHOISWTIHD

dg9 13341S MIN ONIGTING INOOHYIN SOILIWSOD SLI43N3d ANVI3YI 1143N38
10ELE'op

dg9 4N dd0 ZND X3SST PIOJSWIPYY PROY UOPUOT MN BSNOH POOMUIAIE) INIWNDISNOD A11SOILIWSOD LI4IN3E
6522.'062

uonisod jeouewy saluedwion) sy jo slewsyg (g xipusddy




LG | Bunop g jsuiz

0.°G61°11

dgo 0EPL LSV §-€ JoA SneH aue §yv 9llinbuioolg ITADNINOOTE
046681

dd9 (19 2Hd ATTHOHD 9UeT UOXN3 yied SSBUISNg UOJX a110LOHd %N
26£P9'8

449 9dS NILM NOANOT Suogajliely 8eld Angplo § paywin Jeg moig yuig MNIE
697197 SANVIHIHLAN

dgo IHL AV §/S/ TYYZNIT10 52 LywdL1SH308M33 86¢ SNd.1S0d 0O¥N3 NOIHSY4 INL NNvWX0318
£9€9

dg9 D3E #1SS X3S Uopjiseg peay axoodked aL7 NOLLNAINLSIA NNYIWYDI I8
100

dgo ZN6 MIMS NOONO1 133HLS HL38vZI13 OF X8rer0S 0171 N9ISI0 18
99'66

489 699105 QL7 N9ISIA A0OM®IYIE
OV vI0'E

489 1V €251 AGHIHLIM uolem ejebpny ONISIGNYHIHIW TYNSIA SHOVIE
12'680'6

499 SrZ JLM NOONQT 18248 ybnosoguep jesis) 0g 10014 Wi QILINITIN HHOMLIN YMYHAOVTE
86°901 Z36 9LMN

489 JHIHSWYHONIMONG iieubed LodmaN 1985 piopdl] Wno?) sbejuep | ALTONILINSNOD 3LIHM ONY ¥Ov1d
25'582'52

489 QHS 8M NOGNOT @enbs uojbuisusy) £ JIMpoos 0D a17YN 9408 NHOrs
w6l

dgo N Zv8 MLM NOGNOT 1994S PIoyyllL Jeass) 6} 9¥089 N3Ora
LTy

dg9 130 94VM 3HISTHD projsinuy “yBs YBIH peoy uojbuluep asnoH uoysi| QL1$3AITIONE $1390418
6529F ) 496

dao 110 NOLONITYQ PeoY BUOJIA £} 9SN0H JoroueH pajuwy] Aneag nlig Q3LINN ALNY3E Nrg
8£'60.C 138

dgo 615 IHHSWYHONIONE §5027 SpIBLISg) peoy uojels g esnoH Busls SOIANLS AMS 918
W'0e

dao AN 38¢ 2138 NOONOT 3Msed puy Jueydsi3 peoy uoRednao | TY1IN 919
Z26

489 ATVLI (Sg) O1ezzoy 9806Z 69 ‘UIZZEW © BIA 1069002 'V'd'S dNOWO 388319

uosod [epueuy savedwos ayl o alewnsy (J xipusddy




26| Bunoj g isuim

499 728 #ZNL INIY PIOjysY Zzg xog Od AL1 321A43SA00L SOHE INvHE
08°0L8'gy

dgo SN 81001 HHOA MIN HOA MBN 1001 UIGE 8AY Y/ ZLY (ddVv 119) AL YWOHLSOX Ha
96'6.Y

dg9 LNITENA 9%eid [leyyoelg @3 LINN 39VdILINN d8
1£'£60'91

dg99 382 SYH ¥aANNId T1IH OOMIND ISNOH MOAV3 10 @17 8301AH3S ONILINSNOD 31408
8L'0

49 T0Z EN JAISIHYT Sue saubs anua) puejuSd 9y | |UoRRWA ysayxog (NOD) HST"4x04d
288 ATYLI VZNIDIA

dgo 0019¢ 9/p "eifiniapiS Bllaq eiA eleusp EBaljog uopuey ejalueq Uy THYS TYNOLLYNYALNI ¥VZINTA ¥931108
7’669

d4g9 N Q02 9HI HOYNENIJS SPJEA JepuBwWweies g 3348¥008
00915

dego AINIOY 1300W SONINOOE
Ge'le

489 DA EMN NOONO1 Av3LSdWYH 2¥8E X08 Od (WNYANNQ) AYITI3MIr 1¥3vD08
B¢

dg9 49 €0 NvmlvL A0 Bunyoe) peoy JoqreH Bunyore) | 993 68 ON 16 aL709 WIMLSNANI DIHO04
£1°001 AXL ZND

dgo plojpiing yed yoressey Aeung ay| peoy Aefisaud 0| a4ua)) Aspsaud eyl $3Sv¥S 004
9v L¥S'ES) AN 3% ¥40d FHIHSdWYH

dg9 'WYHIHY 4 ysessepm ed sseuisng LosD Sl £ 9SNOH UORB|BIsu0) STVILNISS3 NMOYE 18808
86°0

449 AN d1 8BMS NQANOT PEOY UMOJSUSIND (72 mnie
P09y NN 3T CZND IHIHSAHOLNIH

dgo plojiolg doysig ‘Aemasnen ay) 9SnoH sudiBuley? YUON J00|4 35| aL1SNOILIITION INHd3Ng
8.'666'C

489 ¥N ADG 7AM NOGNOT oImsIyD ‘peoy Jemod ||| OF'L Wun xog 1bn sy) y11383N19
00'GLL

dg9 WOSsS01d
00°0000¢

dgo LPOFE YO MIIA UIBJUNOW ABp Jssuold 78 ONI HOVIHNOOTE

uogised (eiuBuly S8iUBdWIOS BY) 4O S3BWINST q Xipuaddy




£G| Bunop 9 1sw3

89 __ SHS ZOMODSYTD LIFAULS INFONIA LS 8F SHOLIDIT0S 0L
dgo wm.m% i Ar6 0LHY ATTMYH0 Aem Buiwel4 v suoz 28 Aejmes S30IAYIS TWE0TD 19
dg9 8. _9_ Aueulso 8ZG09 UIBWAINIUBI §ZG0Q 6 OSSEAS JBUOAT HEWD 3NOAVd S8
d89 %.ﬁm_w X3Z LYM WYHONIMLTY QvOY JTvH by ISNOH ILYOLSIM Q3LIWN ONIZMOYE
o¥n3 om_E j Puete)| ONV13xI MOPIIM 0D Sauoiskelo) Peoy yoInyD {(WNYANNA) STVOHS ONY HOONE
dgo mw.sm pueBl] ANV I3 MODIRLM 09 Bj00d1y Yed esudisjuz YomeN |4 Nu) (11 SIONVHOVHL STYOHS B MOOua
dgo e dd8 ¥3r ASSIor JoIRH IS 198 MeN 97 91d SNOILYDINNWNODTTIL HSLLING
8L1LE vl LIYd ATISIVd
dao __ 183115 SIIYYILS | ¢ Joold Jun Buissaoald pueqods sowo Aosied dx3 AL31908 SSOHD 3 HSILINE
dgo E.%» ; 9§ #1S BAYSYISg J0SPUIM PECY PeayuapIEl Wes.siliy Q3LINITONIQVHL SYO HSILIYE
489 mm.‘% OV} 0LAQ SOHOM HILSNINYITQIY 1eang abueyox3 g| xod od HOYMIN Q11 SNOLNINE
489 m:_ﬁ _ 80ueld 200G/ SIHvd lodolseqas pieasinog 61 31ZZnd - 37714 30 Nivig
dao 3.@2 ‘ Va8 MLM NOONOT 1S Q13I3HOLIL LY3HO 12 Q11 Jv31LHDINE
dgo $.§_ WYHHNA ALNNO2 uojBuiweq sefipuog 9/ SHLINSYO0T NOS 3 NaIiE
d89 E.sm ” N86 S¥HI ST1833d Wuvd AYTVAVD L¥NOI W13 £ LINN 3733u8
dg9 " sw_ D70 22510719 2257 BAUSHIOA 1S8M AGIOUIBM 808Id 19EN £7 dIHSHIAIZOIH NIWYQA NI D1d (in) SAVE
dd9 et AMT GEW YAVNYD OUEJUQ 0ju0I0f ()| Hun Peoy 8/epsieas 09 017 SNDISTJ OavAYYE
02'S0's X3z €40 44I1Q8v0
dg9 anuany Boojusm yied jeusnpu) Aquiet Juag feuasnpul Jiew uklio £ Jun Q47 INIAYIV 13xNvHd
611G

uoisod [eioueUY saluEdWo?) Ui Jo slewis] (Q xipuaddy




¥5| Bunoj % 1su3

6198

4as uemie] NYMIVL 19¥0L odie] peoy N ueys Bunyd €995 /¢ ON ‘|42 a17 TYNOILYNNILNI 3LIVD
0071L ONZ

499 623d IOARIGNYD Ja1SaUOUBWIPOD) [IYMOI) G/ SSJRIN0SSY SNWEIT Of 766706 SV HITHOW YNIgYD
000022

dgo Dd6 0194 ONIAYIY piojim] peoy aaeiblep Oy weg ayy A11S391A43S ADNYLINSNOD 89
£9'v9

499 VSN S9676 BILOHIED OHESNES )S BIIOIGD £0F 2989205 ALTNN $3AYHS d 2
£92€Z wopbuny pajun

dgo 102 84H IHIHSAYO4343H Lingpa ejeis3 Buipes} JamoT Z + | SHUN NOLNIN T D
So'v8 esn

489 ¥SN Z9LEE YN0 Yoeag Iweiy YUON Jeegs Puzgl 1se3 YHON bilZ ONI SINOLS JHL A8
08'905°C

dgo AN ZNL SNI LINHVE M3N 8snoH Jaewbury od Yibedng 1419 ¥ And
A 7AW

dg9 HX9 01 H3 HOMNANIQT PesyaliuLe 89eUa ] SUOISXONG 66 OZF X0 Od WY3X1S SSINISNE
000060}

dgo DY INNOANOT Nlem Ssapieydays g ALINNWWOD 3HL NI S$SINISNE
Yoyl

dgo df"0 ¥37 481580107 ALQ Jayed g9} A3LINT TIVOON NOLNNE
06°€91

489 AN Y1Z ZON FHIHSWYHONILLON UOIUST PEOY MO[IM DY AL AM3ISOH SOug Lyng
02'220'c9 AHuN1 69291 SY.LHINIC

dgo 710N MOS | WIADID 1SIHT0E IAVNYS IZINVDHO SY.LMIWAA SY LI¥vIIL SIA IYSHNg
£9°0)

dg9 AN Z4PLO MODSYTO IS [IBMNO0IS LE Jeseld JO 8snoH O/D 9426¥S 1 ALSIA0TD)I0D % A13144ng
659} 6 NITENA ANV 134 VHANOJWNYA

oun3 PEOY 8JIu0l) G Byaay,Q Uesng () Auedwio) o) euney| AvE 3HL A9 SAINNNE
98'lS

0un3 pueias) QN1 mopes 0D “Aliatey ybeaeusr preduled syl ND SO¥vY0g AdNENNg
6Y'65£0

dgo Z¥S 01.dS FHIHSJINVH JSAcpUY a1BIST puj YLOM(EM ABpm ULON b aL7 SNOISSIONOD WYHONIMONE
8’28

tosod (BIBUEUY SAUBAWGT SYy) JO MBMST g Xipuaddy



5G| Bunox g isuag

L8°0F¥ 112
dgo 112 $S Q13144THS 9leD SIRANY Z 9SnoH pesysieH sjysueg sekojduy NOISNId 40H QL7 3DIAHIS SSIANISNE YLIdYD
yL 126’18
dgo 809 12N ATHHNS Bujop pug ebsog | 27d YN ININIDJVD
16°001 Aueunso)
489 DHUNEWYH £5$Z22-0 SNeH G oN Buuspop Yqus sgeuaA [3xa ) auoidue) INOIJWYD
9/°\es wopbury
dg9 palun 18¢ 1O MOOSYD /g1 X0g 0d 30 JoNpald Of2 881 JON 0( 850D NOLLYAINDIT NI YN I4YdNYD
6Ty I'A8
dg9 £230 AQ43Q 9jejs3 |ewqsnpu) a7 Sioueld JiS Peoy §oolg LOYoD Z N ITIWYD V/L IIHTFONIT ITINYD
9670222 Buoy GuoH NOOTMOM
dg9 Buo) unmy) Jeang diA Bury 5 ping Aiojoed dis Buny’ 4401 ‘q1eId @L7 3AILYAONNI ODINYD
ELTLL'L 3N YSY 623d FHIHSIOAINANYD
489 uopbununy ‘peoy Asjbuiysea a9 Hun ‘Z NS yed ebejuep aL7 ANVAWOD ONILHOIT 390 I4ENYD
9)'¥98'cZ SANYTHIHLIN JHL
oun3 19)SED PO Y 0S¥ ‘G0L %08 Od UsinauuaA JaysT Uy P () corwem (SHINMYM) AL N STHOLS NI NIATYD
00°00%
dg9 1099 YSN 19 bodabpug 1S spaked 1 6z¢ HYIMHIANN NIFTH NIATYD
S0°1¥5°121 PUBIICH 501 X08 Od SONYIHIH13N JHL [91ses pno
d99 9V S/ ‘G0L XOF Od USINSULIDA JawsT :edueuld Uy pil (in) coewem (r™19) ALIXN S3HOLS NIFT NIATYD
98°1L06 SONVTHIHLIN
ddo JHL Hepun|y oy 06.F ‘071 SNAQISOd USNBULBA JoUisT Uiy {OOYNEVYM) QLTN STHOLS NITTH NIATYD
18919
dg9 816 1M NOGNO1 1S Wwabay g9} -zg| 10014 Is| * [[BH usur] T4S 3dOUN3 NIFTH NIATYD
¥8T1Z'2LE
dgo gal SMS uopuol peoy uadwosg /9 A8 3dOMN3 NIT T NIATYD
62°061'/2S
489 3N 801 EMS NOONOT peoy uojduiosg /9 'A'F IHONNT NiTTH NIATYO
00’1
dg9 AN dMZ 289 NOLYVEINNG SJelS3 Mopesiupeolg peoy sus g¢ Jun SQ004 HSILLODS ANI4 NYHOYTIWD
€102
deo N 3NZ LN NOGNOT US89 Spunog S)IOM UMOpIES| BG 02 9NIHLOTD JH8ITVD

uonrsod jeisueuy saiurdwos) sy} jo SleWNS] (] xipuaddy




96| Bunoj giswg

dg9 ATV LI BUBIS 85005 161 Olle) 1oQ BIA yBlog 0oseoueld oe4 [Z4VLYD 10 °S'V'S Oddiid 1IZ4VLYD
87'v9L1S

dé9 8r4 0} Hd Bumobiureig A ey spse) yeybiesd H3LYM T1USYD
0.8

dgo ABY ATVLI 090vZ 0idajed 1191SeD 8E Weseuljop BIA $1136 131SYD
952678

dao NIVdS VIONITVA #009% eousuny aQ ezeld 7S SNOILOITIOD V1138 YSYD
gLl wopbupy pspun vyy LNO

dd9 @IOJUND 1904g abpug siequieyd abpug mojSuQ LOSWEIIM B YIWS % ¥Z6v006 AI3D3Y NI) AL NI 131HYD
§e9Z 12

dg9 020d X388NG }Sap J81sayaty) aawbue | yed sssuisng 1ISaYIND ¢ Jun JHONYIE 3LHYD
¥5'LLE ANYIDNT SHY EM QVOd

ddo WYY STTYM MVd SSINISNG NOLOY HLHON HYHS HINYHS OV 4 5660002 ISNOHIHYM ANOHJHYD
00'762

dg9 Z1b 9MS Uopuo] s Wnis3 0g ONIHSNANd HINQHYS INITONYD
100

ddo ANL EMS uopuo ‘eoe|d dweyonesg /G/o6 TWNNYO
00’62}

489 }ewusg 0012 MeYWNIa ey leaabewynly YIWONYINNYD
AW A YA ANL 0189 X38S3

dg9 'NITTYM NOH44VS piopelsay) jeess yoeouddy UOHE)S UoRE]S BU) (O¥N3) "ai1 ALMND3S TYNIAHYD
8L 'ovF /81 AN 0182 X3553 NIQTYM NOYLIVS

dgo ‘QHOIHILSIHD LYIUD HOVOUdAY NOILYLS NOILYLS FHL AL ALIMND3S WWNIAHYD
6622

d89 THL EMN UCpUOT  Bue yoBg £¥81009 Q1Y A¥YO
#0882 NIVdS

dd9 80051 VENHOD V1£0) snuuques) ejais) e aq ouobijod g ofpwese) aL1n 071INVEYD
100

dgo PAF ZLHE 13SHOA 8100d Xed apel] SilH Japiy Peoy Jeyeg ‘| yun SIIONADY WOVHYD
62’609

dgo 3dZ LYL NOLNNYL Snuany yed Yoouqyoeld | SINIAT B 13AVHL V1IdYD
00292041

d8s ¥X0 HIMS NOONO1 18848 BUOJIIA L2 Q3LIAIT TYNOILYNYILN! V1idyD

uonisod jeioueuly SaIUedUDD 84} JO S1BUINST (] XIPUSAdY




45| Bunex g jsuig

6£'508
ddo 13t €W ¥3LSIHONYI ajebsueaq G/Z 9SNOH WOYLON Jesls) /€2 Ing Q3 LIWIT SHVE ANDYIWYHO
999 DOZ €W HIALSTHONVIN
489 ajefsueaq Jeseld JO asnoH 'Jool4 pig Jeg subedweyp swoy "Hy8 INOVAWYHD
002
dg9 389 AIDM NOGNOT WOgIoH UbIH 0E-6Z SN0y 8ouelfy Q17 SNOILYDINNWNOD SHIFWYHD
Zrevd
dg9 AN Q18 21 1d TIVMNNOD Yseles peoy jiwsbury o) aL1INILYID
L£9
4a9 ueIsPied 00292 IHOVEYY 'T'L1'S 628 1Z ANINID
15'066°29
dgo VICNI IYEWNIN IWXE[BURY PROY S9SOW 3 JQ BJPUSH UBLLIN | JUN QL7 1Ad 1IVddY NOEID
ZETET161
dao dSt LLdN STTYM HLNOS “LNI9 podmaN weassqy S0eLs) miyy-ueq 7| Q3 LINIT 138YddY NOG3D
Ov oLl
dgo N SV 868 SOHOM YSNPPaY Pecy YseN "0l 6 iun SAVI4SIA TIVLIY WaD
00°09€'e HYZ 7A4
dgo JHIHSYONYT T00dXOVIE AVA NOSNHO AWY LHNOD H3ATVa b Q3LINm 4100
eavLl
dgo SM6 Z8d NOLSId pooming Aemjse dNO¥d ¥09
100
dg9 dNL 0157150337 1994S uBLPOOD) Z¥29208 QT1AIHHONYT V/L SLHOdWI 89
€769
oMN3 821V 28V HLVIW "9 SlIoy ssosewed euowreuleq SQUVOE AHLNNOD @134 TWD
100 wopBuy pajun dgz 9xS LHOdNOOLS
dgo Aingpaig JamoT ‘1sep peoy LodyIolS Sjejs3 |eLISnpu; Jead #<) Jun SA00D HIAHLYI1 NYIHLYD
98052
489 HL19 0LM NOGNOT Peoy Uoisald GE|-GZ 1 BIuojsald NOLSaDM H1vD
£6°1L 1u8 071 JHIHSVYONY
dgo y5noosing ‘peoy ajebjjoL ajejs3 pul swoyaliaL 1 wun P OiN) us WY TIdHALYD
29'G88°GE
ouN3 L NNENA 19948 [[Puuod,0 Jeddn /-6 N2 1 431V)
0L

uosed [eouell sauedwo) ay) Jo alBLIST (] Xipuaddyy




s | Bunop % 15w

04°8+2'8965 NXO €S IHIHSIHD

dao 'I1QvIHS 8ue [leH piig asenbg sed ‘ 100j4 18114 P 3N undsiom (NOD) QLIMN ALSINHD
AR INY aNVTHIZLIMS

dgs INVID-HNS-SHVTIIA 2621 HO S3HDIE $3d 3LNOYH 0L (d95) TYNOILYNYILNI 30THD
00'ELE

dg9 N8l 61L0d ¥3LSIHIIHD 1eans iedeyd € | ¥ISNONI % IDYIWWOD S0 HIFWYHD ¥ILSTHOIHD
98'¥0L ¥l

489 ¥NGS 818 WYHONINYIG A8Pio0H peoY Wnog 46 | un ILNVYIHO
18'Z€8°ZE ERT,

48 EN3 pjayu3 peoy |[2POOpA 81-91 Sje1sT [ELISNPU] WINGPaY UCPUOT 14D 14D IHD 1HO
£8'¥02'861 Buoy BuoH SNOM ONOH

489 I'N 'Bunyg remy| peoy yead apse? 6v5-£¥S Bpig “pul Buod Ing ‘4111 'L AHOLOV ONILLINY [VON DNN3HD
15¥6L'G1E 9ay ZISN

489 WYHONILLON UO}EMPT SUET S19WPUET B SSauisng Yo.ojesup g Jun Iiuyvd ¥31S3HD
ZE 165 VEL

dgo N1Z ZN NOONO1 Peoy AasuwioH Z61 ¥0S3HO
\Z6EEBY ATHUNL TNEANVLSI YNSOEINIA

dgo V12 18) 2 ON Y08 YeAey Yely zexiepy Aysuojod Auueq Jy oed 'aL7 ONIGVEL QT3ISAEEEHD
00'€5E"L AN XNS FLOY

dg9 FHIHSHY 3G Angman aenbg aBpuguaa 'asnoH jes UBWPSS)S uor oed QL7 (iN) SW3LSAS INIOd®DIHD
Z9°699'ClY

dg9 192 OM NOONOT WIWSISWWEH U3aIS %00Ig 05 G Iun ILINN ALNY38 AYNETIL ALLOTHVHD
a5'v18'v61

dao g2 9M NOGNOT luisiawweH uaalg) %o0id 0g G Iun AMNETIL 3LLOTHYHD
86°052°002 wopbury pajun 438 ¥NO ATHYNS QHOATYHS Med

dgo $saUISNg pIojpeo.lg 9SNOH PIRYYIN0S 1004 punols) pi susbun sfjsjueyd ‘AL 3MIONIT ITIBLNYHD
21'¥85'9€9

489 wopBury pajlun TGy 64D UopA0I) ABp SUSINY HOY3IW G171 7INVHD
87 094'€ZL

das ONIQT09 JINYIIW SHN ‘OV4 dX3 a17713NVHD
66'G08°C

dgo ¥Z NIngnq Jubejie] ‘peoy piebiag asnoH Brug pajun jeaig uejeH oe4 WNYANNG TINYHD

uoiised [epueuly sauedwion) syl Jo slwils (] XIpusddy




66 | funaop 9 Jsui]

Qun3 mm.ww INVAZLLL SONYTHIHLIN usuwiai] | eAosliwels {ONVI3MI) YILYHLS VIANYTD
dd9 mo.tﬂw* X8 €114 AFHHNS 86pugAsm IIIH Juswinuop asnoH WH ‘G3aLINIT 31Nv3d JISSY1D
da9 NN.Rc_vm pueiBu3 X8 £1.1% AFHINS 3BpUGASM IiH Juswnuop asnoH IIH Q3LINN 31Nv3g JISSY10
d89 w\..oE ’ X448 £4.10 AHHNS ‘IDAINSAIM [IH JUBLINUO 9SNOH [IH 31Nv38 JISSVID
dg9 e wopBury pajun H3I0 91ve LISHINOS 188ag YbiH op NO SHUVID

79'G82'€9Z') wopbBury papun
d49 ___ AJZ 0ZWD X3SS3 MopeH Aep Jealy asnoH aidway | Jun PYT Xalsem 00 ‘ALIDINISNINYID
a9 ¥ Nﬁm_wm wopbury peyun Hd! X LM UOPpUOT J88lg usenp ¢ QL7 XN SNIMY1D
99'LLLECY
d89 __ NGO WIM NOONQT 83814 YsipueAey 0} aL1Hin) SNV
dgo 3.50 v M0 LM NOGNQT 39%eld poomayjan | WOo0IMOYS j8ied WOOUMOHS 134v10

odn3 v\..mm_‘ RIRASNY VITYHLSNY L IE VIHOLIIA BUBA YIN0S 198RS UBPIEG 7 [BART] Ov1ova v/l 4117 ALd SONYHE XD
dd9 3.Nwm. : ¥N HSL IHY ATHUNS 114psy 19318 YBIH 09 ‘leAusopay Joojd punols aL1 (4n) ININdSALID
d89 \.m.vws._.mm F SN0 89 MOOSY1O Jeals JOOLWMET 88NoH BILopajeD QaLINIT NG ALID
d49 mw.mmm ‘ SN0 59 MOOSYTD 18813 JOOWMET BSNOH elucpaje] (Oun3a) w4 ALID
dag w\..mw 0E0A HHOA 100l UOYID 950]0 Xepny Bf GG Xog Od UOISIAI(] JSe3 EAW—M SHOLIVS TYINMLIINF ALID
489 ou.mow Q) ZHI HOUNANIQT 1eeqs Jercue €71 SNOILYHALTY ALID
dg9 Nw.m_‘ . 20UBl] JDONVYH4 800G/ Sued SYIOH anusAy § Jied usp3 S3IWIILINH DNID
d89 oo Hd? 199 FHIHSYINYT WNgiOE|g Peoy Ljlomspeys Q3LIWI ALIYND3S ? 3dI4 88NHD

uonisod jenleuy saiuedwon au) jo a1ewnss (g Xipusddy




09! Bunop giswig

dgo 10 21V YIHBWND U0JSISA|N ssalung U] [epur 2182005 QLT7138Y1 3LVAINd ANOTOD
9589
dg89 N 102 799 MODSYD sBBUgousig peoy [Nueisapm MalA sisduie) 011 N30930 SNITI0D
1856
dg9 AN JIX6 BENL V3S NO SAHVONT LS POOMSUO PEOY S8jZusiy NOMN S3AYH 2 SNIT10D
100
dg9 G NI18NA NINENQ Iejsayiny peoy yied Aung | WNYANNG SJILIWSO 140D
(441X
dg9 N9 ZZN P Bingo) 1 ‘Alojoed ejejoooy) syl g ojpnig UOPUCT 800000 QJLTNOANQOT 3S0W0200
91'/6£'6)
d89 YOVNYO 841 J£7 OUBUD Weyjie | Jun 198X uosiuaq 626 ONI SaVd JAQHD 1NNOJOD
01'8ee’Ll
dg9o Q9 TI€ SIM NOONQT 1884 300 § 6 WOAIMOUS ¥'d'S IT3NIIDCD
¥6'69.'2€ N LNS 62X0
Qdn3 NOXO AFNLIM HnodleH uojuels is3 pu| Bnoosey uojuels ajbuey ay) Q0117 dNV13dI 835048 1SV0D
V2L09'1E6 1NG 62X0 NOXO AINLIM 1S3
dgo aNI LHNOJHYH NOLNVIS ‘FTONVIYL IHL AL1 0340 SNOIHSY4 D 017 NOIHSY4 1SY0J
80°88.'€L2
dg9 0ze6y asodebuig | jeaa Buipiing oqsH Aenp Jakiio] 12 JHOJVONIS SNOILYHIHO0 HOVOD
05°65G Gy
odn3 MN MODSYTD saomisg Bugunosoy NNQ ¥3NddNS AWNNG 3413 ND
£5'12L'05 n
dg9 L16€ 189 MODSYD LZ| X0g 0d S80IAIRG Junadoy O/ Jequiny Awwing H3NddNS AWNNG ND
89'vb.'69
dg9 AN NES 0LM NOGNQT Pedy [esusy Z2Z 0Z€ Hun Sopms Jofeued ALTYLTIQ WD
0891 AN 980 0LAN
dg89 SINAIN NOLTIN ‘MOTYNIME snusy abipusiy3 siq 19uuod,0 elejd Uy @i N NOILNAIYLSIA 12 8N10
£ZGEl'8ee WwopBury psun T4+ #10d SINVH
dg9 ‘WYHIYY A Peoy YSESIEM Yied Sng O3 Sa)iy ¢ BSNOH UONe||8jsuo) ‘011 S3IHOLYHOEYT INDINITY
£8'66v'9b
dg9 bl UZom uopuo 182G UO)AUS Gi-LL S3JIAYIS SINOLSHVYITO
14244
dg9 rdZ N1LJ3 UopuaT | L€ oipniS [lBH p1odsy Ayl 09 ALNV3E NV3TO

uonisod [@pueUl S3luedwon) 3y} J0 SlewWws] (] Xipusddy




19| Bunop ¢ jsuig

100

dgo wopbunt payun Zas 8X0 UOXO ASUNM Jed [BLISNPU] YSNIPUIM 1V LSININGY NI-QL7 09 FuNLINYNA T13ANH00
18'S5)

da9 TWONLNO 108 ZU0Y $58-06.F U0y 8( pu) anbied Zeany aq Jebn Y1 09 2 SOdWvD 0¥3IaH0D
1G°€2L

449 ¥N 94/ Z3 NOANOT YOHPRIOYS pecy eiquniod gyl AONY3dd0?
00t

dg9 94/ NIM NOGANOT 19048 ja.ebiep 6695 QL7 STHIXIL TWININILNOD
00°0£9'¢

dg9 49 GMN Uopuo peoy Aingsnjes Ge | Jueipent ayL /242 QL7102 ONIHLO1D TYININILNOD
00'€62 IN HLG

dg9 I S9UADY UOYIN [N UOUSAIOM PEOY SU0JSIOUIE4 9SNOH auojsIaLes NOISSIONOD QL1 SIAOW WNILYOSNOD
08'vEY'LL

dgo HOE 9135 NOAONQ1 Peoy Aawsep g-9 L1 SDIHAYHD JAHOINOD
6E'L wopBury payun

dg9 ML 688 SONV' UOSIeN peoy Jein| abiejip ssauisng sAysawWwo gl a.11 (IdW3LNOE) YN SNNOD
81661 MAL M1 NOQNOT

dg9 188115 2J0 sewoy) 2.enbgs 210/ SeWoYL /| § J00|4 ‘9SNoH juenens SYU3IINNOLOD S3T HIOLIWOD
b1 181'GS V3¢ 998 SANYIAIN

489 1SIMUIIMHLINS POy 2I0WIIPPI S1E}ST pu| AIOWLIPPIN 81 L WUN a171931dN0D
00'vLL odl

dao 95 O 13i443HS yBnoogs|iH ejejs3 buipe. ] sepieaRy Aep Buuds uosmey 117 $3JAHIS HALLNHS T1TTAWNOD
Lyere'el 246573 WYHONIWHIE

489 Aaqny yed jeais) ‘weybunuig spuepled ¥Z ‘UnoD spuepled Q3LINN ANY13HI 2 XN dNOYHD SSYJWOD
LZIE

da9 195 8M NOANO1 8ue Sjubum G| 8snoy owog Joold pug SNvIr ANMA v/L 017 NOLLNAIN1SIA OWOD
[FAS

dao %N 1SS 8M NOGNOT aue SIBUm 1L 4/Z 8SNoH 0WoY OV )N 0N NOILNAIMLSIA OWOD
¥zl

499 3¢ OIM UopUoT ANNESILJYHS 2Z) 3SNOH NYSSYN § 31NS 9516£0¢ 17 ONNONOHIONN TWIOHINNOD
192

da9 MY9 ZN HILSIHONYW 1S ONIX INO HIGWNN ‘aL7 11040102
A

uopised [eroueuy ssiuedwo) syy jo slewnsy (g xipuaddy




Zg| Bunop 3 1swig

dd9 MO8 MLM NOGNOT 18248 afsednses ge-v¢ 100l S| QLN LdFINOD ¥IHO
1'669'06 Buoy Buol HNOY DNOH
489 IN ‘Bunyg remy| py doH 1A opm 6Z4-£21 Buiping pu) ¢ jed uaniJjJ yig a17 AHO 19V INFWHYD A0OMOIVHD
60°¥Z6°0F
dg9 AN A1L LPW NOLSIWN Aep Aindssy yied AIndsely 6 % @ siiun siaddoybeig SH3ddOHOVED
02'€99°)
489 ¥N L1Z LHH QHO4343aH 9s0jD usyug 8| QLT SNOILNIOS T8N 240
19'L£9°2€
d89 938 SN JHHSYONYT SepsIsLlIayg 898|d UOppags g QL7700443A1T dNOYD aMv) 14D
£vol SN 109
dgo UYSHIOA JSOM PIOJPRIg 19343 1004DS JEWILEIS) BSNOH UOJUeD AjjiL Joxeg X818/95 1vAINDIT ALT ¥YIMSNIN dD
569
oun3 939 HIM NOGNO1 Jeaxg Buipreyzig ¢ (GNv1341) 417 SANYHE 3XNLNOD
10'006'%
dgo 3N S98 9YM THIHSTHD PIOISInUY peoy piojjay) yed syoog Q3LINN (4YIML00Z) SAINYIHNNOD
05799 oay
dgo 9135 NOGNOT peoy sjuswe|d 00 xe|dwo?) sng abpug Jomoy LOM hun (SND) SWILSAS MHOMLIN HIMNOD
rANY4 HOL 0A
odn3 SHHOA HLHON YSHIHL peoy uoels siensen Ajuno sluoy aiydog oy ‘G3LINN STVNSYD AYINNOD
16269 wopbury pajiun HOL LOA YSHIHL
dgo peoy UORES dnoiy pasy upsny juswpeds( @oueul4-UoSE UoWIS A3LININ STYNSYD AHINNOD
880
dgo MO8 $ZNL LNIY QHO4HSY 31V1S3 TYIMASNANI GOOMNIH aLidn AL09
161699/
489 3N HAF 6LMS NOGNO uopsiquip, peoy §,861099 15 G abisald 0o HOY3IW 3911S34d ALOD
0% ¥68"29b
449 TWONLHOD SIVHVIIND - OLIMA 610°G08% 01 YN ‘VIMLSNANI va AV ¥S “ILX3L YSIM4WT HNITNOD NOLOD
80°029'66
dgo ML LLOM Piopem peoy uopusse) 8¢ Buipiing epAH premp3 U007
29'¥5
489 2oueld 009EP INTTOOIS ALNIVS  puowne)ing piede sny 9z 319 13 NOTINH0D
V2'95
dao wopbury pspun HGY 608 Y04V PeOY ucjesH (I s3isr GS65¥LS ‘AL SOMEY4 FHOINYOD

uoi3Isod [e1oueUY Sawedwos ay) jo SjewssT (g xipuaddy



£9| Bunoa g isui3

]

dgs gyl v 431SYONY1924S uojuad asnoH auoydaia | 100} PUNCIS) JaMoT 1S3N S.0009ND
96'651
489 BSN SPO06VD VINYOLITy) sejebuy 507 0621 sUnS pAlg Amued'M £L4G 2089
86°G1
489 Jo0ueld 200G, SIMvd [90JRy Buuan3 any ge H VS WINIA WLSAHD
19'69
dg9 308 €XH Xv4ITvH swjoyseddiH aL13371SS0HD
Z6'€18°21
dg9 D80 £15 uIHSHYIE Yoouquied Aeauapie) ), kemkxg esnoH Jubiyssos) A3LINIM LHDIT4SS0HD
LIvE
dao Qd0 SL¥A 8aysay) sjeH suen eyjuegd 0L Q3LINIT SHDILS GIHOOUD
ovy
odN3 WA PHL €57 IHIHSHHOA 1SIM SPaaT PEOY SN 86 WNHANNA JIGNOUD
10°Ch
dgo wopBury payun 1H| €671 Spea peoy IS 86 JAOOTHYI - QLT SNOISSIINGD JIFWNOHD
00'928'G} i
dgo 49¢ 9F8 JUIHSHIIMEVYM [IYsaleD 184S YbIH |¢| 8SNoH suuy usenD aL1 NOSWIND
A
dg9 HYS NLA UopUoT 184S Joxeg /g pajur] Bujiol) [eunuu)
100
dgo 49 Yv 8IMS NOONOT  Peoy uspph 0z aL1 09 ONIHLOTO MIND
100
dgs Y 8LMS NOGNOT Peoy uapil (g 02 SNIHLOTO MIND
Y0'GZLEEP
dg9 are 22N IHIHSJWVYH Pleysislad peoy SueLoual{ 9snoH SUed | AW V130 IN3ND
05'229')
dg9 A6 ZLNH FHIHSHIOA LSv3a Aspereg ‘uopiol) sbpug IINH peoy [9epm A17%¥0.0 INTHD
787}
dg9 NDZ #LNO THIHSIWYH ubnosoquie peoy Joowe3 Z Jun esnoy (IW (INNODOY LHOdWI) 17 3N JAILYIHD
12666y XN NAr ZINN
489 SINVHLHON AqioD Sjejs3 jeLysnpu| aagspes peoy ABmesney gy-/v QL15d0OL 3AILYIHO
9/°€10'L Napy ZINN SINVYHLHON
dg9 "AGHOD 8lelsg pu) s9NSUeT peoy ABMasne) gp//p 8sN0H dALedL) SdOL JAILYIHD
61'66%'6

GoNISod [RiDUBLE SalUBdWOD 2y} JO SJBEWLST (O XIPusddy




¥9| Bunoy g isuig

dg9 . V8 20d JMIHSWYH UINOWSHO JUS0S3I) UOjsUTy 3ua) 19UU0D 8y QL7 43S WIINHOIL VIXIva
dgo ﬁ.me BOUBL] 600SL SIMVd 8seiuuossiod Binogned ng any £g F18VHIACOTuYI 0D ANV VITVa
dg9 0 Tt SIM UopuoT 18315 puog PIO 0} £801002 HYIMSNINOM SHVQ
06'€8Y wiopBuny
dgo . PayuN Lr6 3ZOM NOGNQ 8:0y Buo ge-/¢ 8snoy |jamsog jdsq stuncsoy aL1syva
o¥n3 mm.ﬁ . N 1d¥ S1M NOGNOT 18815 puog pIG 01 Paiw s¥eq WNYANNA SYYQ
dg9 oo 868G MLM NOONOT 1994S PISLYALL 18215 |§) 047 (INYLINSNOD Fuld) HILNIOd M'T
08'662°2} Vd.
dg9 ___ 88 THIHSYONY lIejsuamey piojuBnord peoy dnoeq dnougy uosqooer @3LIWN SNOS 3 NOSEOVT a
dgo 5.80 “ Zv8 680 M1044NS INOAEH S Ajuey QL71SNOS 3 NI3LHN9
dg9 wm.o wnibjed 0£92 HYYIISLHYY 97 1s9Mm 2) £ Bamaigsnpu) AN 10430 W% g
dg9 ﬁ.o __ d¥8 Z9vS TUIHSIHOHEANI YHeqieN Amjajuey sje)s3 g Wmp 1430 WM
dgo %.m%_sr F 3N Y49 0LM NOONQ Peoy Jowne |z¢/4 ¢ 8snoH dIdwii) WOQONIN QILINN HYLIY M9
oun3 %.mcm " V49 0LM NOONQT Peoy Jswije |z¢-£1€ peoy didwiio ANV MO
dg9 8.& MM NOGNOT 188115 3inQ 06 ‘98NoH 1884 8ing J00]4 UG pajwI V_L_HM TYNOLLYNYILNI AD
dg9 E_P _ 070 6¥H XISTIAGIN Aa1quiom Aem AeleD yied sssuisng Jamoy | Jun N SNOIHSND
dg9 mm.%m_mm J¥Z LVH X3STT0QIN MoLeH peoy anoibuwig aljusg woymeH syl ‘| #_% 21VH AAHND
dg9 S.Em ® d11 29 mofise|o) jeals playusy L/ Q3LINIT MODSYI dN9
da9 #0508 ONG £93N ANYTHIGWNHLYON uojBuiysy 1s3 pul esyiqnr aL1 LLding
BEEL0'}

uonisod {e1ouBUY SSiuedWOD Ay} 10 WS (] xipuaddy




691 Bunoa g 3swi3

6vel

Hh) Wewusg 0S ISNIA0 0226 Z1 Oy Preebinijod pieebjniiod NISTINNIN 13 ¥IOHIE AVa
655107y 3N 396

g9 GIXO JHIHSAHOAXO AInqueg Se|jeIg-1apuN-UORNS Weg Ued Iyuasin ‘AL INYNOEXVA
2068

dg9 V4G 1.3 LNIY SUOJSPIEW PEOY PIOJSY (-2 1 HNOD BLOJOIA SHOLIDNOS AY3AY] SIIAVA
0062

dg9 AN SAS §70 WVHNNG 09 StioAY UOWaN Peoy HOpHUIUEA 9} 1HOJSNYYL TIIHHON dIAVT
Zh95¢ 66}

ouNn3 N IHG LTV 2UYSPIOJLIOH ‘SUBGIY IS ABM UOTEIS Julod WeJrUSA J0ol puz (aNV131) MOTNTD AIAVE

195015612 ¥ IHS 1 TV FHIHSAHOALHIH

g9 SNYETY LS KeM U0gEIS 1UIo4 WEITUBA 10014 puz P exsdo MOTINTD AIAVA
ZE00E' Y

dg9 € £4S ATTIAVLS AVM IHJ T30V 3LVLS WINLSNANI ONVIZI DIHAVHOVLVA
29768 YH9 ZINL IN3Y ‘NITUO

489 VO JAI4 P PRISIBUM * Ul JeO 105 UIRIS) DY Y] 1008( Bisse( NvSLLYY 3ISSva
6685 3N 3v6

489 #4710 WYHNNQ ALNNOD Puepny doysig Aem Wnipels yied eBejus O3LIAIT €881 NOLONITEV
€Y 208'8.

dg9 202 91X0 NOXO Kinqueg ajeis3 eLISNpU] 230WpIM QLT ONILHON ¥V
6’8 AN NQE 68 ATISNUVE ‘ATISHINNYL AeM YHOMUOM ‘ajejs]

d89 Pu| ULIOMUBA BSTOYRJIEA YHOMIUSM PI 00 3 BWesholD Q11 A¥1dSI0 09 B NNvd
Bhe

g9 uep phWD X3553 COOMINIYNE PeoY WognH ITI3INVA
0V oIz

g9 €SN LODOL AN YNOA M3N 009 SUNS J831S PICE 1SaM 0} AQDTMYI SALYIDOSSY NYWa3IN4 1INV
66

d89 %N 10S 85150331 Peoy Aoy 16 YvamL004 T3INVa
S 179°992

dg9 HHE 9MS NOGNOT Peoy ybnosodisjad 06 ND SS34a ¥ NI 13SHva
o I¥E

489 MNB 7LSM S44vLS plauyor Aemedoing asnoH JORUOW 8Q SNO-YSYIWYQ
84861

uoljisod jeisueul $aILUEAUICY Ui jo dlewnsT g xipusddy




991 Buno) %§ isw3

05'9¢}

dgo V4O GOM SLY3H AeiBue sBuny sue swoy gz¢ 7880605 03NN V130
65'L

d89 X3q39 Insoseq U3 caleyy uossing ng amy 22Z L10€ 98 JI¥3LINNOE ONIMA SIHIIZYNS3A
96'612'LY

dg9 ureds NivdsS Euoleoieg 60080 Sofeg ‘6 dnug 0 ¥ Bupuncady eieusg WNoISaa
00029’}

dg9 AN ADO 6A0 SONVIQIN LSIM 30puqinalg peoy AeBen o6e L7 SNOLLNIOS LNFWIDVNYIW NOISID
Z9'€08'€C wopBury

dgo PINUN NHZ ZMN_UOPUOT] HIH IIN'3UE"y JoMmo0j3 1S3 Pul HIH WA L Un QL7109 N9IS3a
v6'l€

dg9 QH} INGNOLHONME asenbg uoybug |y Q17N UY13H WNTASY NOISA
gi'sLi

dg9 XO06 XIMS NOONOT L33MLS INVOTS L61 822000 LNOD Q11SdWYIS3C
00°000'9

d89 vl LYH peoy 9831100 G| SIS PIAYNN 10014 pIg 8SNOH Equry 017.10NdOXd 40 INTWLHVAT
q9zheTy

dgo ADO ZEW HALSIHONYIN PEOY 3I0Wyoe|g UNoD BIGOD v /) 017 6in) SINVHOUIW WINIQ
00000

dgo9 NSE Z1XO AMNaNvE Ainqiappy Aem Ajuu yed ssauisng Ainqueg Q3 LINN OILYW3A
9€'£06'6 HNZ 60d

dg9 FYIHSINVH JuBABH Sue MaN ‘pow poomuay leubeg Joydolstiyg oe4 HOM3W J.111HONOT3D
9E'LIG'LL

de9 dHZ | LAY X35S3 HONNHONYOH NNIAY ONVTHIBNNHLHON ¥L a110s0813a
5166

dao Ad¥ ZLHE 135400 3100d Q4 ONITHOOLNO 3HL Q1314133
LL689'LYE

df9 NQ 823 NOONQT _SUSp4e9) §,U0R00 %9 QLN W303d
ey

dfio Xr8 /M SLY¥3H L1310y QYO NOLLYLS ¥ 4220006 011 YNOLLYNYIINI 31vE3d
00282

dg9 L 90d HLNOWS.LHOJ uoiBuiiied peoy uojiem SIWALSAS HSVQ 3NY ¥13Q
8902

dgo 8L YMS UopuOT 1834 YBIH weyderd LOL Z¢ NS 862860 350710 - GLT1SNOILNT0S S30

uoiysed {epueLYy sauedwo)) ay) 4o slewnsT q xtpuaddy




29| Bunop g 183

dgo . 3N #LNS IHIHSJWYH Ybnoloquie peoy soows3 asnoy abpug Q31WIM YN QI0HISNOH axa
61’88

4499 - 8r'Z D AFHHENS Weyoyw peoy Uopuo L6 - 681 AL SIDANIS TVNSIA OIANY YA
89°/ 002792

dgo - ¥NIHO Buopueys ieyiop peoy epbueyolys gy dnoss) ajixa | 1BYIBM ONVYHSI]
6L Buoy Buoy NOOTMOM UM

dgo - ByS Bunay) joanS 1M UBN 181 8001 BZeld Pajiun BUIYD 9061 WOoY Q3LINIT SNOISIA 1o3MIAa
LLEB AN HNP ZLI AFHHNS

dgo - SOWeY] uQ) UOJIBA WBYSISH ‘PN JaysT PO £1-1 1 dreys BlooiN o4 ANVI3HI1 HOIa
00'005°2 Wl

dgo - | 1IX9 ¥yLIVHEID Peoy I[em dur £9/26 Yoa 1 eipew 1eubig /0 seshibeL aL1SAH0IONHIAL VIAIW TYLIDIA
06650011

dg9 - wopBury peyun 438 HIOM NOONOT 19945 aiABry 65 @17 (NOANOT) 135310
9L ¥BYZLS

4o - %N 338 HLOM NOANOQ1 1938 9By 66 aidsaj|isy ueug oe- a3LN (NOANGT) 1383Ia
00000062}

489 - HY8 LA UOpUOT 1884S JoNeq /2 pajiwry SeUor  SuBI
€112

dgo - MOSSY1D Peoy Uopequing piO £ QLN SHALNIM M0
k] Buoy Buoy

d8o - uoopmoy ‘Buo) unmy| ‘sue dis uns| g ‘Buiping sisasslu) pUom ‘41 QLN S84 INVIa
FAAIT

489 - | OXZ 0¥ QU038 L6 Xog od 2imusddy O/ uiey) Addng |ex3 ug QLI NIVHO A1ddNnS THA
0568

dg9 - arg €15 YBnoIS €68y Xog 0d Hupunodoy Jewolsn) aL1 &in) TYNOILYNHILNI THA
0001182 MNOSLHY WYHSINOH “TY1IdSOH

dgo - S.LSI¥HD puod 18090n1g 68 Pi Aougynsuo?) Juswebeuely sepxeq QLT AINVLINSNOD LNIWIOVYNYIN ¥31X3d
8¢'108°62

dg9 - AN 3d8 218 FHIHS LTIM Jeisuilep auet xewnd Jid Juaq isinymeq 97d IN3A 1SHNHMIA
L10zL

oxdn3 - N 3B 20vE ANVIONT SHSWIA JSISUIULIBA BUET XewWind 1N3G 1S¥NHMIA

10'808'0

dgo - N 9899 SEN FHIHSIHD 91es peoy A9s.ajy 8SNOH puowyoRy Q3LINM SNIYIINIONI NOIS3A TIVL3Q

uoNisod elouBul S2ILBAOY) U} J0 MBWKRST g xipusddy




89| Buno g isuiz

dg9 JZN HTLSTHONYIN AQHYH-IWNO-NOLTHOHD avOd NOLHOOLS 06 017 AVMINTIHA
T YAIK)

d8o Auewen ANVINYIO L1L10) ulbed £ A4S syoisozueld HAWD FSYIAINN Wy3IHa
08°66

dg9 AN OIS 9IML STWYHL NO AMNENNS @nusay Y] G| JouB apii NOILYGINDITNI 417 %N AMITIAM3Ir WY3da
00°088'¢

49 d08 ¥V LISHINOS ¥O0H0d [IH S,U0SIEd 8SNOH 3QUI0JSSIEH H3LXvE WXE ¥
00'0S€"}

489 886 HLOM NOONO'1 8984 uopajqei 9SnoH uojiwey Joojd Yy @3 LIWM 3NO dda
696

dgo Bs1 81001 ¥HOA MIN 208 dUNS anuaAy yld 06€ ONI S3IH0SS3DOV da
6511202

dg9 49 DHS | 4M 01314THVAM HeyM dueT sswoy] | xog od oML 318n0d
10°126'19) wopbury payun NA2 657 0337 PEOY 8uo] ‘apua)

489 Bununooay ssauisng x3-jdeq [04uoQ [eDuBUIY pajWwn] dnoiS) Blpedy N2 SNIMH3d AHLOYOA
06’41

dd9 117 9818 WIMLNY 09 Asjuuocbuelo yed Asjwe.d £ ay3dd 310000
WLl

4go ANVTIOH [eezuspiO BQ G626/ #g Hoodazuey HO4 09 NYHYY YNNOA
89°01

4g9 aoueld JONvHS OrpGed Usnood sjejgus se g nen THYS JAIYNIA INDINIKOA
88922 M0 24N HOIMHON AVM

dg9 NVINHOVI Wvd SSANISNG ONYIAYOuE QL1 SIOHS ILNH LHVLS aL77IVLIY INVHOQ
26'08G'01 I

4€9 9yl SANYTYIHLAN 3HL X G126 yosoquabopay-g 7 ueLLSiEM 8(Q ‘A8 X310800
6L

da9 wopbury pe)iun 'NO 83N LININ Yed ssauisng weybulis usaso Aequry | a3LIWN 38049 38N JON 04
61¥L

489 HHE 9MS NOGNOTWYHING avOd HONOWOEYAL3d 06 NOLTIHS 3NVr - 38N LONOJ
0£'6.S

dgs MEGS 6EHT omiag yuoN ol [lejey sweg uojus4 sbuey me NOS LH380Y YaNIT3E - 35N LON 0Q
X

dg9 3801 LONOd
0E'/¥'61

uonisod jRvueuy sauedwion ay) Jo s1wWNsy [ xipuaddy




69| Bunop 2 1suwg

100 N

dg9 JHZ 57 FHIHSHHOA LSIM Sped Peoy POOMUBS Z§ 9SNOH [IYpuBs G3LINIT ONINNLIYANNYIA 183
ZvZ98'e

dd9 ZPLESTd INVIN 91419943 1L MN 00EE ‘Adry3a3
oshT

489 XN 99 71ON WYHONILLON UolaAied 1seg peoy 3ed py1in yedise3 (NM3HLMON 4A) Mvd1SY3
0t'9E5's

das NHF §7v NIANIJHYH Peoy ueybnep | |-6 8SNoH flepleiy Q3 LN NOYY3
eLosk

) pasessa( NOILVYILTY 3HL /L NVSIYHO0D NOWY3
6°908°C 1P €619

dgo FHIHSHILSIONO D WeyusHayD peoy Yied 58-08 8SNOH PUBLOULSOM 017 TYNOILYNYILNI YeYINNAQ
80°/%2T

dgo 12121188 N1 druedsy 9ops | feasyuqed NISHV19H3IBAA
L9VELG

dgo VS JIM NOGNOT SnolIY pIopO 30eld SiiH | T13MA
eees

ddao ¥SN PL00L MHOA MIN 188S YIZ) 1S9M 68E GEZS00Z d1 0IANLS JAd
vZ750'617

oun3 7d8 SMN NOGNO1 184S UojeH 6 @17 ONv1341 ST0HS aNNa
Z5'6¥B'SE

ddo WL ZLON JHIHSIWYHONILLON Pleyysy u) AQyny 18a4s siii3 N2 SNOISSIONOD 3ynd
16668 80uel

dgo JONVHA L 106, Sued [ossnuD 3Q oy () JueJoy 8s0y anbgnog %81 nd S 2v1na
50°2

dg9 Y2 2840 uebloweis) piy yoruAW pegSA Jed sssuisng uAyng ¢ Jun X88£5SS ‘A1 LHOINNYA
5991076

dg9 AN NI ZLOM QHOJLYM PEOY UOpUSIE|) ¥ QL7 1937109 GNY dONa
67'510'G

ddo pueibu3 13p £19 NOLTOE 8UeT YoIny) ues( yoeg [y 8A0Q NO0S VL AL7109 % AQvHE MI¥A
8£'0/9°/¢C

489 pueibu3 13y €719 NOLTOA 2ueaq aueT yoInyd aueaq joeg I 8A0q I3 V/L QL1092 % AGYHS M3Na
6615 a36

uosod [eroueuy sauedwo)) sy Jo slewisy (Q xipusddy




02 | Bunoyp 3 yswy

86781'8.

489 BIPU| VION! LOE OZ BPION £9-10109S ‘/Z)-Y IWNOILYNY3ILNI 3113
L0YE

dgo rdS ZMN NOGNOT Peoy SISilIA 00} 9ShoH ajii3 AODIYI QL7 (IH) SNOILY3YD 31173
86'220°Gl

dgo ¥N A0 1189 TOLSIHE WOWUOAY “ed Joqe) jsed Aes seidod (1 wun dX3 SINT T3
21109281

489 AN DAY EYH X3STTAAIN PlEap moueH peoy 9bpuaxn 26 96po syl SINI3
8Z'v6Y'92 X36 L1170 IIVAHI0Y

de9 AVM JTAOUNAT 3LVLST ONIGYHL ANINNIH 3TA0N 9 LINN Ql13ZNy9313
00005’}

dgo §Pg oS WH suodwey) 67 1] 10| puodsg SIHHOW MONVI13
va0r

dg9 H1L LZN NOGNOT IIH 80utyouip Asuuids sy g A'8 SNOILYANNOS YNNG T3
859

R NLZ §N NOANOT uoibuis| 1sans Jaddn #6Z 40014 PIE puy pugz I LINIT NIvINNY 13
£9E0y

das Z8¥P0E - AL7 T¥OILO313 NOSANNWAI
52895

dg9 HOUNANIJ3 UOJUEIE) proY INOGJeH JSM 9Je)ST [BUISNpY| Yo | Jun 01709 334409 2 V3L HOYNANIOS
£0°0 aaz

dd9 LHI HOUNENIQ3 0eus ) 8)se) oz 1no) simjes di7 ayonoj B spiopq NOLLVHLSININGY NI TYLSAHD HOMNENIOT
ZLVEY'8)

489 0 06 $HO YILSIHD ed ssauisng Jsayd Suoyied sjebyuoN aL7 (NOLLYALLOW 2 SIAILNIONI) Q3uN3a3
01'606°L2

dg9 ¥4 1406 JONVHA Sked |10S/ S0 JUOW 8 any ZL-H) podx3 sajaieg Muvd N303
£1°00£'9)

489 N ¥V8 73 NOGNQT peoy puejsbuny £Z-1 100|4 punoio WOOUMOHS ANVAWO? 0009 V/L Q110403
08'429'11

dg9 295 0LM NOGNOT  Peoy jesuay vze MN'0D "HIIMN0D3
62962 AQE 88 S44VLS

dgo 1138SVE NOLAYHA QvOd NOLLINS WHY4 TIH ‘3SNOHILYD 3HL (11 S3MLSNANI ¥3LSYWOD3
£0') YNIHD 0+0002 IYHONYHS

dgo Jousiq uy Buir (W) peoy Builuen gof|oN ezeid pajun €02z un QLA (IVHONYHS) SIMuVH 23

uoiysod [e1oueuly Ssiuedwog 8y J0 SIBWNST (] XIpuaddy



12| Bunoy g jsw3

05'086 Buoy BuoH ONOXONOH NOOTMOMN “MOX IHD IV

dgo peoY YEad IPSe) | 61687 ous) [eusnpu) BuoxBuoH v ¥00ig 3/8 ' £V 1Bld Q3ALINIT$3T11X3L OONI
¥¥'SS

dgo 8dI719S SIySPIOjISH 'PIOfISH BnUsAY SJeeIan|g | 9SNOH JojoBU3 HOLOYNT
98'70€'c}

489 SIASNIAXT 3TIA0TdWI
1278

499 AlBY ATWLI 001L6G Oleld £2 OHOpUBY 18( BIA “TH'S IIALSTNNI
BE06.'6

dao HY0 £LMS NOQNOQT Suapies) puejass|) zg AL XYINOT YWW3
00028’y

dg9 38t GMN UOPUCT peoy 9Z15|9g G9-6G 8SNOH SPUBPRO 2L ADNIOV SIIAVA YN
85°800'%

dg9 3¢ 1S LINJHL NO IMOLS Asjuen jeang prouyon Jejemebpug ewws ‘0L 43LYMIDAINE YWWI
00°0%Y

dgo ZNZ ¥S spea peoy Aepng Z6¢ HANIMEYM-NOGHOD AT
55'612°01

489 UHO 019 1SHNH SUeT SUOSIEN Yed SsauIsng XIusoyd Bz hun HOAW3
egPOE’eE

dg9 g3} S9N WYHONILLON Peoy upAeH Z6Z Buiping spineynog sy a11{SaNvya) AdOSNI
100 AN Vd6

489 869 HOL1Q0TH 18O SUCOW WION Peoy mopeay Jwng Buiping jlemAsuoy NOISSIONOD IAT3
1255 AN dST

dgo 9MS LHOIMDOLS Aingpaig  SpISYIN0S 84us?) BWOUET Py jn swouer ALIMN L9310 SSIHYNIE
ve'iT SNG

dgo Zdg INIY ATTWOHE QvOH INYNOEF UVALYNGD ST113d 1 ¥ LINN WNNBANNQG 1D3MIA SSTHAYNTI
LLDLE .

dao NN HOG £19 IHIHSHIALSIONOTO Jssoualy) gl xog od EVHAODINNI HOV3E AIMNH H138vzZi3
Gr'z8l've

ddo 8SNOH UOpUOT] Jajesls) "aL1 (HIN) NIAYY HL3gvza
90'¥¥E 61

ddo wopBury palun Yve MIM NOONOT 10843 Jusbey /2 aaLiwin iN) NagYv HL3avzn3
00965}

dgo D16 LN NOONOT 18248 ybiH uoibuis) | :oN Q3LINIT NOANOT LNIWIOYNYIW 130N 3113

uolysod |eueuly s3iuedwo) ayj Jo jewNsy (Q xipusddy




gl | Bunop g isui3

LVET)

dg9 DNE 1O MODSYD 1824S [[PYOIW 06 SIeqUIBYD UOPIOS J00I WY FUNLNOD TYaE 31L13NDILA
100

489 WNID13g seejesuey 0goZ 22 Bemalgsnpu ‘AN LAVHOINHLI
81°020°1

dao NP Y223 NOANO 1S Ined 68- £8 1004 Wy aL1 (in) 1S39 TyNH3L3
61°6G8°985 wopbury pspun 14¢ #10d SINVH

dgo ‘WVHIY Peoy ysesiem yied sng Yoi7) eyl ¢ asnoH Uone|iaisucd HOM3W - AL SOILANSOD ¥3ANY133LS3
S9'TH6'9eS T3¢ #10d SINVH

d89 'WYHINHY PECY USESJEM g Sng JOuD) SaJfy € 9SNOH UOREy3suo) dX3 - QLT SOILINSOD ¥IaNy1 331ST
969 147 $10d

dgo WYHIYY }ed sseuisng Jo1) S8 ¢ 8snoy uone(sisuoy) uejoq stoueld WNHEANNA YA3AY V/L DILINSOD H3any1 33183
ZL'G61

dg9 3N QdE LIM NOONOT 198148 Siepm /1 P SNOILOTTIOD AVSS3
100

dgo AN HrO 8193 NOGNOT UopBule jaas auld | |-§ 8SnOH nowx3 AN LI¥4S3
#5081

4gs v86 PNN NOLIWYHLHON Asliep uems Aep weg aul( asno dijiyd 1/dds3
E0'79

499 SN 01016 VINNOIITYD aLen( any uewsjeg Wnos /662 (L1dnOY9 433
90'v0¥ i

) NITNAa WYHNYYIHLYY 8nuaay aacBinN yied sowo sroiBinN pe run 017 GNY13xl 943
00'£84

dao ZNG MIMS NOGNOT 1994S Weqez!3 g¢ aL7 NOWv3E NOSHOIN3
0¥ 0¥6'8l

489 HO9 LMN NOGNOT 19048 jodeys) 62 8snop [ejides suejono] NYI¥O84Y3
00t

489 NYL F1SS X3SST uopiiseg 9z65 xog od Q3LINIT AVd3
'l

dao NV 1SS X383 uopjised 966 xog od Q3ALIWIT AVd-3
90'29 578 PAD

dgo AHLNIAQ? Wed ssausng poomsap Aep poomisap Buwiaseg sdnoig ADYINI NO-3
ZL'¥809

dgo dd8 $89 ITVANISSOY 950D |IH axyuog ¢ NIQHVYIA NHOr AS SONIAVIONI

uolysod [epueuy ssivedwios) ay) Jo lews3 (] xipuaddy




€4} Bunop gisuig

ddo ZI'L MM NOTONOT 19948 puefod jeeus) 6¢ 16£5906 SAYIERIOVT /L INDILNOE SAVS
098'591'g

dgs AN ZrL MIM NOGNOT 1081S pueiod 1891 ¢ INAL WL HIHSHINLHY INDILNOS SOV
90°0EY'Gl

dgs AN 1S1 61 ATHHNS UojBuissayD SnUsAY Yed Lol | 3NV SIHgvA
75'059'c

dego WepIOISWY 29 /10 £0E Jeensyiay 10dYH) INN3IEV4
89'2.22E

dgo ANYIHID 2ubojod 27906 9¢ Aswed aL1N NOILYHINTD-LS
00ty

dg9 UHI SLVYM THIHSIHD AFIHAdWIL AV HALSTDIFT €L { MO ) $3TINTIND 4
109 ANV 22

deo NITENQ UNEPUOID S1EIST [BIISNPU| UIYIEPUO]D YiBd Sseulsng anuaAy Besd 3OV4SYNIX3
00'68

489 1€ LHI HOHNENIQT 8o8id Apiedld aauen i) yBinquip3 9YNENIGT NNI AVAIOH A8 SS3MdX3
00°008°}

dgo W YO} ZLAX ATHNNS SOWey [ UQ UGYBA 9NUSAY PUBRaZ MeN £71 97d SWALSAS ONINIVEL L43dX3
2202

dgo 1 0FO00 ATVLI (W) ezawod 47/ ofjeqodued eip TS 3avdL 3AISNTOX3
8t'6€0'G8

dgo 1S7 737 1915901971883 Uojsng || AL NDISIA VLIAT
00'849 3VE LIMD

dgo FYIHSIHD ‘HOVEANYS U8 SSOW 84us7) SSBISNg USPOJ UIMPT /[ Sjing Q17 HLTVAH TYNOLLYAND20 T1I3MN3AT
85'71L'8E SOZ #1317

dgo JUIHSYALSIDIT] Aesgmop LolR WH 241 UQ ubnoung Wnod ybinoung g 180dI! @11 LO3HIA ¥3A3
19'65Z°C) BUZ |MN NOAONOTN3OWYD

dgo peoy ULed YIeyD 19el SAGEIS 8y winky sBueyolsu; ‘g preA UHON 43315 3A3
187198

dgo dvy SN X3SSNS-J sama] Asjiey? Ynog Jouel yeaueg YIvLIONN3
£9'/21

49 4N M6 XLMS NOGNOT 1881S aueols £ 3N [2seddy uabuly VdS HYWH0204N3
06'0 ¥N GX8 ZNN NOLJWYHLHON NOLHONOS

dgo aue Aaywnp smajy jaqwiy €-| SHUN PaIW spuesg pood ong Q3LIWN SANYYE 004 0XN3

uanisod [eioueuy saiuedwor) ayy jo alewnsy (g xipuaddy




| Bunop g 1suig

dg9 181 287 $Q337 1984 UOSUSE 9SNOH PoMBYS QLT HN XI5
90'€¥5'olL wopBury

dg9 pajun Zvp 0LYS FHIHSIHD Anqysaid ejes) afses || ouelasia ¥ JN O SHIASSIUAHIVH SOHYOIL
1788

dao XAZ LAY ONY1LODS ‘3414 Apjeayiiy a0eid JEpuey sjnpald Al AYTNYIHD 314
ZY'888°/6

dg9 NYMIVL ledie) peoy SuelBuog ‘sl “ON 101 ONI ‘S3dS ANV 3014
1S

dgo wopBury payun X8 9LX0 ANNENYS Aem adioy) qg Jun ‘017 INAVd S3aqld
1791

489 ANVYINIO ‘NIHOMINSTINYIM 626250 1/-69 djua) 1 NAAIS/ VS WNNILY d 944
B8'YLO°LL

499 AN HY6 ZN NOTGNOT peoy piedept) soipnig piedsyl] JZ/GZ aLT NOSNYIW ONY LHOTNM ‘NN34
L026¢

dgo ASZ 8M NOGNO1 1924 obpuaxn z a17 SaNvHE 19143034
26G

dgo X3SS31QqIA Mojsunoy peoy seuels £/-69 a11X08901104
E8voELL

dgo Ol 80d IUIHSIWYH lueaeH Aembpry | yun ejejs3 soed 18y JOV4LV4
ZL'0L80)

4o BIPU( 0Z0OL L IHT13A M3N | - 958U B3Ny [BLISNPU| BILIO 68L-Y '017 LAd TWNOILYNNILNI THV 14 NOIHSY4
28'669°¢

dao AN YER MM NOGNQT 19948 POty L JBRIS) |Z 9SNOH SOl JINNOSHId VLI B NOIHSY
18y wopBury

dgo PANUN YdZ 1M NOANQT 89€ld SHaqno g J00|4 Y9 Blieled el ‘084 OILVHLSININGY NI) ONITYIH NvYERN YIOVNYA
6875501

489 eIpul /1000, Weses asesdseyeys /¢ QL7 tAd HIHLYIT INNIMYS
6550622

dg9 ANVINNIS Blequeliewiyog Z66.6 -0 G 95SBASD YNeH ujsie) oe4 ON IV TV
Wiz

dg9o 3N Xd9 OLMN NOGNQT [BAOY Yied pPeod esey) gi-0f aLTHYIMLIO0] Hllv4
9 ¥9L'L

dg9 406 SEIN HILSIHONVIN YHOMS|IES  X0g Od 1981 UMOID HOYIW AL1SL1YH HLHOMSTIVA
£1'80F'SY

uollsed [epueuy sswedwo sy) jo s1ewNsy () Xipuaddy




g2 | Bunax 9 isuig

dgo 336 857 SPoaT Peoy INasoy Q3LINIT §881 SUOTIVL TYWHO4
£90LY

dgo QdS HIM 1S INJOFN Z/08 08¥1L009 AL (N} ATI04 M104
9z 7686 in

dgo 301 dLMS NOONOT 1998 SIOUBIS | | 88NOH SIOUB)4 UUBI SUMNEY SSIW 104 17104
0L 750}

) ¥N ENS 1TV SLYIH PleweH ‘sueqry 1S peoy Aajysy Juiod 18904 £6 ATd /L TYNOILYNYILNI SN004
06'92€

499 ¥ XPE 9MS NOONOT Peoy Yemuled (6 | un Q3LINIT 10Q HIMOT4
92°062°0}

4489 dd0 013d SONIT dwnog 8A01Q MOpsSEaly ‘AL YMUSTVHEO T4
62201'06 Buoy BuoH NOOTMON

dao Buo unmyl peoy o} Buny ¥£ pig [BUISNPU| %07 889 4711 ‘A WuN Q3LIWM YH 1S3FTVH0 14
00°006°)

dao TOL 6dH SHONG Pidysucoeag peoy UoNRIS 66 aL1n s3I
ShLl

dgo X34
100

4o 798 EINS ATHHNS Weay Peoy (|9m3 £4-5 95n0H uks|og suuy 27d S10Na0¥d 39NSIAT ¥Vl
05 5%

dgo H09 MM NOTONOT 19048 Asjo4 L2 A7 uoisiaig sBumiy NOISIAIG SONILLIL
8gL 48 ENN NOLdWYHHLHON'AINNIS

dgo aNNOY s0i) abpoy sles) ¢ sioissedng ssaLli4 /L spods JamodApog JHOLSHIAANS SSIANLIS
Bv'zz

49 ONOX ONOH ssucjuia] maN ‘odie | uana yo7 Buoy 19a4S ussunod 61 WO VISY1IGOWLIS
100

dgo spueLoyaN 196y IAITHNID0O0H AS I€ Jeaipusyng a17n ¥318SI4
0£'Z65 d8

489 629 WYHONINYIE ATT0¥YA AVOH AMINIAOD £2€1 1d3A SHIHSVO 82,800/ ‘SNVIDILAO LHDIS 15414
L1621}

dg9 el ATYLI SpL0G SzZusild 9| IUERes 19Q BIA T4S 134414
660

499 ¥32 SN NOGNOT 3019 AnqybiH 272 vzz Iun NOLXVd YNOI
Sr'8s

uonsed eouely saiuedwor ayl Jo alewnsg (g xipuaddy




9/ | Bunoy 9 sw3

676856
dgo AN HEY LLLS QHO44VLS usaus oyl | pi (sBuipon) dnoisy coseoues4 (uLig) "dNOUD 0ISIONVHA
XA TR
dg9 N HAY £11S FHIHSTHOA4V1S PJOYEIS U939 Y] | 9SNOH 09580Ue. 4 {#81) dNOYD 0ISIINVHA
RN
489 3N INL 6E1 FHIHSYONYT JSULO 9ue Usals) ¢1-0L ‘AL S19NA0Hd HANVINIWVYA
#0'/80'S
499 HDL J LA NOONOT BiA0IZ)IS 109G 8SSaI0) (OF d89 SONVYHE Y IWvH
1£'89¢
489 N YV6 ZN NOONO1 PEOY uopuesg | HOMAW AL AHOLOVH 3ONVEOVHA
£¥'619
489 V6 LN NOONO1 Peoy uopuesg | dX3 AL ANOLOVS 3ONVHOVHA
£5°€G1'6E
oun3 puBlal OAVIN OO PIOXOJ D) SIOABOM BSEIOF SIIHN US|IOOM IO ay04X04
ZG'0¢1
4g9 BSN 91001 MHOA MIN 100jd WS 1984 Wt )se3 91 ONI $31H0SSIDOV SHIHLOYE SAINMOS
1119
499 939 HIM NOGNOT LIFHLS ONIQUYHZLIA ¥ @311 0002 SNOSYIS ¥N0O4
6£8/LY
ddo XN MLO ALDT NOGNOT 198RS Jaues) 07 QL7 ONILINHY HNOS
€801
dgo AN 8ry ALO3 NOONOT Aem spewsqly § A3 LINI 134Vddy INNO4
L'981'99 MNHIG
odn3 ZIMW S2UA) UOJHA (I UOLSAIOM PEOY BUC]SISUIed ] 9SNOH sucjsiouies WNHANNG QLT XN NSSO4
€769 H1G ZINW
dg9 SINAIH NOLTIW I UOHSAIOM peoy sucjsieljesd asnoH audjsielies WNYANNQ T1SSO4
Sv'666'219'} AN HLS ZIMW
dgo SINATM NOLTII (1N UCHSAIOA PEOY BUOCISISYIEs ] SSNOH dUc)SIaujes SS04
08'085'S
489 ¥N ND9 MEM NOGNOT 182415 puepod 1eels) 6y w.mz {117 S193r0Yd Y7404
500 UoH
449 Buold NOOTMOX BuoL unmy jeea$ Buiy MOH GLL 83U30 Neys od /| G170 ONILLINY NOLNYOS
GZGIO'CH')

uonisod |eioueuy saluedwod auy jo s1ewsT (g xipuaddy




} 14| Bunop 'gysui3

O'8EL 08 ATYLI YNDO10g eusres
dg9 I(] 01ezZe UeS 8900Y G-€ U)o BIA Y'd'S BUNS ‘WIeng 8A3 oe4 VN4
88l
dgo ¥H ONOY ONOH pues| nejue yng Buo) |ZLiy QL1 (1S3 Hvd) mid
(IR572
dgo PNl 2.8 WYHONIWNIG PioupioD uonns jeeqs ybiH v 2y NOILYYLSININGY NI - GL1 UYL dn ANOY
60°96¥ a9 Adb PN
dg9 HILSIHONVIN PeOY IiH WeyssyD 62 asnoy fedeues) p [04UO9IGON T1IM4 ONY X004
1026
dao AN HEB 1M NOANQT 198ag ucjesays Z Q3LININT AY1d39ald4
zleee _
dgo AN 112 LN NOGNQ1 18848 9IN 1261 MYl QILIWINT SIMNLNIA NYLIH HSIHS
1691
odn3 MN d36 61dH AMNESTIAY SPEOY WayInog aA3ua) [ewsnpu afeA 9yl (WNYANNA) SNaNITHONINA
I AR
dao ZNI 6LAY X3SS3 1eang Aepm uydioq g 1un SNWM NOILOINNOD HONINA
¥S'H0L'LS
dao N39 DIM NOGNOT duogajlieyy smap juownesq yZ-£2 0dN3 31d03d 3344
£1'18LCK
49 3N AP 8YQ LNSY W3 peoy JuowRg 6¢ TwOIMLOTTI SYWOHL ¥OI¥3a344
£L 91
dgo Y0 X1OM NOGNOT TT3MNINHIT0 LNVSYI 1 LINNOW L€ QL7 A¥M3d Q344
90696 't¥S
dao N NES 32OM NOONOT 1994S sawer ¢ AYY3d 0344
YO'6E
489 elell ATvLI 5005 eubis mojeaes ezzeld eueosoy eoueg vdS ITTVL IM3Lvy4
B0EL) 4d0
, 489 $31 ¥3LSTIDITT POy UOPuoT Lo JOOI 18| SPUBPUBIS /L PY1) Junc) SANVTYINYYS
” 810
W dgo M9 ZMN NOGNO1 Aepm uose9 | (NOILYQIND) AL HIHSN ¥NYMA
792869
dgo f1r9 SMO FHIHSTHD YoImIueN sue uyolg /¢ AL7 UNLINGNA N3STI0 YNV
19'G
dgo }ewuad 00£8 SNISHOH  fearoyssby L1HOdWE ONILHOIT NISANVHA

uosod jeioueul sajuedwos syj jo ajeuns3 g xipuaddy




g/ | Bunop g 1suig

¥2'6/5'65

dg9 wopBuiy papun Jv2 9m NOANQT Soipnig Aempeolg (g Jooj4 pug SAHOSSITVY 3 HvamL004 3d0MN3 D99
72’68 ADE

dg9 EN ¥ALSIHONVIA Jeas AenD /g sneyneg '100ld WG ABieu3 wosdzes ADYINT WOHdZVO
L0'66°}} Hd¥ 219 ¥3LS32N0TD IMDIMAYVH P [cjsug

dgo yed ssauisng 1sap AsjebpanDd o%d Jun sioyies 09 3 Soig SJaulpieS SHANIGHYD
v£160°1L) AN YMO EZAD THIHSHIMEYM

dgo Agbny ‘Kepa punopy sses adoing desy ‘adosng-Ainseal] paam] Uosiy dvo
00°'26¥°195 wopbiury patun

dg9 NV ¥ZOM NOGNOT sbuipling uojdwegnog 9z 3)es) Wwog|oH Z Jooj4 ALl %N LNYD
199£8°0¢

dg99 ¥N NYL ¥ 2OM NOANO sBuipying ucjduwienes 9z 9jes) WwiogjoH Z 100} dX3 aLIMN INVD
90'€6E'y

489 XN NV1 YZOM NOQNOT sbuipiing uojdweynos 9z 8jes) wogioH Z 100]4 1INY9
lgsel's

dgo AN 306 SXH ONVTI Ked sseulsng spjoymo Aepm Jamod PiO ‘0 iun YIOOVD
8£'G5.°CY

di9 dTr LINS A3YHNS Uopng peoy uojjeysie]) G| asnoH jjed Ucpng QL7 (HN) SNOILNTOS HSYD S99
00ed

dg9 puejsl| gL NITANA ©)els3 [eljsnpul piojpueg peoy usyelg 1§ a1 {aNv13d1) STDIAYIS HSYD S¥O
qLlS)

dd9 TLdYd 39
ZT169'L8

dg9o HXE 13S NOONOT 19848 Aespuouuag GG-6y SEUBULE] 8y BAINS Q3LINN YN HYIS O
05'S0¢ SHE 6¥M

dgo apiskasio susieH IS peoy uclyboH aquay ssauisng peoy uojyboH ¢ Iun {3YIHSWYHONILLON) 103N FHNLINYNA
00"t SMY 8137 H31S3DITTNOLSOIM

ddo Q4 §H391L ISNOH HILSYWIDIAYIS LT HILSYWSIIAYIS (AHINIAOD) D1Q3W FHNLINYNA
0’82y 96 189 alysesueT

dg9 wingyoelg ‘Peypm weued anua) juswdojaasq ssauisng (g 8)ing SHOLOVHLNOD IONYNILNIVIN JdNLINGNL
0L

dg9 SSANISNG HO4 FHNLININA

uolsod |epuBUY S3tuRdWoD ay) jo BlewnST |G Xipuaddy




62| Bunop, g isuz

dd9 ___ NNZ LI uopuoT IS 2ji01eyd 09 Jooj4 yig @11 S34nLNd Wv319
d89 mm.mmm F 972 §A0 AHLNIAQD Aajuig Aem pieseH ey sejbejog NOILVTTY.LSNI SNOILNIOSSY1D
dg99 om.ov . gv. ¥ YILSIHONYIA 188G SIEQIUY Jesis) ggg eolqe SNHOHOWYTO
489 R MN9 0LHd GNY110DS alusypied sumobile|g peoy pies ZIdvd /L 911 ¥03Wva 19
67 £0L°C ureds
dgo _____ NIVdS £02€ IINVOITY 94013 8¢ 'sUng sLe/) euesaidwg anbied ayog Odd3S0I19
db9 Nm.mvw.cmm — DML dIMS NOGNOT 898id YOWMOH G Youeig )y - KS lueuwy olfioi (NVTIN) ¥dS INYWMY OIDHOID
dd9 mo.ﬁv_m 161 3LMS NOGNOT 199415 U0  SOIpMIG SLOW Z Wun ATTHISNIO
dg9 \.w.:m * ['N9ZZN uopuo peoy Bingoy z asnoy ssaudiy) QAL LSIM 1919
dd9 m¢.t. : MO0 8.1 A3HHNS AFSTTOW 18v3 202 X0d Od SAMYH ONY $3AIID
dg9 9...5 : OHL €11 1oodieAr) peoy Aquaq 1S9M 26E-05€ ONIZYT9 ANV SSY19 99
dg9 on.oﬂ_ 8HZ NIM NOONQT 190|4 pundJe) JamoT jeahg sislusg /| 003ddl HAWD FTALS-3317 ¥3F3IM AUYID
d89 Fesie 3N HYS 820M NOGQNOT Uspled JUSA0Q 18alg usanp jesio) 9 YIE3IM AHHID
198 wopbury
d85 . PONUN AING ¥LSM FHIHSAMOL4VLS Pidyyort Aem eluuepud | Jun 980009 H31.LNE 39H0ID
dgo 95050 AN aré 31431532137 Pecy Jelg maN Z ONINILIHM HONOL 311N3D
d89 e O 8ZX0 UOXO ABLYIAL BUET UONEIS OjelST SISAIY OML SSNOH MAIA €] 6215208 Q11 N9IS3d YIWWTO
=1:3) o 6LIND X3SS3 mopey Yed ssauisng mopeH Aemied asnoy wmw__%omnwm 3L NOILNBIYLSId N3D
dg9 " mom. DOF 2668 10.LS14E Aingspuowly 1S9p 98j2y JUeIpeNy) ayL 0£9Z 017 3ONYNI4 INTWINDI T¥LidvO 39
489 e allandey Yeaols 1L0L16 ereulL BoLizs,. exeierez '0Y'S ONIQYHL TVLSAHD ANV SSV10 109

uolysed (eioveuly ssuedwiod ay) jo alewns3 g xipuaddy




08! Bunoy, g ysui3

100

dg9 3N SL9 ZZN NOANO ussiBipoop, peoy Binqod) soeld paejei | ANVAWOD AONYD 1INNNOD
£87.9°¢

dgo NdZ 91D DNIdd3 Wunop uopAay| uowwo) Asume | uued ASume] g Jun Q17NOILI310Hd THI3 NOSNOQHOD
1052062}

489 puer)| € NIENa 1186 %o 0d Q3LINIT ONYI3YI 319009
100

dgo 3N 4N0 €170 FHIHSYONYT dnoeq 19945 Aemjiey | Swjoyuopayly HLINS NIMAOOD
00'9.5

dao XN NG9 HIM NOGNQT SMa INOwKaS ££-GZ 8SNOH Smep Jnowkes SNOLLYDINNWWOD 44n1S0009
100

dg9 wopBury payun N8 £1M NOANQ Sulle3 peoy uaply 8SnoH Juemiaq aL1 ¥OrYWaios
0292 g10 6vH

dgo X3ST1AAIN Aciquwep Aepp yuno 153 Buipes) yewiie §1-g ‘9sH euld AL NOGNOT YNISOD
00 n

dg9 MN 0¥H NOGNO'T A[quiap anuay piojsaseg 13 pu[ PRYYHON £-Z Hun AHINOILYLS 09
9672 ¥N 802

dgo 0131 IHIHSHILSTOIT7 9beqing 18318 yainyD £8 3snoH ABojouyos) a17{(in) AILYIHD 09
6.6

dg9 ¥N SYZ INL LNIX Sliom 2bpuqun] peoy JousAsois) 05 4171 Tvag 09
vE'L6) N SOY

dgo LMN NOGNOT ‘YHvd S.INIDIH ales 304 Zi PY13IN 1eX00y O/0 P 184g al17 ¥va ALNYIE MO1D
612698

dg9 Sr'9 7L N UOPUOT peoy 9Sey) 1 L¢ SO UNod PO £ (v11LS) AL7 SANVYEE SNOINOTO
V812 puelieyL 0E L0 NEYIYHLNNYS

dao Buape.delyd yesdeAbueg peoy 9} ueqdeuyng | 00N 1191 aL7SONITIOH 31iX31 WE0T©
17818y fowing

dgo Z)VZve INANYLSI Jeobeg liseung Z:oN %0$ ekiaq peg leeH ‘YeiN UsiAg { NOIHSY4 WINAQ) SY "JLL ONIDHNOS TvE01D
G0'E9)

dg9 THS ¥1.3S NOONQT POy [eue) AsLing 94ud) $S8UISNg U0IQ) GZ Jun Q11S1d3ONOD ALNY3g Y8019
ZL0

489 ¥ LdE SIND ATHHNS Aspaquier) 19043 Hed 9 LS JeH 0|9 NOTYS HIVH 019
00'000't

uoisod |eioueuly sauedwod syl jo sjeudisy g xpuaddy



12| Bunoi ¢ 1suig

87 ¥E6'L souel4 JONVYS

da9 0510F J0BassoH SH00S Leqapad 8( BZ SI9R0QES SaQ aNUdAY (0L 3dOHN3 WSO
£6°9L ATVLI IZNIHi

das 1005 Oizuaig Idwied D/Z | WIUSE 0390 BIA UESS) BIZUID SIY 0B T4S IW-¥A OddNyo
100

dg9 $YONg V86 8LdH ANNEISTAY uopuai) Buo any seyesq SHNYE 2 SIA0HD
0021466 AQLALD3

dg9 NOGANOQ'1 PEOY [[PMSOS 0| -Z€ | 9SNOH J957 PJ] SIMaT Jueyalel Of0 ({@sn) aL1s'r 3dnNOYS
159928y

dgo ¥NL #1715 HOSONIM J[EM SPISISAlY 3SN0H SpIsIeAl qeg adnois) @110 83s dNOXHD
80'6£8 N 12 PLAM SONYIAIW

dg9 1S3M ‘NOLSTIS Peoy UeanA ajejs3 [ewsnpul j8a4s pJOXQ 8g un SI00L A1ZZIMD
G0'159'ES

489 AN HHO $9S uBInogxely 19883 yoiny) asnoy usaibieny LINN TYOIMLD313 SNIHO
00'09}

489 9308119 PoomAoH peoy |I4ess PIO 921 a1l (1sv4139) Nv319 NIFHS
100

dg9 wopbury pajiun rys NIM UOpUOT 18843 puepod 1esis 99-09 QL1 SNIVId 1¥3HO
£6'900°L) ZN| 6LINY X3883

da9 ‘133743Nd Aem uydioq ‘g Wun uogasuLed Youal4 Of9 Buon] JaiA oy SNIV1d LYIHO
100

489 dOZ /N NOONQT Peoy SISIS USASS 10| a1 Y1SIAGNYED
91'926'22 ONOX

dg9 ONOH 1583 15 Peoy ajiuels) 0| 24us) [eyski) Jnogiey '/0g wooy aL194n SLONA0Hd ANYEO
£6'82€ ONOX

ddo ONOH NOOTMON Lem eys Bunayd 100]4 W0Z /-900Z NN O EYseleN QL7 NOZINOH ONvYHD
£5°6¢

dg9 V€0 916 ANV13HI 1s8)199 Peoy [IYuasey 00 AMITISMIr HIHYW INNIVED
1869V 1y XN 8a¢ 189 SONVT ‘NYNEXov1d

489 18815 POOMIEH ‘[IIN BIPU| OE X08 O d BOWO PESH uMolg % WeyelH dIHSdOYa NMOXE B WYHVHO
8/°099'%) 3N 9a¢ 198 SONVT ‘NANaXova

dgo 19005 POOMIEH ‘W BIPU| 6E X08 O d 80O PESH UMOI] § WeyelS) NMOYE 2 WYHYHO

uoipsod |eloUeuYy SaluedwoD 3y} o sjEwWNsT (] XIpusddy




28| Bunok § 8wy

67’98

dgo DYZ 12421 NYOHOWYSD 40 JTvA @Bpugmo) uhljuad 8snoy sjdepy (ONITYALSINENTTIENIN VANavH
POPLL

dg9 IN L¥3dYH 8V 2266 i Bomeeiap v4NavH
29T

dgo Nrl vdi ¥1044NS yowmsd) J9a1s 8104 pZ 95N0H ||amieg T8'H
100

dg9 X3SS3'NOANIV Med ssauisng pyyinog Aepp AqsuioH 9snoy essny HOY3W d17713SSNY T3 H
08’708

dgo wopBury psjun ¥y 6dS SLTIM AINgsiieS %00jSpO anuaAy 8y | NOILYHLSININGY NI GILIWIT OLYZO
1G'699°C21

dao NIT8NA 02 SPIOMS YIBd SSaUISNg SPIOMS Z U L7 dOHS HIHINOA L9 SAD
09°222'6L

4o VIONI £00171 Pepued |aseyd ealy [usnpul ja ‘vl aL1 IAd WIX3 ¥1dN9
A% N1 WHG 6AM NOLJWYHIIATOM

dgo peoY UOISEGOM HEd SSSUISNE PIOJSpUS SSNOH Xepied aL7 YN ALIMND3S OG3NNND
09’}

dgo %N 198 £00 33ANNQ PEOY Sujewyens eLg| Jeg umolg sinjy aLIyn ss3ang
12T

4gs AR 00165 Z oupag BIA Ojeid 1] Sjellld 0I0AET [9( S[BUOIZEN EOURg 7 8 VvL $SINS
W0z

dg9 HNE 2110 ATHHNS SSWRY ] -UD-UoeA WeYSISH Peoy 84s3 PIO E1-11 WNYANNA L1 NIYTE3ND
£9°0.L'6L1

dg99 4¥S HIM NOQNOT 192118 Inowkag §9-99 9SN0H Yol Siqie HOMAW A1 NIVI¥INGD
72'89L')L

d8o HNY 2110 AFUHNS Sewey) UQ Uojep Weysiey peoy 18ys3 pio €1-11 dX3 AL1NIVTEanS
22092055 MEE 94 HY X3SSNS 1S3M  SHLYIH QHYMAVYH

dgo Py JunowAusd GE '8SNOH piayyeq apng Jeay Joold YIg Py 190n9 Q3aLINIM 199N
GL'bE

489 asy ¥LX0 NOXO NOGONIGY Muvd NOLTIW Z61 Q3aLINIT STIYLSNANI NYWNSAHYND
$6'966°E YNIHO NOHZONYNS

dgo 1oUIsig NIXaNA peoy XIS ueysBuoyz Z Jamoy AjodmaN 10Lg wooy Q1709 ONIOYYL ISIHNNS NOHZONYND
62'891°19

dgo BUILD 01L01S NOHZNOYND Winog peoy busyzaq 4714 SOVE 3 39Y99NT LHOIT ONOAINYNS

uomsod |21oueuy ssiuedwon ay) jo slewnisy .q xipuaddy



£g| Bunox @ isui3

98'v88'G8
dg9 ueds Z#08Z NIVS PUPe Sig ¢ ‘0lues [aQ oAoLry Ay Py N seje.edyy YNYIVAYH
€57l
dgo VSN 8100} HHOA MAN 8nusAy Yui4 0BE YOUPNLDS BUSqOY : Uy 271 $13MAF TIINSYH
99'G
dao (HZ 1S 5p8a7 184S ajuoio] asenbg 0juoio| J00j Ynod 80#9106 QLT SITHYHI HYNNYH
£2°06.
489 YNIHD YNIHO noyzbuey peoy uiwiny 96 LoyZwy ONIAVHL NSIFHOA NIXONOY NOHZONYH
62'651'001
dao BUILD YNIHO 0Z00LE Peoy |66ued 1583 8GE ON ¥ 1amoY 100 WpZ-PieZ aL7 NOILYHOdNO0D NOIHSYH SH NOHZENYH
£6'28
dgo ¥SN VINHOLITYD S0€16 2 Yed obourey) anushy BWeqely 026, NOILYHOJHOD HIONVH
§9'2/5'9bT
dd9 a9 12N ATYHUNS BUNOM ISaM IS YoinyJ g J00jd pug QLT XN SONYHESINYH
02202
dao AHS ENS FHIHSLTIM Uopumg 2jejsJ [eIsnpuj UBIOQ PROY XOopINi dIHSdONA AHIANIHOHMYW NIAHVO AONVH
89'61
dg9 ANVWYIO Hop(assnQ £Z90F /¥ '3S Ieziuway) HINSSIAN ¥NINTOYSTIONYH
TR
dao VdZ 4IM UOpU0T 808|d spaanod g Joojd Yy {AN3dSNS) QILIWM SATTWYH
£0'262'86}
dg9 YdZ LIM NOONOT 39B|d SUaqno4 Z Joojd W9 SATINVH
61'689°09S Aueuuss
dgo ANVINYIO ANYINHIO 20908 UYOUNY G 9SSEASSNUNE L Yqus) jsqnylie HAWS ¥39NHTIVH
06'2¥£°0€
odn3 Aueuwad) 70808 HOINNW 6F Assnune] yqws JegnyeH (WnYANNQ) H38NHTTYH
0z'cl
dg9 IN 9ES LvE HLYE MOH weyjeys puy Agnog ayL Q17 Ava NOOW J1vH
AT
489 Qyl LZAD AGONY 1S3 pu| A3([BA UIMS al1yn 3134vH
zl8l wopBury
dao PSHUN N¥Z $HA WYHYNGA O7 12s5u0) Jjejs3 puj ajebpes asnoH UelpeH GZ0E1LSS SHIAIDTH NI) LNI NVIHAYH
8/0v2'v8
da9 HSt 609 AHIHSHHOA LSIM plojpelg peoy UciesH [N SJalsi dNOYD MOTavH

uomsod |eueuy sauedwon ay) jo Mewns3 (Q xipusddy




g | Bunoj g isw3

dgo AN 66 LMN NOGNO SMaJ J8JSayooy G sNoH Uoisnd ‘G alng AL (3d0YN3) A3 LINN 3NIMHDIH
00'918'C

dg9 10 ¥V SNYETY 1S Peoy PiBUeH Xed uoaiy +i Q31117 SHYOMLIN NVdS HOIH
POEYZ'ZL

dgo £000LZ ONIPNYN peoy enxeleq g Buiping adoy ybiH j61-91 3dOH HOIH
10'7.€79) an

489 1d8 L LHE HLNOWINYNOE Peoy umopsijiep 1daq s|qeaianay Sjunoady A3LINM S19NA0Yd 3DILSIHd D4H
60'956°cE

dgo rOF ZL 1M WOSI 1eans ybiy saddn z¢ asnoy aouessieuay Q3 LINIT S3LYIDOSSY LLIM3H
02'Chr's raL€1os

de9 S1Y3H QHO4LH3H ‘INVT QvIW FHINID SSINISNE ava b1 LINN SHIINIMd X3883 B S1¥IH
£1'926

dg9 JONVYS Xepaounued y69¢£6 19BNy any g| -z1 SWN4HYd SIWHIH
SL'E6L0VS

489 wopBury pajiun 119 rLm NOONOT 1884 Uojrug | a117499 SINNIH
i

dg9 SN YSN 88109 Sloulj] Weexs joied aauq Aspaquiny Ogy (susw) 017 IHYMI3AVEL FOVLINIH
20'41)

dgo BIPU| 0G0ZZ | YIONI euekiey uoefiing Jesauep 1| ¢ 10)03S 9€ "ON 10id ANYJWOD ONIOVYL 3OV LINTH
19'¥8¢E

dgo SN VSN 8L00L HOA MON JIOA MON SNUSAY WUSASS £9F ONI STLYIDOSSY ¥IDINOA AMNIH
'698

dgo 4N 90 8ZW YILSTHONY AaiSIop Bue plojyuws a171 QAOTT IMNIH
0L'¥v6

dgo ANVINYIO WIOYZI0ld 7715/ - 0 81 ‘alsBJuLg Joig 9 ISSOUD 2 13NIH
oy’ ey.9

dgo pueiall ANV Z UlnG 1994S WRII Ynog Z2 NIANITYOW NI T13H
00'G€2

dg9 ari LMN NOANOT 19948 Uoiiey) Lt - / @17 31Y35S31vd STIZNITH
005z}

dgs BSN §20/ AISHAr MIN 96p1y us|s) anusay poomabply 60 P SNEQ IPOH a11SNva igIax
20'9¢9'y

dg9 wnifijeg YoRuoy §552-9 NensIakeN 80 ueuuaH NIYOQ3H
v0'261°)

dgo AN WP ALMS NOGNOT 1804 jusbay ¢ YHOANVd /L AL7 OIN) SANIN 3 SLYVIH

uolsod Jelaueuy  $SIuBdLoD 8yl Jo s1ewns] g xipuaddy




¢g| Bunox 'gisuig

100
dgo 43/ 623d eaysebpuque) uopbuguny peoy JOAOPUIM | dX3-01709 2 YIAW OILVHOH
L120Z'sh SANVIHIHLIN
dg9 JHL 9D 12p9 uanoysiebiAz ey JeensudsisionsiN ‘A'g (xnjeuag) un doH {Xn13N38} NN JOH
I78EE'L9 Buoy
d89 BuoH NOOTMOM Buo) unmy peoy of Buny gy 2quad Anusd ‘4G Q3 LINN (HYIMLINY STTVS ONONONOH
0¥'009°L9 euyo Ao BuifueN
dao JOUISI(] RJENYNA SNUSAY SJEMYOS 80 'ON L WooY - youeig Builuen pajwi Auedwon dnog jewrsnpu| onbbuoH
100
489 (d6 899 FHIHSYINYT 2U[0D I Juegiape) @17 NIAVIHIWOH
Zeeey
dg9 386 ZNS NOANIMS TI3MANNONS AVOH LHOIMMMYY 86 X0d Od aL7 WOH
G2'90£'65
dgo HYS NLAL UOPUOT 19048 Joveg /2 pajuwr] sBuipioH Jusugseau| Ausdold JOH
00'6€€'98
da9 2up 19 mobselo 18ang [[amye0lS L€ SIOSRIS J0 9SNOH uogepuno4 JOH
1'86%186') wopBury
dg9 PalUN Ore LAMN NOGNOT BAY Je)seonols Zi 1deq 20y Ueyoqois /0 aL18880H
SHEIZ08
0dn3 AV0 DM NOGNOT 1984 Yoeq|em 2/ Juejunosoy uewebeuey (WNYAaNNa) S890H
8/'€66'6 eulyy noyzbuey'
d89 usia Buelluig py ueybuelp 68/ | Jomo] [euogews)u) luiwas) | Buiping'ig "G17 S3HOSSINY YWH
£6'508'05Y YV 6665 X3S$3 89S UQ PUSLINOS ANy
dgo BUOJIIA | Z 8SNOH BIPUEXB]Y'SS J00|4 Y0} 00 JusuLdjs( [eJuUaD 3S19%3 2 SWOLSND WH
6€°029°1 N 910
489 Z9Y FuIHSHYIE asbuipesy aAuq UcLIOp 81E}ST abUBID UOKOM L IUn QL7 STWNISINO DIMOLSIH
90'296'b) Aaing AIYHNL 90EVE
dgo 1S[-0aunRIMNINMANBIDIE - 6:0N XS 86(Ig pen aiwg snunj Ye yney O1L 3A 'NVS LYWSNI 3A 1YL VHIH
G PLLYSEE
dg9 AN 931 ELMS NOGNO1 86puqgsjybiuy peoy uojduiolg /9 Joold pJg a1153401S H39I4TH
££°008'86
ouN3 901 SMS NOAONOT peoy uoidwolg /9 J00)4 PIE pajiwn 8i0jS JeBurH 0/0 417 aNY1341 SIHOLS HINHTIH
8172

uolsod [euelly soedwon ay) je ajewnsy (q xipuaddy




a8} Bunoy gisui3

dg9 140 LMN NOGNO1 18318 Japusid 6¢ Jewpedsq soueuld $sog obinH HYIMSNIW SSOF ODNH
9¢°988'2FL
0dn3 100 IMN NOGNQ1 188AS Japusld 6¢ juswpredaq aoueuly ssog ofiny ANYT3YI $508 09NH
96°€0°8
dg9 4HG 79 MODSYTS §884S JUSOUIA 18 OF 1 $324N0SIH 01O NOSANH
997t
4a9 AP} £p¥S uebipie) peoy asnoH \jeg a11 S3IMOH
100
499 Ng N7 uony  usauo Ayngede) Lg/ Z1INHS QUYMOH
69°09L'i¥L'08
489 HYS NiA UOPUOT J9ang Joxed /7 payiuIr (pueras) g yn) Jeseld Jo ssnoy
LEEVE' Y00 rY
da9 HVB NLM Uopuo 19e4g Jowed /g suonisinbay (puejal) 3§ Mn) Jesesd o asnoy
92'829'€58'28
daso HV8 MM UOpUOT J9ang Jaeq /7 suonisinboy (puejel % Yn) Jaseld Jo esnoy
GL'eor'0LL L
dg9 4¥Z 135 uopuo 814 uopuo 20K | 411 Bunop B jsw3 op paywir] ($910)g) Jasel JO 8snoK
00001
489 HYS NEM UOpUOT Jeals Joxeq /2 papwr Guawabeuew salio)g) Jases jo 9snoH
00'GZE'825°85
dgs HYS N1AA UOPUOT 1994S Javed /2 pejiwi (pJeoaio)s) Jaseld Jo asnoy
G2 90E'68
dao HV8 NI Uopuo 199K Joyed /2 papwn] (Hid) Jasei J0 8snoH
VS LLL'9LP'EL
dgd HYS MM UOpUOT 18043 Joyeq /2 pejIWI] (30UBULJ) JeSE) JO 9SNOH
08'629'6¢
489 AN LB SNM JHIHSYONY] S[Epsialsyg oquilld 1S3pm PEoY [8ed Z H3LIOH
06'99€'0Z
dgo 174 GN3 FHIHSAHOILYIH Jeweg maN apIsiiiH LZ Pi7 ysenbsjod HSYNDSLOH
20969}
4go AN 1X¥ |13d FHIHSNIOONIT uoibuiuuog sue skeq weg skene Q3LIKIN $538dXT DILHOH
18681 77
489 SdH WYHSIHD Qvod NOLTIHD 31¥1S3 GUYMOH FHL Z B | SLINN aL1 ITVANYOH
89'8+Z
dao ant 81NH JYIHSMHOA 1SY3 eoswWoy QL7 A43LLOd YISNHOH

uolisod |epueuy Saueduwo? aul o elewnss g xipuaddy




18| Bunoj g suwig

) N38 SWH QHO4WOY anuaay uopbuued ajua) sseuisng ayj g ejing NOGNOT 2INODI
680 N3Z LYH X3SI1AAIN ‘TY0Y NOAT

dao {1 9snoH ssaibuo J0oj4 Yig 00 B A91poS) O/ pajun (NN} sAuedwo] 9) QLN SANYIWOD DI
00°05Z'62 14 00ZvY

dgo JONvH- SSJUEN PUBLISRIN SICOUBIS BND JO1 Z 16 869 615 SSIUEN S0y 3ZIAQYI
1829 ATVLI €100S IZNIYI ‘OIZNISIg

dgo IdWVYD €01 X0g 0d Z¢ 0ZUBS Y BIA ouoible] Base0Rly S JW OB Vd'SHVYLI
209

dgs BSN 9020 AM @lIIN8SING] BNUSAY POOMIIBI (981 NIS3A003 AOOM |
10262

489 43/ TN sojseypue sbueyox3 [eAoY G-Iy QLTHOW 3A01I
€212

dgo 948 zud pueibu3 Aejwoig peoy peswslioH 62 Q3LININSNDIS Al
00°91

489 VdE 130 AGY30  Peoy [eIpaged MOYE |
£8°0 NES SM

dg9 FYIHSQYOQ34 8iqersung ‘Ap UOSUSHY Jed SnJua) 9SnoH 04d-AH TYNOILLYNYILNI O¥d-AH
g1201°1

dao N NTB L2dH FHIHSWVHONINONG  yBnosogsty ssoulld HOM3W L1 SONdAH
8598

d89 438 01TV SLH3H PiEYeH saxAply 97 L7 SONdAH
06256

dao 11627 1904g apse) £y siequiey) afse] ssejs) piesyg ueaung 0/ A3 LI (MN) NYITOVHAAH
05'9€6'EE

dgo 99 ONE OLMN NOGNO1 peoy sukepsquiey?) 101 aL7NDIS3A HNAWNH
1209}

489 '¥S NOISN44IQ LINH
95°65¥' L2

dg9 AN LAO LMN NOONO1 19axg Japuaid OF HYIMSNINOM SS08 09NH
85¥0Z 1

489 100 LMN NOGNOT 1884S Japudid 6¢ dX3 - 411N $S04 09NH
£0'986'2€2'1

dgo ¥N L3O LMN NOONO 1984 Jopuaid 6 aL1Xn ss0g 09NH
8978926

uonisod [eioueuy saiedwo) ayy jo ajewns3 g xipuaddy




88| Bunok g isuiz

oc'/6V° 150}
489 ¥N dNS %13 NOONOT Heum Azeue?) jseng yueq Jeddn 0| 1004 Wyl QG3LINN SASOANI
61'¥£5°9C
dg9 3N 492 ¥223 NOONQ? 16943 dIusIop 68 PIeA 8y) MM 017 1SI3 YHIJ0DIANI
§6°2021C 3N
dgo guid 3AISAISHIN LHOdHLNOS LITHLS NG VEL 3SNOH NOLLNS AL1$3DIANIS HOLYM TWIL NI
28'L19 ¥NI 90M S1Y43H GOOMWYHIHOS
489 avOY Y3LSIHD Muvd Snd IYIHSNOAIA € LINN HOO014 LS) Q3LININ 431S Ni
6.'180°0Z
oun3 N ZdF 19 MODSYTO 1921S [[MIO0IS LE SSI0LS Jasesd JO a8noH NOILYHLSININGY NI {ONYT13M1) 3SNOH NI
0081 ZNZ 9SS DITVAYY 3LvIS3
dgso ANl ¥OM YOONE 3S0TD NYIWLOL 3SNOH NYW1O1 €% 2 SL1INN QL1S301AH3S ONINYITD WOH NI
20'sT V6 LN SSOHD SONIM ‘H1D SLNIDIN
dg9 g %I e suojbuinesg £ SHIOM YSIUeA 'J|d IS| [I0Y Jeled ‘0B 109 019 NOILYHLSININGY NI
EYIS HOS AZO3 NOANOT 133418
dgo 3404 Z ISNOH IOVHJTY 1S SHANLHY % ONNOA HINOVH O/ NI) QL1 9Yg IHLZ NI
17929 Bpu|
dg9 VIQONI eueAieH L00zz1 uoebing ‘z¢ 10j088 ealy jeuonnigsy| uojByog |y NOISSINWOD-0L LA TYNOILYNYILNI 3STINdNI
25'810'4€ VICINE YNVAYYH
dg9 100-2Z| uoebing 2 J0joag eary [eLISNPY| Uojayo3 L Jamo] ejesodiod (LNI9Y) LAd VIONI 351NN
el
dgo 736 £3 UOPUOT PEOY UBWOY 6/G {ON3dSNS) 417 LN3 3STINWI
100
4g9 AN 491 $31431$30137 5497 Juowneeg peoy susays aL7 TYNOILYNYILNI Tvidadiil
8e°eTl
dg9 SNE 8MS NOONOQT Bassaleg soeld ejebul ¢ ALINND3S VI
Ly 10L
499 ¥3S ALMS puejbu3 uopuoT [l I[ed 001 8SNOH UOAS TYLIdYD NOMI
85L1E souBl4
499 0E158 IMHIA ¥ Neaupue nqg 1'Z S /dnoig) Jeluuez Jeydy,q eYesus) HOINNT SHMI
626 E1o12
499 L7189 ONYI38I NYIHLHON wnguy Jybleng sy uoaag yed sonsibo sy @3LINIT SOILSIDOT WEOTO S
bL'LP6°LE

uonisod |epueuy sauedwoD syl so 31EWsT (g xipudddy




68| Bunoy g jsu1g

1£181'69 febnyod OVQITYINV4 30 VAON YIA oeJisgiy

dg9 624-094¥ 60/ opeyedy ‘weg aq Jebm ‘| Lg ON ‘BLISNpU) BQ BPILGAY VS VAON VTIA SOV
66'242 puelBl| #idn 910 NITANQ Weyusejpey

odn3 ‘peoy abuesg) predunod yed Aepen i1 dnoig do sjqey ysy| d3LINN dNOYD dO1 31aV.L HSIMI
Zhoee’ol BIPU| 0022 YNVAYVH ‘NOVOHND

dgo 1ESBLBW )W) /095 Z -9SeUd ‘W-#S| ON 10Id PI] IAd $8U0SS800Y | 011 1Ad S3HOSSIIV HI
80EELT) XN X06 €130 IHIHSAUOIAVLS

dg9 Juai) uodn) UoUNg ‘MO[SUY POy U Jed ssalisng ' Jun 0171 $30IAY3S Sdi
0v00P'2

dg9 N3¢ LvH X3ST100IN MoLeH peoy uok] y| 8snoH ssaibuoy 10014 Y {ONIHLOTO 901) HYIMNI
0v'986

dao 400 1508 ATSWOY Peoy [iH uowwo) ¢ @17 34O NIvHT J8IONIANI
LT9LTTN

4as N3v LINL INTY uspuspuag peoy jooiquelD uued aid 9jddy g| Jun dT1 SILVALINI
89°7€5°99

dgo N3¥ LLNL INI) uspusuag peoy jooiques) uLe4 ald siddy g|-p1 Jun ANMQ JT1 JIHIONN STLYWILNI
0109618 in

dg9 ASE 211 AFHNNS ‘T1IM3T peoy syebioy uLe] sumoq Jeseld JO asnoy 4709 GIANYH LJ31/0LS 4109 LINNALNI
0zl

dg9 TM6 SES 0T31343HS PIBysei03 80k [lIYUselS Wed sseuisng sefy 2 Jun 09 ¥3ATS TYNOLLYNHILNI
LLS)

ddo 80uBld 0/ 16k S10G XNY SHNITHHD 8Ie9 e ag sjnoy JIMLSNANI D1LSY1d TYNOLLYNYIINI
£L0

489 1£/2-199NOIWIXNT_19nbed-yunpm eny 2 SYOLOVL NOIHSYS TYNOILYNYILNI
2902

dg9 WS Z0EY PUBLOZIMS +T essensamsnpu By pUopm assysed JO Wessiul OV OTIOM THIWHSYD 40 LHVHIINI
89'890°¢

da9 N LAY ¥L8 SONVIAIN 1S3M weyBuiuug yesy sbuny Q3LINN AWYdWOD HOLYM ALID ¥3LNI
8229 BUIYD /1992 OVAONID ‘OWIr Suoz

dgo lewysnpu) uenbbuo peoy Buin-ueA JO 8pig 1se3 ayels puy Ael) xog Sv3al VLY INJOITIALNI
¥8'95.'8% BUIYD £0Z40T IVHONVHO

dg89 Bary MaN Buopng anusy BuopbuoT ggLe sue g oN v Bulpiing @L1109 (¥NIHD) SIIDOIONHOIL SASOANI

uolsod |eioueLy Sajuedwoy By} Jo dlewl}sT (g XIpusddy




06| Bunox % 1sui3

26'50. wopBury paiun 3rz 0£3d MIOHON ‘NNATSONIY 21e1sa
dgo [erisnpuy uuA7 Yo (e uebiag JO) PY ¥o8gnT Jusuedaq sjunodoy NOILYHLSININGY NI - Q17 SdOHS 0D ¥393vr
02'¢28
dd9 d37 GIN NOAONQOT PEOM 8ausimMeT G6-6/ dX3 01d LH3A SN0V
91'6¢ N Zd0 £4S
0dn3 WYHHNA 0D Weyess sjels3 (ewsnpu| abuels) weyesg Aep susq I[eH {NNYANNA) 13NV % L¥3A SINOOVE
10'£68°)
0] NP ZIN NOANOT poomyeQ peoy Asjweid | Z| N9 SIJIANIS NOILYHILTY SHODVT
67265 an9 £LSM S44VLS
dgo 'd1314HOI7 1981S UBaND 8SnoH UBPPEAS YT UOSYOBP JO UOISIAI] ¥ aL7 83DIAY3S L4 NOSMOVP
0072/2%Z
489 X¥Z 235 NOONOT uojpeyd yied ssauisng Aladoy 61/¢ SN dNOHS LI NOSHOVT
IGEYS'E8
4g9 Aueuus URISP| 01658-Q | [9SBUY UNSHOM HOBT YGUS) UDISHOM Yoer NINSZTOM MOV
19'6E
dgo (HZ ZAMN UOpUOT  8uerT Jomo|d SjEIST [RUISTPUI (It IIN/L HUN a.L709 8 SHIOOH HOVr
€10
d8o AN 818 WYHONIWYIE LITNLS SSAA 024 320 LINN 93d 919 3HL ONIMIS O I
6668
489 Aleyl 001 Ly YNIQOW  LLJ6 'L L1XX IUUBACIS) Bded eip aONvyE
GG LLV'990°E 9A8 013N ¥YIM 3 INAL ‘QYIHSIALYD
dg9 Wed AgsBuijjod asoig Agsbunjod ‘g1 Jun 1daq swnjey Jewoisnd 047 SNOS 3 HNOAMvYE f
£l (d6 PEIN HY3IM ONY
489 3NAL SPIBIYS WNoS aje)js3 [eLjsnpu) SpISUOWIS uosdwioy ), epuewy oed Q3 LINN SNOS 2 ¥NOguve
sl HNOM ONOH
dgo [efuag peoy ybneuuo) gg) Buiping [eiojewwo) NIy o4 412 * |0Z Wooy NI ONOXONOH F1ALS NVITVL
8969} WNS
489 ZGH3 NYNAX0UE 'alels3a [ewsnpu| suley 1se3 aoeld aAg 1866 'y jun $13d4YD NYHYLSI
6T
489 dN0 215038 uan 19843 Aajpnq G Alojoe4 jeH sy TWLSAHD NOLONILYYA T1EVHIAODTHYI
V2 169
dgo JONYH4 2005, Sued Il ng sny g seg oy oMl

uollisod [epueuy saiueduson) aul JO djeunIST (Q Xipusddy



6] Bunok gisuig

dg9 MQL EN ¥3LSTHONYIN 19918 J8n0T §Z2-¢ IN1M38 AHOT ¥I199Ir
eV
QN3 YN 138 2N NOGNO1 A8juduld jse] aueq yoiny) egg {(WNYANNG) HYOMLIN AYITIIMIM
1% 18
d89 €S0 91001 XHOA M3N Joo| U9} 8nuaAY LG GBE 8S0Y LBqoy ONI SNOIHSYd A3 1amar
£9'662'e
dgo VITvd1SNY SEp) BLPUEXS]Y 89 X0d Od al1vao01o s1ar
100
dao LH6 611 uue, sye) buyepis /) S0IaNLs NoIS3J ONOWSHr
chee
dg9 ¥d8 320M NOQONQ Sueples) JUsA0s j8aAg ssUer §Z 011(340%n3) FuIs3r
8l'ces'l8
dd9 Zuly 19 mobBseio) 18alg (1M4O0)S 10014 Y ISNOH SHURIS pajiur] yBinquipg Jeaag seould sisuuar
0801ETLL
dgo 2865 1157 FAIHSHYOA LSIM SpesT] suer] Jejepm a0eid Jajemabpug QHO QLW YTIIWAr
seeeL'e
dg9 286 415150331 8oeld seiemabpug e RRANEE
6151 LiZ ONOX ONOH
dg9 IN Bunyg 1emy peoy Buocayy remy| g¢-gg Bupig lemisnpuj JaA00H 9| QL1HHOMLINNOISIAr
96'12
489 3N €05 ANVTIOH Bunqyiy Bemuouasnuy euy | MddVHIS LYWWIIANYH SNVVH (Or
1£'16821
ddo 10G LN U0puoT pecy UBWSIO |, JBUM auls)y §§ OTdvr
1509822} in
dg9 ONG $249 4IQUVD Peoy JOSPUIM Yur [elde)) [euoyewa]u| UeuuoN euer Q3LINN TYNOILYNYIINI NYWXON INYT
000052
dg9 ONBG £91 X3SS3 PIoj| suspJeg) soueusiy g} QL7 3INNVTE
18'858'2VT
dg9 AN ave LMN NOONGT PeOY uoisn3 GZe-61€ P11 Pueleyen saurer a.L7 ANYIINY] SINVTP
0008
dd9 HNO €3S NOONOT Yyeayoelg peoy uopzieg L0¢ LR ERENA
[AVR 414
dg9 Md9 £€9 JYIHSHEVYNY 1 mobsels) uojsiajjip JUs0sas)) NBUSIIN 151 NYONYa S3WvT
17689'v¥T
dgs ONG $Z40 HIPIED PECY JOSPUI Ut T feided JILIAIT TVISH Y39V

uonisod jeizuely saiuedwan ayy jo slewss (3 xipuaddy




26| Buncj g isuia

d89 XI'E QMS uopuoT peoy ypemilien og Q311NN Hd3sor
yLLeC 185 2190 AVMOTIVO
dg9 ANV S3IJNNG ueuuy 19e4g Auaqsuaany YHON sl 1soroid Q17 Hd3SOor Hd3s0or
AL
dg9 Yg £19 ¥31830N0TD J8IS8Ua.T peoY J8]S800|S 808]d UoNBAS LA TYNOLLYNYILINI ST1001
el
dgo ZN9 £ZNE XISSNS 1SY3 swinogise] peoy sidew g) HINVWLO08 SINOT
66'281
dg9 NY3123JvS v/L ¥ILNNH NOr
ob'£25's
dg9 TVE 098 SONOM aa0iBswioig Yred asidieju3 aroibswo.g asnoH buisly QL7 ONINT TS NOSNHO!
T1'606'F
dg9 Z1 NITGNQ umojsulyiep snuany junouwieq |zg xog od dX3 SH¥3H10HE NOSNHOP
A 414 THY
dg9 CAM FHHSQHO44V.LS HLINOS NOLJWYHYIATOM 133418 AINCIS 3001 LuVd NHOr
¥1'8E1
dd89 Z16 0ZH3 NYIHLOTQIN uei9 uojs)ig peoy usphig ¢ SYIINIONT WOl L2313 HSOLNDHOYIN © NHO!
£6°0
dgo wopbury payuN Xd1 pLS Jual]-UQ-OX0IS 19343 YoInyD 10030 30
109
dg9 drZ ZMN NOGNQ Peoy Jeinoli YuoN 000} | 300 molisA Big 0/0 NH0Jd0d SHJ3S ® 301
00'662'26Y 1% ¥10d
dd89 WYHIHY 4 Peoy Ysesiepm Jied ssauisng yoiD sejiy 8SNoH UOgeljsisuod QLT3INOTVW Or
06'vS.
dgo Sdb ZND AFHINS PIOYING AU 0IUOH 0E T3ONV ONINITEVO SY ONIQVYL 7081108 Or
HWvep EBI0} NS €18 121
dg9 TNO3S Ny-odeyy Buog-eymod 052 g Wooy ‘anue) sseuisng odew TYNOILYNYILNI M
2L'500°01
dg9 91001 VSN HOA MaN enusay LuaAag 056 TYNOILYNYILNI LYVNLS TP
STLLY Oy
ddg9 MYy 6ML ATHUNS Ma) peoy HEMOW 651 ‘MYSOIr
1430 4T)
Qdn3 MV 6ML ONOWHOIY AeLIng may peoy SYEROW 651 WNYAONNQG MYSOIr
ve'ol

uoijised {epueuly sauedwon 3yl Jo slewsz (g xipusddy




£6 | Bunoy g 1suI3

00'6%0'1
dgo N VdE LIN euk) uodn) apseomen Jueg yoJ 2jes) 1Sapm IVIONYNIS NV IV
19798
da9 rgs M NOGNOT 80B|d UnoD uojbuisusy) /| HIMN TIVM
£9'G0Z 48 SN
dg9 SINAIN NOLTIN TIIHMONM J9v1d ¥03833S | ISNOH ¥939338 MO TTV
9E'Gl wopbury
489 papun Nl ENN NOONOTIS Jousiea3 £8) moy abewse) g 10014 pig QLN 149V
£yl SVZ Svd STIIM
489 Qv0Y a13141S3M QIHS INIONI @10 3HL 3LINS SYWOHL 3HL SE85205 SV DOOE W
06'Z6€°8
dgo £9096 THOTVONVS !lleyeuewwog peoy Jnbeg 6/79 |-4 "ALT LA (S1HOdX3} ANVANOD B NYHOW
61622
dgo puefel 9923810 81 NI1GNQ Peoy uojybug ssenbs uojybug || N SNOISIA IANE
§5'805°0¢
odn3 3] ONVI3HI 81 NIENQ Xo0ixo4 peoy uojybug uopsuuimsg (WNYANNQ) SNOISIA IANF
BL6LL
489 }ewuaq 0012 NIOVHNIJOD 91 epebojessay ITvW34 Lsnr
£6'8YET)
489 r'dz |19 WYHONIAMIG Peoy ooiiH uapios 2¥Z pi1in 8bpusio JONYOIT3 1SNF
Z0'r9s 916 HLOM NOGNOT
dg9 JHYNOS ¥OOLSIAVL HLNOS ISNOH MOO01SIAVL SNIA4IH9 00 NOILYHLSININGY NI 017 V134 H3dWne
000416
ddo VSN 8100} MOA MaN Jooj4 puz Aempeolg 00vL YNIMVI / JNOYSD NDIS3A dNNT
95655 TP 9LAS SAMOd
dd9 UMOMMSN [BLISNPU) IPYIOH * 6E NUM BQUaD SoMISS paseys As|ysy eine QL1 S3AVHD NYIINP
10'22L151 ETEY
489 JYIHSHALSIDITT YBnosoqey 1oxlep peoy weybuooy julod 8y 9| ‘a1 sIanor
6Y'268'151 NOL 9131 IHIHSHILSIAT
dgo ybnoioqieH Joxiep peoy weybBunooy juld ayj ‘Buippng seinop S3TNOr
i£8
dg9 a6 L LMN U0puoT NITFHD SHIATOD INNIAY ISOHANY £ 8610009 AL ALNY3E AIHSOr
§6'710CL

uonisod |eIoUBLY Saluedwo) aif) JO a1BLUNST G XIpuaddy




6| Bunox g isu3

£9'85£'€9
4489 ¥6040 (N Snonedeg aAlQ ezeld 00y {esuadxa) SNOILONAOY 370D HLINNIH
12899’}
odn3 NS 6ZX0 NOXQ Aaujip pnooseH uojuels ajbueu ayl 3702 HIINNIH
ZHe91'08
dg9 NIVdS eoyzndig) ueliseqeg ues 8100z 629 £ 1eau 9fe 1S TW13H NANIA
80'€S
dd9 VAYNVD QU XGA O JBAGOURA $0| 3'S 8NUBAY JUS) ZH€ ONITVNOILYNYILNI S3SIMdHILNT NYNIM
Z¢9l
d8o ANVINYIO ‘NIHOHIMSTINYIM 62627~ 12-69 8luaL 00 ¥ NNYWH3TI3A
Tr'6E6'94 Hag
dgd 31LMS NOGNOT 30V 1d NIAN3SSTHE 3SNOH ANV1LHO0d H00Td H1S a1 Hin) WO "ooMTaM
AL N8/ 1ZH] 1354040
dg99 INHOBWIM 31V1S3 TWRILSNANI NMOANHI4 avOd WYHBO0O § dX3 - 017 8391dS HLIaM
6679921
de9 HN} 6137 431530130 ed ssauisng vepusiy Aem uoumuoey Q3LIAN I¥dNTTH
00°09€'G VYNIHO ONOX ONOH
dg9 UEM unas) peoy INsL BYS 68E-18€ 8 [ewsnpu) BA BunoA 44 ‘zg 181 SIULSNANI TYNOILYNYILNI ONIH NI3A
18'8€¢C
d89 3 GIN INAL NOdN T1LSYOMIN edoyisisam aauq uekjeral /6 AL7 ONLLLI4dCHS 1041
8,°682
dd9 402 ZdH SLY3H pes)sdway [awsaH snusay spueikiely ssnoy ABojouyos) 7d dNOYO NOIH
§Z'102'262
dd9 HLS 81M NOONO1 Jeeds juabiay gz) aLI0N 3Q¥dS 31vN
00°005'}
dg9 YHO LHY AFHHNS T1IHA3Y avod SANYIG00M 99 09Ny 31w
6C'ee
dd9d NG1 SiM uopuoy g puog maN 901-504 Q017 3408N3 HIdSWH
Loe
dg9 738 O HILSIHONYI 18a1S sawer ague) ssauisng AspeA | Jun QIALINN ITTIdHYA
01°02€'256 1ns
489 62X0 NOXO AINLIM Hnoose uojuels jbuel| 8y sewoyy eine oe4 (17 SNOIHSYd NITTIN NI
6L L16'CT
odn3 Ndb ¥Z203 NOGNO1 1S Ined 169 WNYANNQ NITUW NIHVYH

uolisod [EruBuy Saluedwo ay) 4o SlewSy [ XIpuaddy



66 | Bunoy g sug

0006 SOV LMN NOGNO

dEo “WeVd S.LNIDIY 3LVO YHOA Z1 047N IIOON 0/0 AL1 w8 L7 30 VIO
T

d89 AT8 ZIN UOPUOY BUET PIBR §1€ 9SNOH SOUBINSSY Lead ND IVMOOM
86l

d89 UBPIMS NIOIMS 02087 Wnwelg /7 xog gV T390W LNINLLNOY
€h 812 195100 ¥ £ZHE HOMNHOLSIMHD

d89 Aep Jepey yied Ssauisng yoInyjsuy) siapenbpeay smsx QLI HOANOX
W UoH

dg9 BuoH_SNOMY DNOH Uem Usns| peoy Yead apseD gee Buping mpo @ /4 HVIOY
vy

489 RSN £2001 YHOA M3N | S)INS 19945 UG, 158M £y 91 ubiseq joj OTINDISIA TON
202106

dgo S72 MM NOGNO1 19945 PUBIHO 18919 £8 P ZU09) OWONM
82695°GC N mar

dg9 ZIHE 13540 9100d peoy AsjileA swnog yed sseuisng swosyueld gl eI
1622208

g9 31 | 1M NOGNOT iltH BUON PeoY Yed aWnogisepm |12 OIPNIS SSEID EXDY
260 QHE Q1OM

oun3 NOGNQ1 1ee4s Aaikeg z1 Sunpop 1equa) Jowsay uewry v/L lebuy [agey HINHIH NN
V7' 9BE €%

489 AN NNZ 135 NOGNOT 19945 xeaT 01 QL1 %0 dNO¥9 ZIiaiy
0L 2LEE)

oun3 NNZ 135 UOpuoT jsasg ayes oL WNY¥GNNG Zniai
L1022

489 wopbuly PSYUN Hyy LML WEYUSHOWL PEOY UIBSH |1} SSNOH [0Sa) 2646915 ‘011 LHOdYILSIN
1662

489 X89 6MN uopuoT ajepuiod) suey daapuio) yieg ABojouyos) g 69EL002 ONOD - QLT ¥INNNL HLINNIN
62€4L 191

89 wopBulyl PAHUN X8 £1.1 ATHYUNS BPUGAaM IIH JUSWINUOW SSNOH HiH HOY3W - 017 S3LYID0SSY NIZHO HLINNIA
£v961'

dgo X¥8 €113 ATHYNS 9BPLGASM [IH JUSWINUOH SSNOH [IH WNYANNA - 411 S3LVIDOSSY NITUO HLINNIH
P98ZSIE

dg@o X8 € 1) ATHUNS 96PUGAOM [IH JUBWINUOY 8SAOK I SILYID0SSY NITYO HLINNIN

ucnisod jeoueul sauedwoy) ayl o sjewlsg (g xipuaddy




96 Buno, g 1sui3

oun3 MN ddZALOM NOGNOT WogioH YBIH 0E€-9Z€ S1eS WOGIoH ‘00l W Q3 LIWN ANYI3XI 31S0YT
78'P5H'SL 3ONVHA
489 slied g0(G/ Buuogsr] o any p-g senbawso) ebiojl4 seucjeloqe? YOHOI4 SIHOLYHOEYT
0P ovL's
das Nd6 8MN NOGNOT Peoy iieH | JeUM Sefy MaN ‘6l sing J1NVEY1
0£'€8)
499 d3v LZNE X3SSNS 1SV3 Weysiey AbullioH aAua ay) asnoH Jeis SINIWNEISNI ¥3L av1
55'085'682
4a9 M dav ALMS NOGNOT19)eWARH 0} | 100]4 8snoy sbury J1YIvad ¥1
09'02£'8.
dgo soueld JONVH OvL69 eded e xnalliy npuad dno ng anuaay ABVIIT NOSIVIN V1
€08
dgo 000EE IONYY4 Xnespiog uojgsed any g J143A 3331
60°G
dao 8oueld JONVH GLOEL alesie sapeebiy ssq anusAy 66 JON3AQYd 30 AINDVAWOO V1
68°G06°LLY
dgo 4P€ ¥ZO3 NOONOT 1S N431SY3 Lv3M9 28 3SNOH NOLONIAK LIINN3E M1
€00
dgo 3vS NLM NOONOT 1994S puegiod eji 02 NI -QL1H¥vam 1
A
499 LI SMN uopuo peoy sjebubiy 62-66 sopnis ajebybiy | piekunc) Z£89L0S ALTNINTW T
£0'%6
ddo 2SN 81001 YHOA MIN  80GH IS WEE M ¥1Z Q.17 NOIHSY4 T¥NOILYNEILNI WA
Ov ¥e5'62
489 MLZ 15750337 }eans usanp eg aL1dNOHS YIAIW HAX
£2'7/9181
ouNn3 49 ¥YNS WO NOONOT 1984S Uojg +Z ANYI3H 339139 LHNH
E'791'888F
dg9 ¥N VNS WL NOONOT 1994 UORNg ¥ 39T LHNH
058
dgo ¥N D2 2N FHIHSAH0 4038 uain peoy uopuasel) zz AL7SNOS % T1IXONS M
00°09)'2¥
485 val LOM QHO4LYM OVON NOON3YY1D 86 162 '1d3d O
6£9E
48 euebing v/ YNILYS BUOS S ACJEZET UESAS] Joid §) aL183LX3L SOWSOM

uoisod iisueuly savedwo?) syl Jo slewnsy 1q xipusddy



26| Bunoy g sz

dg9 aN9 0Z9 Mmobsels) 18aNS HaqQUBH ZZ 8SnoH HaqJaH QLT NDISIA ITI3AV]
600 aouel4

ddo IONVEA W06y ‘6 Xepa) uaby ajodosby 987 #1400z da - Jeikes ng sy INOWNA 39NNV
000822

das D4v £8N s9AeH peoy UOHE}S 9/ 9SNOH juapu] 9/ Je|d NOLM3IN NIHNY1
08'¢86°01

489 B8N ZZ00L AN YJOA MIN anusay uojbuixe GG 100} puze ALNY3E ¥3T13D VN
86'vivZEL

oun3 N 317 SLAS SAMOd UMOIMAN 3ed pu) 81qIY0oK ' 6 WU {ONYT3M1) QLT AFTHSY YNy
oviL

489 AN VOZ 9MS NOGNO weyind aue skajbeg /z aL1 AITHSY YNy
0z¥e

dg9o N DSF LN NOGNOT 808Id puod seg G | Jeid ILYQINDIT NI -NOD-0LT SNILINEYIW 3ANLILY]
LL'POL

489 80UBl4 0Z109 IONVH4 SA0N Ing inajaug xioday?) ag 17 WA N JeielY,] NIA N1Q M31731V.1
LVI0L'eL2 ¥SG M

489 NOGNOT QVOH 39AIHEXN SS-€5 ISNOH NOLNYS HO01d ANNOXD JHNNOT HSY
00'tbl

dgo 446 0ZHI QVIHNYO1 peoy auibu3 6 un (A17 I9VATYS O.LNY NYIHLOT) SV
GLEL

dgo dVE PMN UOpUOT WopuaH ‘peoy susanp apeled susanp /£ £91009 A17S10NA0Ud HIVH SSONY1
14961 BUYD

dgo HNOM DNOH Uoopmoy Jsens doH 3n7 67 Buiping ewsnpu| ke Buem 45 Q3LINN AYOLOVH INFWHVO ML dv1
10°0

dgo NEI OvH X3S310QIN uopadly pecy uled Jouey g6 Y LLIHGNY
28'89 XL LI ATHENS

dg9 abie|iA (lom3 peoy wosd3 joys Auagqind © P NN SSBSUW O/ HEWD 1HIGNVT
150429

dg9 JONVY4 SaAUSINEH 06£92 § dg Sjeuuos) 3q eZ INIWIONTOV H3NTV1
9°0L8'168')

dao N ddZ ALOM NOANQT woqioH YBIH 0EE-9Z€ S1eS) WiogjoH ‘100id Yy "QILINIT YN JLS0OV]
96'9£9'S wopbuiy

dgo paluN ddZALOM NOONOT WoqioH YbiH 0£E-2€ ejes) wiogioH Joold Yy Q3aLIWN XN 3180V
£L062'2¢

uonssod [eioueuy sauedwo ayj je slewnsy (g xpusddy




86| Bunoy 3 isuig

dgo Buoy BuoH /70666 DNOY ONOH uoomoy py buep eys Bunay) ges (asn) 11 31d WINNILNID 41
Z0'8¥8'89 TYONLHOd 129 S9FF OINva 00 ¥231 #29 01014103

dao 9%y ON YSANOIT VA VNN YSINOI YA TVINYSIHdNT OHLNID {(4n3) @11 3Ld WINNILNID 41
9¢'/68'¢87 ONOX

dgo ONOH NOOTMON avOH N¥M ONNTHD 888 ¥aMOL ONNAI ‘3L AL 3Ld WINN3LIN3D 41
9’6 yOE 26N9

d89 JHIHSINYH PiBysIajed Sieys3 |ewsnpu| playsielad peoy piojpeg 0} Jun XZ10E05 QL7 YN ¥O0aIXa
ZLe6L

dao 791 ¥#D3 U0pUOT Ul Spioyy) ‘sue A1eoueyd § NIXTIS ST
£6°0£8%L

dgo ¥36 PNN NOILANVHLMON Asiiep uems umosg aibuy oed {(HOMaWIALT HIN) SNIWOM SSNVHLS IATT
Fo¥ER'GhL

das 3N 86 NN NOLJWYHLHON A8|IBA UemS AL Mn} SNIW SSNVALS IAT1
20792

d8o Dd8 4LM NOGNOT 1981 puelod §Z 1004 puz ‘(139NSYY AGY3T ) X3 LYy
0591

dgo g1/ IN NOANQT 18343 JAgMEDI /| HEUM JOqMed Z1 Jun QI LINIT LINIWIOYNYIN TIA0W SINTT
9Z'e

dgo OVE 9YH TINH 3NV INAONI £ 'ALTNOS 2 X938 NI
GE'B8L

das HN 8 NFO3 NOONOT 18945 BUOJIIA Uaany) ¢ asnoH Aingsiapyong {0"N3) INTWIDYNYIN LSIAN! TYHINTD 2 TvOT]
100

das SN 17086 YM lldyiog 92€} ¥og od dnoys N331
11729

489 DVE 12VL LISHAWOS ucibuniom 18948 8104 B9Z a1 SINWYEOOH ONISYIT
927

dg9 dHO 8IM AJHHNS AISTIOW 1SV a0l NOLTYM 2 091 YO AOL T
1G'GZE'T

dg9 NHE 0LdS THIHSAWYH Jaropuy Aemuod Jse3 asof) uosuaydals ¥ FHIHSIWYH-QLT YN 13SNTH0 31
66'/897

dgo AN ASE MIM NOGNO1 19945 Jessbie /£-G/ 1004 G 411404S DO T
08°086'8

dgo AQ8 23 Uopuo YInos SeiqelS Yoppaloys peoy puejsbury ge| QL1 N9IS3Q NOIHSY4 NG
9¢°12¢

uomsod [BDueUy Saluedwo?) SU} 0 SBWNST (] xipuaddy



66| Bunoa g isug

GG'9eE"LE
dao 3N 301 dIMS NOAONOT 9SNoH siouel 1934 Sioueld | ON NOISSIINOI NOANOT 40 SHNIT
062224
odn3 N 301 dIMS NOANOT 88NoH Siouei J994S SiouRid | LON (WNYANNA) NOANOT 40 SHNIT
vy Yee’)
dgs $31V¥1S AFLINN EF0PEED MIIA UIRJUNOW LINOY UIMBNS 6202 ANYANOD Q3 LIWIINND ANY13¥1 NIGIXNIT
090LY wopBury
dg9 pajun YHE iML WYHLT34 Seye)uojpag (100j4 do]) asenbs meN ¢ [MONNNLS 2 LANIN
G8'0L1
d49 HewuSa 00S9-MA SNIr3A 8 01 uslesssey SNV HOH3SANN
16°009"}
dgo WHI ZNT Ujooui] asenbg SUNGIMS IS 6-€ JIHSYINLYVA TUINTD ALID NTOONN
TRV}
dgo 4O% ALMS NOANO1 15 Jusbisy 942 SILIHMATIN
00591
489 wopbupy payun ast FIXO FHHSAHOIXO uopbuiqy sued UOHIW 261 6595895 QL1 MN STIHMLSNANI AT
A XN NG od
dg9 HOIMSdI Weyuaxe)g jeais) ajejs3 pu| uopAe;d pi dnoig) ajquiny 48j00Q JIALS-341T
00'28L'vE AN 946 L¥S A1FIIYILSTHD
dg9 Aep plojsaleq ‘ge HUp 9SNOH Weyjjaly Mep jusuiiedaq Junoooy aL1S30IAN3S TY.LNIWNOHIANT 3317
Y0} wopbury pajun
489 V0 ¥1SM THIHSANOL4VLS Pisyyor] ule apejsueaq weg sl syl aL14¥3HLYI1 A13I4HIN
98'9
4a9 VNG OMS NOGNOT QY WYHIN4 £85 0290£06 11 TYNOLLYNNILNI OL 134817
967
48o HY9 ¥IM NOGNOT LIFHLS INIOIM viZ 020£00L 01d ALY3EIT
69°22E YL
dg9 300 64d 3AISAISHIW HodInog 1884S LN 92 a.1134048N3 d91
5001
dg9 3N vy 098 JAQUOSINOUE 0l 0}S peoy Ainquey swe 61 SI¥HVH 91
181862
499 Z4¢ 04ON weybuimon uole3 Buoy peoy uued poi4 {017 SD1¥8Y4 GQOOMNIT) STLYWILN) 5]
85°506'9LY

uopsod |epueuy sAvedWO) 3U} 40 ABWIST (] xipusddy




001 | Bunck g 1sw3

2 6’955
df9 28 9M NOGNOT _PeoY LpISIBWWE GGZ FNOONYT @17 bin) ¥3H0
8091192 3N 300 SFON WYHONILLON ‘AT TSINNY
dgo Wied SSBUISNE POOMIBLS SALIQ [PURUSS Jdaq Wpal?) § 8led Jawojsng pd STHIM aL1 HiN) W3O
8z
dgo [eBnpod TvONLHOd epeyuinay £26-059¢ eaipedey XALVHONOT
289881
dgo [z SLM NOGNOT 100]4 pug 18e5S puog Mo 82 Q3LINN N dWYHOONOT
£OVSYTL
489 8ouBld LOOSL SNV Unualo|djules any z) SVYS dWYHOONO1
£e907 1y
489 AN Z08 13 NOONOT Jeeqg umopladuie) Gz 100)4 g ATIVS TIVL ONOT
0002
489 A39 LLMN NOGNOQ1 IIH 8unysi3 £/ dxX3 3504 V101
898127
dgo Hd6 135 NOGNOT 18945 asnoysbieg Leyp Jomo] 0x0 20 * | JuNn 417 NY300N0001
0856
dgo uleds 10Z8Z Qv 9 ‘sosawe) aq eunbey TS 3WIL 0001
£6'¥50°1
489 HAS LMN NOONQT 19a4s [adeyd 6z asnoH [eyded a173aNYLIDD0
%L
oun3 131 2¥H X3S3700IW SI0WUelS peoy puepaquny 6| av3a v/L ALl ALNY3E SN
8y 12V 07
dao XH NOOTMON Peoy uem eus Bunayd 9z6-ze Buiping reusiua) ‘412 aL7ONIGVYL JULX3L GAOT
0£'989°}
4go wopbBuny pajiun X36 LA NOANOT Allpeood ¥61 al1oy¥avm
8ZGL
489 ATVLIZIOMY IduVD 21 ONIWT T4 'V NHOP TTVIA {@10) or nn
¥9'c8 BUIYD $000LE ONVIFIHZ ‘NOHZONYH peoy
ddo Busy) uenH yuoN || ezeld yjurx Buojbuoa noyzbuey Jemoy Jsom LOE| aL109 SONIM 31LL1
9€'202'92
dg9 d31 13 NOGNOT MOy SIeWn|d 81  IUN SSAASIN AN SSIHISIN T1LLN
GE'€9L'62
dgo XN YN0 ZLN NOGNOT peoy ueues | - 6 @ Hun pi enbinog yoasdn INOILNOE MOILSdIN

uonisod |eueuy Saueduion ayl jo alewns3 g xipudddy




101 Bunox % sw3

1189 Buoy BuoH HNOY ONOH

dgo uoopmoy) ‘Buo) unmy| ‘eaas dip BuiH G| ‘aqua) ey Bunyo ‘v ¥ooig '4/8 IV ONNT
vy

dgo 7LL GMN uopuoT ‘peoy ajeBybiy 62-¢5 sopnig aebybiy | preAuno) 0906005 QL7 NN
£1'720'lE N OV0

dgo LZX0 HIAL1S3DIQ U0qqIe) YsIey Peoy UOGID) YSIB Ul SPUNOIL) aZind Q11 43d0d I
5518

dgo SN 71001 HOA MIN £EZ 1994S OjRI0H 66 AGVE SANAS ADMT
50’}

dgo NS £3 NOGNOT 19945 anbejuop piO eg 42 Q3 LINN MOVT SYom
Z¥'126'99 wopBury payun

dgo IHZ 9LMLE XAQIW Sewey] vo Ainqung py [wpuia 183 wiydiod syy 3 Jun ‘a7 SSY 2 SHIANNVS INSMONEN
00825

das oS LN NOGNOT Peoy UBWSIQ /-] 8SNOH pIoind & Jun Q31NN O043A01
100

dgo AN A2 ZOM SHIHSAHOALYIH Nejpey yoeosddy uogels ) SNOISNALX3 HIVH 3A01
12°002')

ddo ¥N SSE ML NOANOT Ilem Buiddep o2 Bpiing Jeym ueyiodosey OL¢ YNOT354YE OLSND /1 A1 SANVYE 3A07
0009

dg9 DdO 23S NOANOT YIMING Py [IBAQ G 10 owuep '/ 1ejd NOSN3g 3SIN0T
29'9/8°0¢

48o PQS SNN NOLdWYHLEON uojdweyuoN peoy [eques) 6} S30HS SNLOTV/L AL1SNLOT
Y0186

489 AN HTP AMMS NOGNOT 10014 15| 19815 Jusbay €} aARoy 9AI INVT YNYOT
9€'70.'G0} 400 SLON WYHONLLLON ‘ATTSINNY

dgo ‘Wed Sng POOAISUS SALQ jeulusg Jdaq pai) g aue) swojsn) pdy ¥OITOIA QLI YN TYIHO
0L29%'cZ 300 GION

489 ATISINNY WEJ Ss0UIShg POOMIGYS SAL( [BUNUSS $HO0IS T I 084 WNBANNG - 341 SLONA0Hd AMNXNT TYIHO1
£2€9€'20L 400 GLHN ATTSINNY 8AUQ MaIASYET

das g SSaUISNg PooMIBYS ‘$Y00IS 11 SIN oe4 pI (inkionpold Ainxn (8930, 17$15NA0Nd AYNXNT TYIHOT
GOZIEELL wopbury payun 400 SLON WYHONILLON 'ATISINNY

dao }Ied SSauISNg POONIAYS SAL(Q [PURLSS 1da( NPaIY) 3 le) Jawojsn) pd Q173138 18A AL1 (IN) TW3HO0

uolysod |eueuy saedwos ayj jo slewns3 |Q xipusddy




ol _ @:30> 2 su3

99'00¢'82 26 ¥¥d ONV1L0DS "FHIHSMIHANIY

d89 UBULIYDU| ‘SALQ UBLUIYOU| G 9SNOH BIUOpR(ED Pl SBI0)S SAexoe 028N v/L 4171 SIHOLS SAVAHIVA
226181 YIONI

dg9 LOELOZ YGION JefieN ypng wnines £9-10j08g 622 )14 J98piad 8y) S 144 193443d -1 S
0£'G9

da9 Y09 157503371 3NVIHVIIA LL QL7 H3axHva 98N
100

dd9 wopBury papun 7xz 020d ¥ALSIHOIHO 005 X0g Od QL1 AYITIIMAC LI
L760%')

ddo 345 ZNT Ujoour 1s3 Jemo] Aueqr] ise3 ze AHIVHOCIOHd 4 W
09'8/¢

dgg gyl 6S Q131443HS AFTSNIL QvOd Q13I343HS 252 ONIHOUIYLO B W
vr0/8'eE

d89 AN/ 241 FHIHSJOUHS Piojjel poom uojbuiuog Unoy yed 1eeq QILNIM MR O0TFHAT
00°281'959 wopbury

d89 PaJUN {30 AL FHIHSHOENEXOH PUEROIS JIMEH pEOY S[Epsappr Q3 LN 1103S % 1A
FAR

d89 SN VSN LOOOLAN 3HOA M3N J00|4 YOI 189AS YIGE 1S8M & AN T130AT
oc'L8¥'v)

dd9 11€ 8203 NOONQT 2ueT UBMS Z 95N0H JUBQJBAIY Jaysiplald 07D QILINIIAN O3 8 UXT
99961

dd9 HNY Z1 1Y AJHHNS Sewel | -UO-Uo)ep, WeysisH peoy 1BUs3 pI0 Z1-11 ONNQ QL7 XN SANvHE JONVHOVES HAAT
66'805'09 wopBury pspun HNy

dg9 ZLLY ATHUNS sewey ] uQ UojiepM WeysioH peoy Jays3 pio ‘dieys ejooiN (HOYIW) G171 YN SANYHE FONVHOVHS HWAT
¥0'99.'8 HNP

dg89 1 AFHANS STNYHL NO NOLTYM WYHSYIH av0d ¥3aHS3 d10 (dx3) A17N SANVHE FONVHDYHL HWAT
02'09%'9

dg89 ONVTHIZLIMS #1839 ONIdW3AVD 61 YINLSNANI VIA ¥S (197) AN1 SA009 AYNXNT
oyeot

499 102 9M NOONOTHLINSHIWWYH Y HLIWSHIWWWH 007 aLIbiNoILLOXMT
£L'60€

dd9 SHNOAWIXNT 0F811 )l ydasor pleasinog ege JONYHOXI NO0LS 94N0aNIxXM
18°08EY HrL 90M

dgo QOOMWYHIHOY 3348|3 9SN0H s3INT 'Jo0jd PIE PI JUNjg S0USIME" OdLsn

uomsod [e1pueUly saueduoD 3y} Jo SlEWEST g Xipuaddy




€01 | Bunog g 1swig

Lol Buoybuoy ONO

dgo ONOM JoUsiq Wejsep 1sem peoy ybneuuod 79} Buiping wiuel), 4772 @3LININ NOIHSYS G3av3a TNANYW
608} MMZ LLIN

a9 2UIYSEOUET JAISAUOUBI 1ONIBI PIBYYHLIS MIN BJUSD) JOMO|] PlBYYNWS QL7 SHIMO FTVSTTOHM HILSIHONVIN
0006¢

dgo 19 9L HILSIHONYIN 99% X08 Od HINNOD ALID HILSIHONVIN
€9y HHL £NE X3SSNS 1SY3

489 ‘IAOH avOu AT $91 ISNOH ANYIIDAN QLT HN TVLIdYD SdN 9v9£205 SAHOSSIDOV AUV TIVW
¥6'66€'882'1 14¢ ¥10d

dgo WYHIHY - Wed ssauisng Jou0 S&) § 8SNOH uoney|sisucy) uejog sioueld AN SALINSOD dn VA
S5 708

489 NNG 801 ybingpar pecy weuxQ sje)s3 pieyuvy FUIHSHOUNEX0H-AL7 (IN) LLLINIVW
SE6L0'TH wopbury

dgo PayuN 459 GMN ONY 13| 8810 09 UOUUBYS 98JST [BLISNPU| UOUUBYS ‘017 TYNOILYNYZ LNI WSO NIV
LE156'L

dg9 ANV13HI 34V QO UoUURYS 8jejs3 (BISNpY| L8 Jun WHOINIaIYW
0V 0862

dgo 135 ZLY NOLSONIM peoy sdioy) 9 “QLIMN NYPYHYW
06ZLY'}

dgo 3N 410 288 1015148 Peoy uolun diysioyon 8yl DILYWOYIN
6E9EL'LL

dgo 5N AHL N9 AHANS Buwiepos 10048 abpug 61 ‘AL XN XINIDYI
58 Ld6 LINS IHIHSLIM

dgo INTYD 3LVLST ONI HSHYWILHO FHINIO SSINISNG INTYD 82 X£€100Z QL7 SHHOMIMIS JIOVIA
00092

d8o ¥¥8 1SS X3SS3 IdOH I1-OHOANYLS JAV LSHI4 VAOYW WO ANVANOD DNINYI 1D L3duVD DIOVIA
66918 SpuEpeeN

ddo 8yl SANVTYIHLIAN JHL PI6O9. OlSWly |G 1SOM Loodaiuam] A9 NOIHSY4AQOS DIV
£1°916'L)

d89 ATV.L) OpSIBS DEO9E 99 BddeJS) Jag ouesseg BlA THS TuNLLYINYW OLIN3A N 30vW
Z0'96

odn3 puejal} 20 NITGNQ 1981 Usal0) 8N Gl SHIMOTH OV

uonsod |eroueuy SaiURdWOY) Ul jo ewNsy 1 xipuaddy




01 Bunoa ¥ 1sUi3

dgo raZ LIM NOONO1 1S Aased /€ NOSIWYITIM MIHLLYW
#8'09.'¢
489 ANY13Y1 ZNNENAa Aend suosieBoy uyor IS 0/ SIONDIOS UOSSLIB SHOLIOMOS NOSIHLYW
100 BUIND ONOX DNOH
dgo Loomoy; BUO) unmy ‘peoy UBNA (0 pG 8uUaD JRMSH /) Z) J0L) Wooy aL7 94N INTWHVD OTHOMYILSYW
SLZEL'EEY'L wopBuiy paiun
dg9 VAL LES QT31443HS UayHoW-971-u3-uojybne esnoyxnoosg (leH yosanyL ‘17 AHILYT13ID VTITHYSSYI
£6°206
489 V0 £ENL XISSNS LSV omed 1004S UbIH ez pin shoosep opnjs-iy 311005V
LG 0L
d8o ANVINYTO 0€2620 DHNIN 8 JOHYT 113N HEWD dNOYD MYIMHOYIE NYAYYW
00°9t5'S
dg9 NNZ 0£0S IHIHSAWVYH pu3 o6paH abejiiA sng poomiueg 9 Q3LINIT HQINEYN
00'169'Y8
dg9 N LOE 623d IHIHSIDAIHEWYD uopbununy aue pieyoio esnoy ebpug ONISYIT TIYHSHVI
9G'eIZ'pl
489 NNG 9YM THIHSIHO ASuON (leH Aslion 96poTayL SHOIHILNI HOTAYN MuvW
£0'6
dao ATYLI Ojeld 00L6S /g BSOiew!?) BIA IULe Ojoed Sy 08 SYS'0 B OIILLY INVIMYW
92'50Z'981
D) JHE SIM NOONOT 19343 apewaqy § P erewxe O/0 VTT1IHVN
61968 nao
dgo LAMN NOANOT 180418 BiSpueW £2-0Z J00jd puooas sjing Wnog i 04uay HEWS TYNOILYNYILNI 01040 JHYN
86T
Oun3 pueid)| Zi NITNQ peoy Jobuey 1saps yed L€ Spoo4 8ssnoy B 0f) ANV LYTOD0HD ONVINY OHYIN
00'8} e
dgo H31530i31 duojsunesg ‘peoy puel|3 Z asnoH Wiwspjos) ucibuls] 5 oed g93M % Niddvi
02'595°c 1X8 0£S8 JOLSIM4 Aojuues
dgo ‘BUET JOMOL UET JOMO] '/ 9 9 'G SSOWJO ‘) N Ned Ssauisng sue Jamo| aL7 INFWIDYNYW SALITIOVH SONINNYIN
969l
dao Aey ATVLI0Z00G ©@0uslo|§ BIEqIaD ¢ 'BUBLIBIOA BIA TS HYWTVY VHNLLYHINYIN
aTele AN UNB ELS
489 QT3I443HS eleis3 Wed ayouioy] axauuy ay| ‘g 8)Ing Py yas aedjuely LINTWNDISND THVOINYN

uopysod |elaueuy ssuedwon ay) jo slewnsy g xipuaddy




G0l | Bunog % isuiy

1980

489 Q17 Tddy 21LSINOAT INOTHIW
18°780'v8i

dg9 d9E |3 UOpU0T 1894 Jauue Zg 3SNoH oIy XId02SIH3d TN
95°09¢

dg9 8H9 615750337 Uopmey USBIE) MO 3SNOH PUBOOW aL13N NOSIN3W
0104

dg9o HY6 8ML X3S31Q0IN QHO4INTHE avOY LS3M LVIHD AL (i) ZNIG-S30324HIN
[T

dg9 [3dIvL peoy Busy) Buny) z-159 1004 puz NO NOISINWOD SNVHOI ONIW
08'¥)

489 Ale)l 3ZN3Mid ZpLOS LG Blese) Bl BIA HYWaW
99°099'€E 3N HES 81N THIHSWVHONILLON

ddo PIOYSUBY ‘ABM LOHIWEH YIed SSBUISNE WeUYNE() 8)ua)-| pleysuen a11d4noYo SY13W
81'199°€Z

dg9 4N dNE ZM NOGNOT 80BLS) SWNOGISAA 1 OipMiS Uepleg 8y aL7SN9IS3a a 13w
00°000°00% Buoy

dgo BuoH Aeawpy aAlG 99)) UOKOD §'ON 8SNOH Junowlied 4 Zov Iun IO
7882 Ay

dgo 86002 NYIN SSOUBIN OuBINS Ues §Z '0JBUSJUOK BIA LIS 0)jusg 0ZZes T4S QLINIS OZZv3IW
€9ELL'Y

489 ALp 9818 1Sy 4138 wiguy 0D Asqqeumolman “Snile peoy yousl} G| (0¥N3) A3AUYH ANV NITHONYTIOW
0008Z's)

das MAB LMN UopLoT 18alig Jleysejdieys smap ascauld § dNOXO Saw
£5¥He

489 MSZ NILD3 NOGNQT WoqioH ZiL-8¢ | 8renbg asnoyisiem € * ON Q3 LININ NHYZYW
05286

ddo MS1 ALMS NOONOT 133MLS YOOUEHIVL ¥3ddN ZE SNOLLYHILTY Q3L XILAVIA
68°/26'1

dgs N9 22N NOGNOT Peoy Binqos Z asnoy ssaidin 017 y713xXvW
oy's

dg9 SHZ ZINN HIALSIOMOL U0ISON UOjSE3 asnoH UOJSeN Lojses aLiyn olanLs Xxvin
0z'49

uoisod {BIDUBUY SRIUBCWOD BU} JO SjEWST 1Q Xipudddy




901 : BunoA ® jsuig

0dn3 %.N _ 69 LM NOGNOT 1S ybiH suogajlieyy e} (GNYI3M) QLTHN OOWIW
dgo cm.:; = N PHZ ZMN NOGONOT 8uen sjebxQ sue) ssauisng segy 0} Jun NOGNOT AIMIN
489 Nm_._% 1M NIM uopuoT jeeng Waliyd 99 Joold i) 1W9D - 417 (NOGNOT) AIXIW
dg9 %.mwm. 172 MIM U0puoT] 1001 Isul4 1884 puefiod Jeais) 68 AL ONIHLOTO WIIW
d89 g. ek )l G206€ INONIQXOJ 0peaopio) yjg eubedwe) iq euuopep eip TS raIn
dgo 5. = S| 88 WYHONIAXMIE Peoy LjesH POOMUSEM Gi-6¢ 3ONYNILNIVW NOLI 1IN
dgo 5_%@ (16 8251 FUIHSHHOA 1S3M Aospng aue apphoiL aL7 ONILHOIT 09I
489 8.9 . Al ATvLI 05006 Bubig v 0unel IS ZE-0g BI9NPIEY BIA ONS INLLY38 INNVAQID B S13HOIW
dg9 @N.wom.a _ AN 832 81M NOONQT 19eng Xoppew ¥ P11 (4n) Sioy [eeyamy HEWS(GNYTHIZLIMS)SHON TIVHOIW
dg9 E.oe_m% F AN 932 93M NOGNQT Jeaas xoppen ¢ P (i) sio) [seyaly HAWD(ANVTHIZLIMS)SHOM 13YHOW
dg9 S.m% ¢ 0069HD _00BBoig ye69 Zp eulbsy epesg HEWS (ONVTHIZLIMS) SHOY TIVHOIW
dg9 m__m: DXO £10 NOLONINIVQ oue] sajuing ezy NYIWHOO HIN
€89 o HS| LNTUGINT PEOY PICHIGMON B85 Z8028¥5 ‘AL MN XX3N
YT AN SONVTY3HLIN
dgo _ 3H1 USOYISIO0N Y $SZZ 95| Bamelrsnpul mnogsy [EjueyD QLT ONYI3HI XXIW
489 o _ NG 24X ATHANS SSWeyL uQ UojeM WEYSISH Peoy susant) /G QL7 3AIMATHOM SITOJOHLIN
dg9 e VHg 135 NOONOT Peoy sieupyoeld 08-6/ AL34vVS O¥LIN
00'062°1 AV9 LIYS
dg9 @1A14531D0VW AYM TIHOENHD 3SNOH OYLIW SLNNOOIV dNOYO 91d QOY OYLIN

UGijisod (eraueuy SHUBdWO] 8yt §o SieuNST (g xpuaddy



401 | Bunop 9 isuwi3

bLPEE'9ET
489 9 /6750337 2oeua) pieyu3 (Buipjing auipuo.d) ssnoy ebysy I713d NI YQOW V/L SNOISSIONOD YAOW
beLh'oe
OHN3 Bay 57 spes] soRua] PRYYT ¥ WNHANNG 017 SNOISS3ONOD YAOW
98'6Ll X1€8181 8331
d89 NO NOIMDQLS H¥vd SSINISNG WY NOLSIHd LHNOD NOJTV4 82 QL7 XN INIW 311900
01682629
dg9 NN9 §2OM NOANOT AemsBuny G| asnoy euedwy Joold Wy AL 3N ODNVI¥ ONW
Y3747
oyn3 puejal| ONVTIMI Mg uligng peoy ssou) sploseH asnoH Ainua) .17 ANV134I OONYIN ONIN
09Z16°128
dd9 IN 91 1S9 TOLSIHE 1994S puog 8snoH WnAdRds jdeq soueuly QL7 IONYWHOAHIHIT3L NN
¥9'8Ll 116 6ECN
dg9 HILSTHONYN MVHSNIHLAM OH NOLHIATYD ISNOH NOSIIL J7d LININ Y31SIN
2L9z9'esy wopBury pajun NAZ 65750337 PeOY 8uoj ‘ajua)
dgo Bupunosoy sseuIsng [ewasjo4uoy) [e1ouBu papwr] dnolg) eipeany Q173904138 SSIN
96'6€€'6S NQZ 657150331
Qo¥n3 peoy 8u0) §sausng |EUISIXBI0JUCY |eUBUIY pajiwr] dnOJD) BIPEONY ANv13dt 390194135 SSIN
¥2'56
dg9 ATV €2 YLIMIHOUYW YANVS VIA ¥dS ONO0HIN AN OID0HIN
01'1£6'656'2 INL
dg9 L LdH FYIHSNYHONINONG 2qwoakp YbiH 1924 uojse3 aveid SUYor IS NO YN JIATIA LNIN
01°102°26 N}
O¥n3 | LdH FHIHSWYHONINONE 8quodim YBIH 18945 uojse3 8oe|d suloer 1S (QNVI31) LIAT3A LNIW
1082
dg9 STE ¥END FHIHSdWYH dwoqes aue uojbuusyios weq sjdwa] Jomo NOISAA ININ
99'€2LZ
dg9 Hewuaa WevWNIA O snyrey p008-4a 94 epebedgieg WNWININ
157129
dg9 ¥ 3S9 2437 THIHSHILSIITT PlomsaLApm sue apip uley woyybiy ¥dS INODJINIIN
8669211 3N 359
d89 Z131 FHIHSHILSINTT plomsawdp ued woyybiy sejeioossy Jsy 0/ YTINYA INIW
LEPSE'y
d89 w8 LLMN NOONOT Suapiesy aquodim 07 QLT INSNIN

uoisod [gipueuy sauedwor) syl Jo slBWNST q Xipuaddy




801 : Bunop 9 isusg

dgo LN WYHNI®D3E ANV ISNOH LNIXN 1S3 1SNANI HINQEVD 6481 L0450 SH3XVE THL SIMHOW
516G L

dg9 S1Z 0ZWD X355 MO TIVH MNvE 31dW3L ¥$ X08 Od NV 1dHOW
68 /€E8

489 M8 19 ANV1L09S mobsels asenbg yoou3 ig 6§ Q3 LINIT NOILNGIMLSIC INODINOW
£8'/6

dgo BSN 02206 VINYOJITYD solweyy 1aays uebeay 81,01 11 1UNI SDILINSOD HOW
00°000°09

dg9 v4S #13 NOONOT Heym Aeue) ssenbg epeue) auQ 3DIAYIS SHOLSIANI SAQOOW
0£'c68'Yy

dao JHY 249 LNI) uoise) peoy weyssisap abpo 1siog @17 vIO3N QOOW
LGHR'G

489 A80 #HO HI1SIHD uopeig peoy sy uciybnoig SONIHSINYNA AHIWODLNOW
1£6962¢

dgo AN NP L LM NOONGOT Peoy sejoyolN | Buipung uoosuopy NOOSNOW
99°ZIYy

dgo 4ANS 13 NOANQ j8a4g xai0jeals) ¢)-Z)L @ N a11(in) SYSNOW
0061

dg9 Y16 XIMS NOANOT 184S BUeois Z ND JHODAINOW
06'/88'6Y

dg9 AH6 £16 1SY4138 peoy UoisH Uno) nogiey / Q3ILINIT LH0ddNS WNINIWOW
IV

489 QN3N 8 NITENA dueT SudAsR)g 8SnoH ajixeL WNYANNG LH0ddNS NNLNIWOW
020"V

da89 LMuawow
£1'€65'/2

dgo 8H6 £18 LSY4138 AvOH NOYIH 18N0D HNOEHYH £ WNJUSWIOW
667500V

449 $Q9 ZZND SLHIH plojolg sdoysig weyuas|3 18alg usals) (NO) NMOYE NOLTOW
100

dg9 USpaMS VIVAAAS £2 £62 S 851 X0g 0d Z uejebasesieag (d99) X3LTOW
VR 737

dg9 756 820M NOONOT UBpIES) JUSAD) 19948 UIDORW Z4 Qg3LINN 1 $71300W
G6'/62'S

489 4¥/ 9M NOGNO] Aempeolg [usSWWEH SOpjg Aempeoig (Z J00(4 puz NI NTYTOW

uonisod [eroueuy saurdwics) sy} Jo Slew}s] (g xipuaddy



601 | Bunoy gisw3

GL80L

df9 AMS F2OM QHOALYM 31V1ST ANI 3HYIdSIHVHS VI LINN ‘017109 YIL ANV 334409 190HIVN
6°065°08

=) AN GOE LM NOANO JIBJABH [IH JOUSASOIS) £2-6) 1001 PIE INI STIVN
0L€S

489 1H9 £2Q8 a1ysy0A YuoN uajdiys Asjswesq weg ybiH 1N99-0LT00 % TWaAd N
8599 wopBury

4g9 Pajiun GMN UopuoT 1sang PooMISIaN SAOYSHIOM UIESUTaM Z1e 290009 LWDD-ALT09 % LIANNVE N
LW

dg9 9X9 94N HOIMNON UOPSa|I8H peoy Smaipuy soulld (F 9VE NMOYE AW
£G700°E

dgo SNZ £1dN LNIMO YNIV T8 Aslieqy slieg XIS Jeass Jejseoue |/ Q3 LINN FONYNILNIYIN MMIN
£0ey

dgo ATvLl oubliod $£090 8¢ BWOY BIA TS 1ZZNN
062

dgo N ZAS /0L SYIANOE HSILLODS MNiieS Peoy ajepsung [ pesm] Q3LINM ANVYANOD HLYVOOH Avdni
c9'L6

) gHB HZM NOGNOT 1894S \pnowucyy g| NOGNOTM20a¥NIW
£LSELY

489 SINNOJOY TVHINID A3LININ 93dSVENN
951821

489 N 716 LN NOONO Peoy afauoiuad 091-851 011 3d0dN3 avHnw
06'5Z¢'19

489 XH¥ 0£3d NIoHON uukT sbury aje1s3 felisnpu| YowmpIeH peoy esuey 01d SOINOHLITTT INOLILTINW
2966

489 Buoy BuoH NOOTMOM Buoy od ues jeans nej el LON eze|d Sepiy 414 QLN MYIMLINY X3LILTNW
IVOISLIKE

dgo 3N H3¥ £va HLve uoidwoopiy) Aaxooy oy apeH Al oe4 ANYJNOD AMYISTINW
86115

4go9 NP6 5140 44IQuY9 YHED-A-POj9BMS) PROY JONPEIA UnoY) [euadu| Q3LIAN SNOLLYDINNANOD S-4-W
8e17

489 BIPU 90004 L IH13A  3)e9 uauily vEoy SISIHAHIINT TNAIEN
00'720°)

dgo AN T2 I2OM NOGNQT SUSPES) JUSAOD '3ue] Uspiei £F $7300N 1OW
15561 Zol cug

uoiisod jeroueuy seiuedwon ay Jo 8jewps] g xipusddy




oL Bunoa g 1su3

75629

das AN Zd9 £/8 SANVIQIN 1SIM PIRUPIOD UORNS 3ALQ J8)S3OfY 6§ Q3ALINIT Sd3 ¥HOMLIN
ree X9Z ¥X0 ATTMOD

dg9 ynog peoy ucjbuisie) nog yied ssauisng pIoXQ UNoy Jojisaueyy) 050y L1 MOMMOd SH3LYM J1LSIAN
91°662'002

da9 NdS HZOM NOGONO1 1338IS TIVANE QL7 ONIJTIOH OY3aN
00°000°)

dgo HYZ LY X3SS3 pIojuwioy 13943 1pn0S 88NOH JsodosN {SANN403N) A3LINN LSOdO3N
GL'EL6'L

dgo 8d8 Z9H JLYO0ONNYH Hed WeaquwoH asnoy aideos ¢ LT WO3N
WeHET

dg9 YSN £2006Y2 sajebuy S07 2} 1 0 S1Ng 1884 W2 15e3 L0gT ONI ALNY38 V10N
00'022'9€ in

ddo DVE EW YILSTHONYW spieibuuuids preasinog uewpsey g buipiing six @47$30IAH3S ALIMND3S dNOYD DN
67186062

dg9 AN 439 EMN NOGNO1 Peoy Asiyould GEEEEE QL1$30IAN3S 1ZZNLYN
89462

dg9 UG 2241 TIVMNE0D 9IkeH aue ysiep g iun N2 LNIVd ¥NLYN
99°199

dg9 H1Z GLMS UopuoT peoy puouyory Jaddn €€1-1€) aSnoH uewsyl) @L1SL9N00Yd TYHNLYN
geee

4o SP[YMO|[EMS LNOD MOJ[EMS  IIUN S3LYI1020H) 3TVLYN
200

489 16€ 189 MODSY1D /Z) Xog 0d QYYD ONIFSYHOHN LSIM LYN
127

dao Al ATVLI 81005 30U.0]J 10OIPUBIS /2 V/Z OHOd I BIA ONS OSIDYVYN
V0'LP2'El BIpU| £5169Z ANVYHIVHLLN

d89 1efeN ybuig weypn indeipny ‘JeBeN jued 8l & 101085 ZGBSY ON 10Id SYLSNANI NYAVEYN
W'LLL

dgo 02 ¥3Id¥N
[ aAZ

dgo 6£10Z ONVTIW S1 euebnsjea eip epJeg ejnio NOJ-THS INNYN
1°922'9E

das $Z001 ) IH13Q MIN 1e3ep JaroA)4 Auoio) aousfeq /-oN dous STYNIOIMO INITYN

uosod |BIDUELE SIIUBCLUOT By} JO dlBwNST ( xipuaddy



111 | Bunox g iswig

\Z420°G

R 3) NOZ 7109 SLNVH ybnoloquied peoy Joowe3 Z Jur) 8SNnoH [N aL1 NOONOTV2IN
62°6/6'%01 450 65750331 ALvV1S3

ddo QNI N3FHO SSOYD HLHYO NITHD SSOMD Z 3SNOH S3JONS MaN SIJONS V/L X3dWI SSOUMAN
£671G°EE

489 305 AZ23 NOGNQ1 19048 [eybuiseg 06 Jemo L A Wb Ais AL SNOILYDINNNNOD JLVOMIAN
L5662 HN8 OLAS

dgo FUIHSJOUHS AnsamsO 183 puj py Aingseey mopeajy sianolo) ‘g Aojoey L1907 ALVOMIN
809 BUIYD DNOX ONOH

dgo ‘0dINHSWYHS 19813 Buipy Buip | Buiping Aicjoe4 buosy) BueH jg1L a Mg Q11 SNOHSYL TYNOILYNYILNI WJOIMIN
80'821

dgo HOL 518 WYHONIWYIG NOLSYEDAS 1982 X080 d QL7 34AT 2 AIMIN
9.'82E'S ANYI3YI VAN

odn3 09 abpugmaN ajejs3 jeuysnpu) abpugmeN Auedwog Lepng abpugmen (NNYANNQ) 0D AYTTLND FOAHAMIN
LV'96 ANV IHVaTN

dgo 07 abpugman sjeis3 jlewisnpu) abpugmen Auedwog Aegng alipugmeN ND AYIILND FOANNEMIN
002L2'vE

489 £XE 1.3 uopuoT jeaag Aespuowueg #6 Buipjing Iwxe 8y} QLA N FUNIYNDIS MAN
96092 1v6 11S a131443HS

dgo INog peol|(ess|oa3 97 8SnoH Jouep ayj JojAe] JSUIA puEqpooS FuvMI 1YL WNINTTIN M3IN
98'0.4')

dgo WNZ 71N THIHSINYH YBnoloquieq peoy ybnoloqued asnoH Aeqqy AL %0 9v14 MaN
¥16LL

489 SANVTYIHLIN 3HL Br ¢v2€ 11 ueeueynp SAIY HVAMTYYM /L SAIM NOIHSY S MaN
00¥.L

489 dXG EMS NOGNO1 QvOH SONIM 861 ADNIOV SAIN V/L AL1 AONIOV 1300 SAIN
GO96E'8

dg9 ANV ‘NINBNQa 02 aureyboe ung 1S §,851089) Jaddn Z6 asnoy suve) aL1$21L3INS0D HYNIAIN
8176¢') aNY13dl N8Nd

489 09 JUIVHOOVINNAG LS SIDHOID ¥3ddN 26 ISNOH SNIIY1D ‘QALINM SO LINSOD HYNIAIN
06'12¢'8 N A99 YIMN SINAIM NOLTIN POOM PIojuI] ‘9ALg

dg9 I8)unyxo4 anua) sng saukay| UOJlIK 029 WuN P AN 09 % Asjuuoig H ATINNOYE ¥/L QL7 ALNY3A 2 HLTVIH HHOMLIN

e

uonisod [erpueuy Savedwos) syl j¢ ABWNSI g xipuaddy




ZiL| Bunop g isuig

dg9 Nm.mm 85 92N HALSTHONVIN Siiiopey j8axs UoiS 881-99) S10Na0dd WYOd NN
dgo e Yied SSRUISNG |1H WWPUIM Y3IMOdN
90'502°ER
dgo . MI'S 9N NOONOT18043 YBHH 21eBYBiH zz-0Z 8sorD juaqpeosg || Jun NIYAVH 3 LYONON
g9 we N 56 8MN NOGNOT HneD Weyiim 69 Pecy IleH 9 ND NOGNOT HOLON
0L2re's 2901 IN AVQH3LSIWY
dd9 _ HH 2901 Z0'60°) WM £} ureideuiioym uox Ag odoin3 IpAN SNY3r SY3LHONYA HNOA LON
dg9 S.Nmm v 418 SN HILSTHONVIN IIH Wewosyy 1ea1g Aoismouy /g 01109 3108 NHIHLHON
dg9 mw.w Hewuag 0008 9 SNHYY 0} epebeanieq sdy jodonsiy "HHON
dgo S.Na. N 199 01M NOANOT peoy Aqued gz1-#Z1 Jisodaq IIBI I1ed ‘| Wun Q3LINIT 3AITYHON
df9 a.ms " Ad¥ v YILSIHONYIN Peoy iH weylaayd |¢-GZ 9snoH qedeues ONIH10170 F¥NSI V. TOYLNOD 3780N
dg9 i oe_ INZ 1v8 HLVE 1341S AVO 8€ HOOTd ANOD3S EON EON
89 S.oﬁ i XO6¥IV FUIHSTUOILYIH SNYATY LS SHIISIAYVYH €8 QL7 LAd INVHSIN
dgo a.m MO ZN1SA38 UOINT 1881S YoudpaL 6 'AL7 LNIWAYY T3DIN
dgo :.3 3NZ SLM NOANOT 1eaxg puog 6| NOLLVYLSININGY NI IHYY4 F100IN
dgo R_ma Qs £1VL 1ISYINOS Uoayjed Lnog 1384g 1sam Wwied ueass) Arewbol4 'SILVIDOSSY B NOSNISOH MOIN
oun3 et _ puefll ANNINIM 0O abipuqsyauuag Aispod 9SSol SEIOYoIN ANY134| ISSOW SYTOHIIN
dgo 3_£m.m ANYT34I'N Jiy 02)g Jobueg peoy UoHIWeH ¢} @3LINN NOTYS WYHYHS SYTOHOIN
dgo U ¥¥8 23 NOGNO UoPRI0YS 9-G OIPNIS 1001 puz pecy puejsbury £Z-6) 0171 9NIHI010 309N

uoisod idueuly sawedwod auyy Jo S1eWnsT (g XIipusddy




¢11{ Bunog g 3sw3

h) VIGN! 900002 EIBYIo) pecy "O'd'V £1/8SZ PI1IAd 009pIY Jayjes wo aL1 1Ad 0030 LYY HIHIYIT WO
6'298°LE
dgo NN NAE LLM NOQNOT 898Id JIsmAg - 10014 1S N3STO
60°9€
dg9 AN £H6 ZHY ATYHNS Srebley peoy UOpuoT Ly HNoY apsed 2IN? 31710
5’599t
dgo YITYHLSNY 9908 BUOPIA poomBuiljog Jeaxs (BW0I) L | AL1 ALd NDISIT 9¥3E ¥910
7.'¢98
489 punoj SpJo0sS OU - JUNOSY OBOZ ld 1991009 ONI INISSYD 9310
89962 NYL NS AFHHNS
d8o QHO4QND 3LV1IST ONI G13I4ATS QvOd 131400 L 22 LINN YYOINIA ANV 110
690
da9 AN dHB 6287 THIHSHIOA LSTIM Aapill 84019 3y | 9 esNoH Jooysio Q3 LININ S3SHdYIINT LOOHSH40
96'929°G69
4o AN dg6 ALD3 NOONOT1984S piO 081 sbutping S BB 3SNOH JIsselD 391440
00'758°€9
odNn3 N NEE INTNTIODNI Peoy uojun ume ayL aL77IvL3d NIGo
66'26 1NS 6ZX0 NOXO AINLIM 1S3 aNI
dgo LHNOJYYH NOLNVLS F1ONVIML IHL NIMJTYE ITIVINVHD 'NLLY 31100
0’661 MEED
dao G40 NYOUOWYTO QI USY URBIUNOK YJBd SSAUISNG UOUAD WM ¥ Jun ZEZ9106 SINIA0ISIA N300
10'996'L
oNdN3 pueall MOpIM AQunoy Ausysiuug Xooisusio (O"N3) NINYFNIE XY 4380
8Z°€25'9/9'L 1NS 6ZX0 NOXO'AINLIM Pu| HnooeH
dg9 uojuels ‘ojbueu | ay) umpjeg D 0e4 suoilysed eieny pi] 0adQ suolysed O aL1 SNOIHSY4 SISVO
G2'508'Sh MN LNS 6ZX0
oMN3 NOXO AINLIM HNoOJEH UOJUB)S 163 puj Lnoasey uojuels ajbueu] syl AL QNv13Hl NOIHSYS SISYO
V5 06
489 AV6 LING Buioued ge6y xog od SS3NISNA OMN
10°96%
dgo FOE 91OM NOGNOT 18048 Angswoold Zg P17 ubis Uelgn {NOD) NIIS NWIgNN
£2'920C
dgo rOE 91OM NOGNOT jeaas Aingswoold Z¢ NIXS NVISNN

uoisod |epueuy seluedwo) ay) jo alewns]  xipusddy




#11{ Bunoy @ 38013

26182621 AN MY ¥10d FHIHSIWVH

dg8o Weyase ‘PY USESIEM YJed SSOUISNE 404D 5,8 € 3SNOH UOKRRISU0D HOMIW SNIDINO
LA

dgo DH 6dH SHONG proyuodeag pecy seuofaio z-| ONINOTIV.L NINONId TWNIDINO
0Ll

dgo N0 78N X3S31QQIN_S9ABH PEOY Y00IqSiNg 8SNOH BINUSA S.1ONGOYd ALNV3E SNOLLIQY WNIDIMO
S0°220'81 NOOTMON SNOL

dg9 NNMY 1ITM1S dIA ONIHS 9 30V1d ALINIASOHd 419 019-909 LINN a3y NIDRIO
R

dgo 020031 - IHT30 MaN | - 952U BAJY |pU| BIUNO §-4 9SNOH JUSO Q3LININ L3VHD ININO
92508

dg9 309 LM NOGNO Jeyfep sienbs Aojoyieg 10045 uojunig zz QILINN ALYIJONd LIEHO
Sreloty vdl

dg9 994 SHYIE ONIQYI Muvd ATTIVA STWYHL AVANYEY T1OVHO LT %0 NOILYHOHOD T10VH0
2L

dg9 NQI €T NOLNT  Peoy IeMuoi) ge dX3 017 SOLLINIILIO
68°089°C 7v5 GZNS

dg9 JHIHSLTIM ‘NOGNIMS IIPMpUn0ID) peoy ssaesibirey sw(yind feAspy Q3ONY1 S1INS0ddO
96'€/9GI

489 val 15150331 13341S NOLONITIEM ¥1 ) OY3Z3NO
w101 L2 SPUBLALaN YL

da9 SONVTYIHLIN FHL 196Z PUOULEM 7€ 3pulaisoQ ‘A'g doing [IeNO TIANO
170

dgo 78l ZMN NOONOT 30vaidaL IN3¥d 901 ISNOH SHINIA GZE0009 WOD SHLINSHIATIS YAIINO
0861

489 AN Z81 ZMN NOGNO'] SS0I0) Juelg) 80BLIS [ Juaig 9O} 9SMOH SIBUIA TYNOILLYNYILNI VAIINO
¥6'9/6°CZ

dgo S8 MM UopuoT Jeang jeseflen 89-99 QL7 SINISTHdIY INO
SRl

d89 DLE 9N IRQHIV Ileyiodey) aoeua) |9BYIN €2 39v3d INO
PO'ZE A2 960.€ YA ODHIETY NONE ONILYYI NVS

489 e6E 0J0AE7] |8Q BIA 0BJaqly Uong ouRIE Ueg euoiaA Ig sejodod coueg S ANV 40 3NO
96'2E8'CE2 eIpu|

uolyisod |epueuly SaUBdWOD 2y} 40 S1BWNST (] XIpuaddy




G1L | Bunoy 9 isuiz

By IPL'S

dgo punoj SpICORL ON 017 INVTOW ASAHYH ONY ¥3WTvd
9}

dgo TIS 229 MODSYID SWealy LoMoN 1583 Peoy WooJg 8snoH LU ONILHOI 1ZZVOYd
81 '06£'261

dgo NI VIOM NOCONOT 19843 PIOpKO MeN |65 AMO10Vd LOHSHOVd
£9'249' YN NSY $YM JHIHSTHD ‘NOLONRIYYM

489 uojejddy ‘peoy apseoui yied uognqusig Yinog uojlbuliem pe un Q3LINM YN SANvYE Ovd
0058

dgo ‘Ald
00'59%

dgo OHS #)S Hodyoolg [adeys) uojeaH peoy auojspeoid £6¢ ALd
¥E0g MIE BIHI

4o NVIHLOTaIW 6Buduuog aje1s3 [eLgsnpu] poomays  Jun 00 SHuUncoy NI Q3LINIT SH3NNOS D A d
SOy N XHZ 68 QT13I1343HS

da9 oue apisjybug 00g opisioay sdosser #-| asnoH AoiL JO UsisH SdI¥9 4009 OX0
21'96¢"L

dg9 ellensny 810z MSN A18qasoy anuaay Buuung 6g 19 QL1 ALd SNIANLNO
08 LLLt

dgo AINO LNNOOOY TYNNILNI S3NO3HY 3LvVA 40 1NO
1£78Y'GZ)

dgo 4N La8 MM NOONO1 19848 8psedlsed O QLN dNOYUS 1IN0
96'161'9

dgo 108 MIM NOONO1 19948 afisedjses oF Q3 LINIT YN dNOYS INO
90'64€'12 AN JAS ¥AL NOGNOT PY UBIH YomMs1yD 995

dgo *100]4 PUN0JS) § Buipiing * ed yomsiy) swaisAS [eLssnpu] g Buipiing ain al11s1Lo
6566191

dgo 299 LMD IMIND 153 "pul sejebamalr anuaAy puoseg asnoH Jejwald ALTNVSO
'Skl

489 40 1712 SIND X3SS3 poomjualg ABp plojebuod g Q3LININ ANYANOD ONIHLOTO NOTHO
vl

dgo ¥ gv8 8X0 TIHSQHOAXO ubnosoquen yaunyd Aicjoey pio 8yl 016£206 L1 018 TYNOIDINO

uofisod [eioueuy salueduwioy ayl je dleuns3 g xipusddy




g1 | Bunoy gisuwz

Z1'GBE'8YS N 4l

489 ZON WYHONILLON Aem opisionny Buipiing apisieary (16:e0g Apuy oe ‘HLIWS TNvd
5l wiopbury

489 PajUN 18€ 1D MODSYD L2} X0g 0d 00y JOJPRID O/0 98 JON 0Q 850[D QL1 INI 30131809 INvd
00082

dg9 av9 X LM NOONO1 asenbg Aejexag of uosdwioy Jolem TIVHSHYN AYYD B 1NVd
00752

4gs NQS ¥SHI  NYIH1017 LSIM NOLSONIAIT dX3 - 417 NvHYY NOSHILYd
00’41 ALz 6)S THIHSTHD 3903

dg9 AITHICTY QHOIHYM F1LLIT ANV TIIIN ‘W4 3OAINESTIANS ¢ SHANLAYd
9€'09¢'€TL HHS ENS THIHSLTIM ‘NOANIMS ueaog ‘peoy

dg9 sualsiesyM ‘ZHun suonnjog sagsiBo swnjay suopnjog safsifio eiwbisuon @17 HOIQ NYILSINHD SINN4uvd
18'690'Y

dgo HNF Z1LY ATHHNS SoWey|-uD-ulfepm WeysioH peoy Jaus3 pio €1-11 WNYANNG a1 (i) HOIA NYILSINHD SWNJNYd
1189721

dgo avOy YWYHSHIHIHSI A0 £1-11 aL17{3n) HOIA NYILSINHO SWNJXYd
8EYL

dgo HNF ZLL% STNYHL-NO-NOLTYM WYHSHIH QvOu ¥IHSI 10 €L-L1 HOIA NYILSINHO SWNJuYd
99'90€'81 X9/ €198 THIHSAHO4LHIH

dg9 AHOALHIH INYT QVIW MYV SSINISNE SNYINID 95 A3LINIT SNOILYOINNIWINOD NOSYHVd
10748614 X¥Z IVH

dgo X3ISTIACIW IIH 84} uQ moLeH peocy ybnosoqusad 61/} 8snoy uobesed G117 ONIHLO1D NOSYHYd
11°191'85

489 3N ON0 ZIN NOGNOT Peoy uewses z | Jun XOavuvd
28'€6

449 Q7 1133 NOONOT avOH NOLONINNIN 8E-9vE ZrP9008 AL NN 3dvd
1028

dgo g3/ 1OM NOGNOT 30V1d GV 2L aL1519N0a04dd 3SYHOHIdVd
08262 v

odn3 g3/ 3LOM NOGNOT sjonposd eseyossded O/ ANY1341 ISYHON3dVd
IS wopBury paiun

489 dd¥ 21OY SyN3d [Buyoe.g peoy AquBnojiip equioomeN Lsqoy Of) NN SLITTT HIWNSNOD JINOSYNYd

uoiysod [eipueUly SSIUBCWOD ay) 10 S1BWHIST (g XIpuaddy




£11| Bunoy gisw3

dfo S44V1S ‘HLMOMIWYL Alpeaoid yury Aingsbury sogsiBo spyq 10014 pug £26520S Q3 LININ 09Y3d
vEeLLS

dgo gvs 12N ATuNS Buniop peoy Aespay) | 9snoH seg QILINT XN ONITTOH INNIN3d
LG'0EL

489 BSM VSN 91001 YOA MaN Joo|4 Y0 199NS PG 1SB3 € 971 TYNOILYNYILNI dNOYSD ININOTHAL
8¢'6

dd9 1¥Z LLM NOGQNOT Peoy 10g[eL 966 N2 017 NOANOTSNY3r 3d3d
18°6ES 0T

dgo Bbg pLm uopuo auenbg oyos ¢ @L1NOGNO1 SNvar 3d3d
Shel

dg9 US 00102 VYNV [MS eiepabejes) sjiemeiexyly peoy epbauniny a17 {(3LvAMd) HYIMIHNSITTNINONI
00812

dg9 NQO WIM UOPUOT I Ysipusae) () HI1ONW NOLYIENId
65'7/9'82 puejal] GNY134I ¥ NIgnq ubelreL

dgo A0 Wed ssauisng yed eubeyy asnoH sBrug payun Bugexsely uopsquiad SNIYY10 NOLH3aWad
85'06¥'ST pueial| ANY134I

489 ¥Z NITGNa 1samAl1) yied ssauisng yed eubey asnoy Brug payun JONVHOVHA 13NYHD NOLMITNId
16669'9E puejay| ANV $Z NINana

489 1samA0 “yied ssauisng yed eubepy asnoy Bruq pajlun uopequisd 31Nv¥349 TaNYHO NOLYIEW3d
L2 ATVL

dao {sg) onboyng ojozzeled 9052 v/Z IYoUBLUET IUBACIS) OIA 0N BISIEN |0 ¥9 Y43 L3113
28261 gs¢ 9am

dgo JYIHSTHO 4 LMIH 884s(3 Yed feluugiua) 0| | Sseuumboly Jejad oed QL7 SQ00DYIHLYIT WYHTAd
YN

dg9 YY0 £15 HONOTS YMOONANTOD PeOY SIA0d Yed apISIon] 98noH jooig Q1150009 ¥IHLYITWYHIAd
8¥'Z00'F BUIYD YNIHD ONOXY ONOH

dg9 ‘uooomoy Buoy od ues ‘Jeaus 18l Jed | Buiping [eLsnpu) je] 1ed Jei Q3LINN ANOd THV3d
9/'890'¢

dg9 ZV9 LEHE QOOMNIA 91e1s3 [ewjsnpu) 9ejqq3 8sof) Jewasseg g aL7 SWALSAS NOLLOYWOD 30MvVad
9/°652'¥8 NOY 920A

da9 MHOA uojseiddod Jaddn yed sseuisng JSSUILIYLION 3SNOH aulByie) AL S¥3AVd
598y are /s1

dgs ANYI3AT1D HONOUESIIATIN ASSTWHO NV NIQUVD ONIYdS &C HLNOWYYIM TNvd

uoiised [BrauBwl saiuedwor) auy) Jo BLS] i Xipuaddy




gil | Buno) g isw3

60796 PUEKR. ONVI3HI

d89 MOTHOIM OD 81000} }ed SSUISNg PICHING /15 9SO el 01131 $534d FANLIId
195

dg9 AOL 9O XISSI MOWUNQ 8A0SS) USY /¢ 'QL71 35V 3WNL0Id
EOV)

d89 d¥ 858 TOLSIG ESSIIEN 80K SPUENNG 017 SONYYE JINOId
T

dg9 AiEn_ATv.L) UeIIN GE10Z L€ Buqun SfeiA ONI 3d0YN3 AHd
7]

dg9 $S6 5140 YIPIED YUED-A-POEMS LN0D 9Bpug SAUA § QLT¥vIID IV SHd
00007 7€

dgo HX €840 ATIHAY3VO 31v1S3 YIISNAN NY3LSIM SHd
oY VST

dgo AN HHB 80H Q1313SYIAANH 153M UOMELD SIIN 3040 Buuds STUX3L XONIOHd
00022

dao HX8 229 AJHUNS PIOJING ied sseuisng piojing asua) sdiiyd (d¥3) ONLLHON Sl iHd
66°€6¥'62) M HHE

oung SMS NOGNOT Peoy yBnosogielad 06 PI ( subisaq uoluse) 14613 aseyd WNYANNG HOI3 3SVHd
€E 12900V

dgo 4N XN¥ 8IMS NOONOT Peoy Jequiny 5 1bi3 eseyd LHOI3 3SVHd
10208 FONV2Id

dgo Xepe Auaijuod neafied 1S 286/ 90000 SaUINESN PuBIS nQ oY |/ Q3ANY1 SRivd ¥NOF 1113d
100

dgo O/ MiM NOONQT 16283 JoWNION BE/9E SSNOH JUBIpEY ‘100l3 Puz NY3LY8 1113d
00012'} rOL N3

489 X3STIAAIN 013133 3NV HSUYWTIIN 1S3 ONI Y¥Vd Y1130 Z LINN NOILVHISININGY NI (NO) HLY3M ¥313d
S9€9C)

dgo AN OFE 1208 FUIHSHHOA L53M Aerybiey eue awioyyme HYTI00 SSIDOVRIMLOOS YOV18 H313d
2619

ouN3 PUeieil_ONYT3I MOUEQ PeOY USUB.0 (NNYANNQ) TI3MTVL3d
BYECB G

dg9 XN FOE BNO XISST WeLDM PECH IERD Q3LINIT 3dOXNT SITI3 AX¥3d
129 X3 8.8

uoyisod [eoueuly ssiuedwon ay) jo Siewsy . xipuaddy




611 | Bunoa % isw3

dg9 %.oe " Ay 0.2 VIAVC ESIGA BlIog BUeW EUES (002 ‘IdsUD) 0380UBL] BIA TS ILL310d
. s..ﬁ | ¥ HOZ £609 NOLAIMS IIBAeug p/58205 ANVANOO 039 ONRJS 13)100d
dgo a_s P.Nv 10 2N NTOONIT Peoy AQUeas 8SNOH $a100 P 1212y UIPO d0d
489 Nm.owm_v AN X9 p69 SGNVITIN LS3M Yuomden sue iy € ssnousyed plo SyL 03.LIAN SLOVELINOD 8WNTd
d8o NN.§ ’ N7 SHHSNICONIT eUDi 1902 PPN D 8, T STpOL i diHSdO¥a Witd
dgo i dVZ 0HO AJHMNS Uopkoig yed piojpog §1daQ SUN0XY [BAUSD MY1SNX31d
6L T ellessny |90z
489 SNV VITVHLSNY S8/eM WNog MaN L90Z_‘linquury enusny Buewe|3 62 VIVH.SNY SNdALVd
ao | Ay ATV.LI 51066 (0d) oueuBiuuies euBBWIOD 7/ EPIEGUIOT BIA TS VINV.LVd
dgo 3.@. i) 112 S LHOANOOLS Aem PrYSIOH 00 9NY NOILYINVd
ww |0 JHE Z1.dH JEWODAM HOIH HND Si9Rng Wed sy pr siousjy did ‘G3LINIT SHORIINI di'd
I mﬁ_ A1 DO 0608 SMIHSINVH UoKhLenog puz 9BpeH eAug Sild ¢/ VI /L QL1 ININIOYNYI ONYYA Hrd
ddo Nm.mﬂ ‘ AN MdZ LM NOONO 040§ 808Id SHeqno ezZ Xid
d89 %.3 1d/ /63 WIO-HON WeuyeMs peox UukT PIEYIO PIO BUL OxiNid
489 000E 406 811d TIVMNNOD S4BISILUND MOMaUld 0F SHIRINCD M3IIA INId
P 958 7151 FUIHSHIOA HLHON ubninogsing adioguouig TivH 3HOHNIHONId
dgo e puefl) MOTHOIM O 81000 Wed SSauISng Piong /4/91 AN SS3¥d NN
oung | % 3t QYT MODYOIM O BI003I ied Sseursng pioying £1/9) N34 3534d JuNL0Id

uonisod feroueuy saiuedwio] auj Jo djewnsy (Q xpusddy




0z ! Bunoy 3 1swy

02'2£6'22

dg9 AN MOL ENS NOANIMS 19948 J91s80n0j9) | senbs uojels SNOILNIOS AVdINd
¥9'22Z'L

489 3N SOZ WZH3 NOONOT S1ebpeoig | Q3LINN ONIMOLINOW VIOIW 3S1D34d
£6°162'8¢C

dg9 1dt SIM NOGNOT 19945 puog IO 81-/1 QLN WYL Yaved
00°026'L

dgo 3dv LIM NOGNQ1 1984S afjoeyd 66 100]4 Wiy Q171 $3DIAY3S S1OHS ¥d
00225 AN YL 2N

dgo INIM H3ALSIHOOY Uoxn) ‘peoy UolelS sjelsT fewsnpul uoxnd 9 Jun $30IAH3S Hd
$0°06Z

489 340 /23S NOANOT Peoy aucjsapny iy (dX3) AL NOILOW NI ¥d
S8'1EE

dgo 918 $AD AUBA0D YIBd SSaUISng poomisap Aep PoOMISapm Od YN NO'S (5373) 97d YN NIDYIMOJ
LyeTs

dg9 I 3M6 HZOM NOANOT USPIBS) JUSAOD 1994S UOHBYS BZ aL1.inod
0009

dg9 w89 LIS THIHSIHD Playssiaoeyy ajebisjsey) 05 aL710W dnod
08°2¥¢

d8o TIb FEAD MDIMHYM OVOH AYLNIAGD ISNOH SHOOME NOL1¥3110d
£8'Th2

489 8ON X048 0d 97d 43 LYM HLNOWS1¥Od
0/'Z6% wopoury

dgo PS}IUN DOL ¥1S INIFHL NO INOLS Peoy uopuot jusugiedag sooy A1 SFIHILLOG NOIMIFWLIHOM
¥8'088'}

dg9 S1L LON WYHONILLON 1exiew soe ayj jeaqs Aeuols /¢ SHOLIDNOS NITTV NOLST1ddOd
Lr'86L'e

dgo 118 13S NOGNOT 00LSIBM IND YL L8 40H 1V dOd
11901

d89 dOS STV IHHSAHOSLYIH uspuadie enusay Aqpuels) GZ P punyaxy SANYYE 301S100d
21'158'86€'6 AONVTHIZLIMS “H3INY3A #1Z| Jeuuopuerg

dg9 8( uwayy g Jdeq [oquog Jipas) peg adoing usine ydiey 0j0d O/0 aL1n 010d
00'18€'602

dgo VITvLl (0d) 0811eD £¥0/Y 26 OWeIL | eSoqi3 BIA VdS INIT10d

uosod |eloueuy ssluedwon) ay) Jo NBWIST ; xipuaddy



12} | Buno g Jsuid

LL'GE

489 QL7 SHIDVNYIW Q11041404 TvILN3andd
1661

489 ¥N D8 623N FAISINAL HLHON Sue 9yey uue4 asnoH axey Z iun 1S3104d
LL'E6

dgo g1 L1d HLNOWATd AVAM G3WHY 891/991 ¥O0Td ONZ AONIOV INFWAOTIINT SAWILOYd
0¥'ze0’l

dgo THE 19 mobse)s) j8ans ueueyong 69 INO ALY3dOHd
T 0¥5e 6pt 716N WYHONILLON

dg9 NOLTVMQ3 Sue slawpue yied ssauisng Joiojeaum g Jun Q.11 (3d0¥N3) INININONd
1210}

dgo TWONLNOJ ¥6.¥ BIBLSS 3(Q SO0BJ /| Opepedy jiuoxspy ¥S $300934N0D 30 YSFHAINT OLYH0Md
100

489 NOS ¥IM NOGNOT 133418 NOLTOW HLNOS 81 pO¥SF0S OLNIDONd
06'6/8'GE NYMIVL (D°0'H) NYMIVL

dg9 £0F ALID ONNHOIVL "1510 1SIM 'GAE NYMIVL ‘Z D3S ‘6EZ°ON 'L-J6 aL109 S$OIHO0Nd
100

489 306 6L NIIMOH 308|d SIGON I 2G19) pueHaying auleuoy Qv 3 ‘ONY1LO9S 40 T1ONIY
Zlelz

dd9 3N 130 LMN NOONQT 19948 Japudld 6¢ ANVILODS 40 T19NIEd
g8l

dgo JONVYS Sued J00G/ JoqeyL Juop ng any vE X3 LN
08'881621

489 AN QHZ 135 NOGNOT 3NV SAVH | VIYITIVE S.AVH SHAJOOD ISNOHHALYMIDIN
1£'6£2'80S

dgo N Sd¥ 19 ONIQYTY 19843 UopuoT | E-GZ 400 IS| Julod |enus) "NIIHO ALLTYd
26'G9)

489 89/ 013 NOGNOT QY IAISANNNS ¥ 898002 A3LININ SNOLS3d
LL'68r'PEe

dfo ZV9 OM NOGNOT Peoy YwsssiiweH 66z ‘@11 XN NOILDATIOD B 3911S3Md
LO'BIZ'O4 400 SLON ATTSINNY

) ed ssauIsng poomsys $¥001S 7SI 024 P HIN) S1anposd Ainxn jeaio (ATNO SO¥N3 ) 237109 2 3911S34d
vz

dao N H19 0LM NOQNO1 Peoy uciseld Lyl Q3LINN YN 3WIL INTSTHd

uoiysed jeinueul saivedwos) syl Jo alewnsy g xipuaddy




Zz| | Bunoy gisuig

96'665'11
db9 SrZ 19 NYHONINMIG 19945 sbplg ieym mﬂ._. L (5333 INFWIOYNYW) S21¥D1SIND
¥8'6 ]
dg9 §10b/ YONYML YNILUYIN 00} Z W BICHOW 184 87A0)4" RS - pu| BUCZ TS Nid OdLLYND
10291
dd9 ZNIANA {3IMOT 1S WIDH3W 3SNOH 3NV XNY38 H0014 181 TYNOILYNHILNI LSYILINYND
09'122 S3t 28N X3S37aAIW
dd9 TIVHLNOS SNIQUYO AFTLIHM 133 TWIHLSNANI AF1LIHM § LINN HOY3W Q1150004 ALITYND
£5'€60'C)
d8o VITVHLSNY 6102 MSN mopeaisyueg 188115 UosIaydow £ - ¢ Q17 Ald VITYHLSNY SANYHE 39V1IH3H HAd
00'#68'¢
d89 1dl ZENL X3SSNS LSV3 PIBYNON Yed [ELISnpu| %00iq|ieg spisaiquielg J3LINT dNOHY LNIMdIMNd
89'G08°Z
odn3 ONV134 2d8N 96V uliang Aunog aseyBoeT ung anueAy Juojliioiy eL) A203000M % 1132uNd
A A Uleds ‘euotsoleg ¥818 SNYWYOTd | YAIMOS-NYIvd 0822
dg9 $09L100 8 opepedy Sap[e] 8 SRy [BLISNpu) ouobojod L |-6 SIOPEIBN OONVI V/L V4 OINNd
000¥ ureds ‘euoisaseq 818 SNVIWY9OId | Y1IT0S-NV1vd 0822
dg9 508100 8 opepedy sapje 8 ek [eLysnpu) ouobijod | 4-6 SIOpEAIN 978 V4 OLNNd
0v'6¥9°202
dg9 wopBury payun L1z 543 NOGNOT PIojess pecy JajemeBpug wpg 0/0 HIHIW AL AN DINd
65 LI9)
db9 HH6 JIM NOTONOQT 04og ssenbg USpIOS € 3 Z 9SN0H uoyels) dX3 A AN DiNd
800
dg9 111 1l Yioyns yoimsd) ja0.15 SBIOYOIN IS 9 8SNOH [BulpeD a11v4dnd
00'le
dg9 AN INZ 8YS L1HOJNO0LS PEOY 8uojspeoiq jlIN Suolspeold 0Ly un ¥43Nd
8e'GL
d89 N 3 SPYIN FUIHSGHOJA3a 80s!S 18845 YBIH /¢ ABYE WIONd
00’168
dg49 SONVTHIHLIN sy 80 ZZE| pg Jeensiojsisuel] A8 dNOY9 1d
L6996
dg9 AN XdZ 61MS NIOGNOT Poopm ssaljo) pecy $abi009) soud g {d11S.14vd v¥sSd
LY
dg9 AN NXZ 90M FUIHSTHO4LHIH POOMWEYSI0] G1G XOF Od 80004 54

uonisod [eloueuy ssluedwos) ay) o S1eWIST |Q XIpuaddy



£21; Bunoa g Jsuig

LLElL

dg9 XNF LA 3414 seylolusis) €3S PIoises peoy piojisL (LHOJIWI QLT MN IOVOONT VANV
Hrlr'es

dd9 AN XN LAY 3414 SeLpolus|c) peoy plolje] S1ejs3 eUsnpu) payisel QL1XN SFIOSSIIV VANV
66°041

dg9 BSM) ¥SN L000) YOA MSN 6 400} “3NuAY UG 0ZE SOVBANVH 39VdAYY
20'ete

ded 3Hi ZLOM GHOSLVM PEOY UOpaIEI] G PRJILUM YN 91od NIINY1 HdTvd
er'gi8'e

dg9 Y3 ING X3SSNS LSV uoybiig aoe|d ¥ouapaid Zi 10014 Pyl Q117 3d0YN3 ONLLIAYYIN NILNMVY
g0'vISTI

dg9 NH8 2X3 U3L13XT PEOY YOCULSH UNOJ HIOUUSH £ g4M19 MOSNIvY
£7'829'15 YH8 219 JHIHSHIALSIONOTO

dg9 QIOWBSIB Wed SSBUSIng wied uopeAg pr] ainsia ng Buiey 047 34nSI31 TING ONIOVY
f4: 313

dgo AL ALDT NOGNO Peoy [[BMSOD) (€ SN Yesqop P 99 + Aojpey 01109 ® AF1aVY
62°690'950'}

dgo ML G ZMN NOGNOT Uepssjiip peoy SBIlIA 001 - ¥6 J3.LIWIT 00 ? AFNaWV
08'826'9

dg9 3ISNOH NOLv3 Q17 SNOLLYJINNWNOD SHMNITOIavY
viee

dgo ESN 91001 MHOA M3IN N0A MaN 01€ SUNG SAY YIS 68E ONIONVIZVHO ' o
26'G2 1ar 10d SINVH

dgo HLNOWS140d aVOY TVIDUIWWOD #1€/80€ 31VD NOIFHIAOS € ¥681009 QLT SNOIS3Ad % Y
10

dg89 IHE 2€5 AITIVA 3dOH_PIoj8ipulisy pecy UBH a9l aLiIaNIno
68'61.°0)

dg9 HEWuad 0859 dNUAWVA | fersuojued MHYIWNIA 40 SLTIND
9288’6y 09 13 NOUNOT amaug Uewinl] pig 8yl

=1:0] ‘aue Youg 16 400l puz €002 NUN X018 Z WOOMOUS LOPUOT P eue HIAUSHIND
286yl

dgo HOLILSMIIND
£5'199

dg9 I'dl 9170 aInyseoueT Ijepyooy jeais exelq 00z asnoH yie JHOASNYHL LIHSHMIIND

uoisod |eroueuy saedWO Ui JO Sleun}sT (Q Xipuaddy




#ZL i Bunoa g isuig

ZL'0EE's
dg9 3NE LIM NOONQT 1824g siauleg iy HVIMSNIWOM AVdaY
89'801
Qdn3 Z4P 1D MODSYID 1S lIBMy0ls | seaineg Buunosoy ANV AVId3Y
[6'€6L7€T
dg9 4NE LIM NOONQOT 198lg sieuled 8-/ AVIdy
90°£0¢
d499 L1 MHOLNTH
627959
489 ZvE L1 Aoung weyqo) peoy Xeo € Q1 QI0INTY
ve%6
d89 A MBY NG Weys|ieH J30IQ JomoT] aueT] INoeH | Jun QLT I¥L3N NOIDIT3H
gk
dg9 BISoUOpY| 61108 ITvg Jesedusq (Zz jofuog wew ujr Jyouy Wiy QL1 NOIDNIY
avepl AH ONOX ONOH
dd9 Buoq uen, anua) BuoT uana ung 1e3g jse3 diA buem /2 ‘Jg £08 wooy AlddNg S1INT0HC 318YITIH
200
dg9 4H. 210 ¥31S3H3H00 313dNdI0L ISNOH ¥3AOHLNOS Q3LIWIT SO S193d
£9'785'62)
dg9 BSN 6E1SS SITOdVINNIN  pieaaineg 0ol 1022 81934
90'€2.'82
dg9 3N A2 LY HILSTHONYIN uojsuun Aep Anassy 8snoH [0SRy ‘al1v1livo3y
0Z'LS0'EL
dg9 SYZ Y203 UopuoT Jaaxg esollld (g Jomo ajebpeoig 8yl HLIWS d33y
8£'88.'12
4499 N NE9 LN NOANOT sjebunog 19eng YBIH 001 abues9 syl NOISSIINCD SAVQ ¥31131a
$0°LE
dg9 8d6 £1NH JTSSIH LS3M Mdvd AHOIMd AYM NOXVS 8 LINN S a3
Zhiee'se ADO ZEW YILSIHONYW
dg9 Q0413318 peoy 2I0WXIBIY ¢ PNO7) B1GO7 SSNOH UBINF pajrun efjejosy 31NN YTI3103Y
€962
489 SS| LM AUHNS sewiey) -uoddn-uoisbury jeas apseD 940} 17 @HOJ-NIAH VI
65l
dg9 puepoas XN LAX 341 $8yjolusio) sjejs] pliafise3 peoy plojja ] {woduif) 417 YN YONVY

voiusod [BIoueuy sauedwo) syl jo sjewnsy o xipuaddy




Gzl i Bunoa g isuwg

68'970'8

dg9 N 9¥6 3ZOM NOONDT PIeALno) Sumiei 1S soeld Agsbus 4| SHILTYM LH3E0H
c8'gle

489 wopBury pajiun SXS 9LH3 ubinquip3 506 Xog 0d 0dojoH ‘aL1 HOS08 L1¥3F0d
8.2

dao {HG 69N 9bpuagxn weyuag yed Jejempeosg aL1 $3ONVIddY HISOE 14380y
001 ZAZ ZNS

dgo NOGNIMS 1S3 ANl HONYW ASNIHD 3SNOH ISIHdHIINT €2 LINN AL7 (NOGNIMS) SHINNNY avOd
090 ovzZ 131

dg9 HILSIDITT LITHULS 1¥IHM SLINN ANIALID & LINN 321440 NINQY QLTHILSIDNTT HrY
100 AN TOS LIMS NOGNOT

dgo easioyed |IH Jopude 601-66 94uag ssauisng essisleg f) Jlun AL 3INOLS ary
08'916Z1

dg9 AN V42 MM NOGNO 19945 asnoy Buiply Z asnoy poop AlusH QILINN DI
££'680'6S

dgo 410 SM NOGONOT INN3AY N431SIM 229 N3 91d dNOYD NXNIY
G6'€86'LS

dgo NdS 130 INOLSAIVIN Peoy piojysy [ £oxn] 1daq Buisssoold ysed (SNOILNTOS 321430 NOMI) 3 LIAIT N HODIY
e 291651

dg9 Jeang uojuj 02 Q31NN TVLIdYD HOOIN
0002

dg9 16 81 ATUNNS Aassiop 1583 PEOY UoUBqWRd /f NJQANG-TIVM QHYHOI
9 ¥eT' oYz AN OF ZVON WYHONILLON

dao aue" aJaWpUET Xd SSauIsng Yolojeaypm § Py 2doin3 jusuluioly ND STWYF QUVHOIY
106

dao 0005-Y0 ¥HYWNIO S5uapQ 3001 apebaurey Sy 2oy ‘301
oy AN ANZ 1SND

489 YIHSWYH 19814 ‘801D aky LN0Y SIBAUY § LN Yed ssauisng §)j3ouy aniz
G£'E69'g

dgo (39 SLYM JHIHSTHO weyouiny Aspadwi | aauq sakeH Z| QL7 IHINTD ALNY3F JAIATS
oF'800'cY

) ¥39 ALOM NOGNOT WngjoH ubiH 1.2 8%8id AD PIW J001d W Q3L SNOILNTOS SAILIILA VLY
85601

da9 drMy LOM NOGNO1 esenbg [lssny G a179NID¥NOSTY

uoisod [erouBuly S2ILedwo?) aul jo WS «q xipusddy




jer AN mc:o.r B su3

¥8'919

dgo AL} LLAN X3SI TN ORIEXN HEVd ATTHIOLS THVNOS THL | ‘GL7 SNHVA NYMOY
-y

dgo X6 LAl THIHS-SSOY UOJUBAT 15T pu| UOJUBAT |2 JiUn HNMOADIY FHIHS-SSOY
00'066')

dg9 g36 894 NOXO O1H09 Qv HONY 3DV.LLOD TN NIFHO F1S0Y
88zIE ¥ HNG

dg9 6LMS NOONQT S)8ls3 [eLisnpul peoy piojswing Aep Jnoaeapus Z 0 Jun 1100Y
8y'ect

dgo NN XdZ by YN QUO4038 SueT uojueyy aquad) uojuew G| Jun aL1 (n) SLHOdWI YNOY
1’566

d8o IN NGY ZM NOANQT PEOY Waleg 9 2ums aljduioy {(HOWaW) dT1 (ALNY3E) IHIMS ITTENOY
Ix4AN}

499 AN NG ZM NOONOT PeOH Waes g dT1 {(ALNV3E) IIMS TT13N0Y
LVISL16L

dg9 HI'6 Y28 WYHONIWHIE 85019 J00lBulM Julod aBejuea | hun N0 NYWOY
G1'6Z

dg9 Nd6 LZW Jslsayoueiy  peoy Jejsayoueiy al7 LS04 IHL S¥3DA0Y
vL0 579

dao ENN NOLdWYHLNON Peoy yied sbuny yied aouaig uojdweyloN 26 Q47N VION0Y
GG/

dgo YA ONOWHOIY 1945 1512 S || Ageg ubjooy AGVE NIXOOH
Z2ell

49 3v6 ZHY Aaung sjebioy 18018 UBIH 156y IS0 3A8G ¥ ¥O0H
100

dgo MES SPYIN ST38 OIM NI Slels3 peoy uepinepy Aep estidiojug || Jun SAOL JINOOW V/L QLT NOISIAQ80Y
Z0Cl wopbury

df9 payun XX 698 SANYIQIN LS3M Aingpio peoy sepelg sug Angpio ‘L7 Q334 NISOY
/'8

4eo 017 HOIMANOLS S14380Y
66'20Z

dg9 XH ONOM ONOH Uem reyd J/) 1eeqs buny) 891 22 (NOILIBOLOHd) HN0109 Wy114380d
2 151 A3 ZED

dgo MO9SY19 Wed juaugsaau| Bueisnques) aoeld pesywnig |z 1deq ey aLTSNOS ¥ NYWISIM LH380Y

volsod |eidueuly saiueduor) ayj 4o siewNsT (g xipuaddy




221 ; Bunop g sz

8L812 482 ¢¥IN
dgo ONYTHIEWNHLYON Pieysypols abeses sebpug siopeguod ublg apel) AVAITIOH $
09'¢9Z wopBury payun vne
489 6LMS NOGNQ Peoy Jed sa(] yZ Wed Yulwes] € pi7 ubiseq g puy $ NDISIQ 9 ANV S
02 /€ HAS £230Q eauskqieq
dgo Agieq yeg jeuysnpul 497 siueld IS (RNos 18a4S Angssleys /¢ SPFEH06 SA004V 3 S
Y0€L2'SL
das AN LHE XLOM NOONOT 1091S 8%ee Z1-8 AL7 3d0HNT NYWIIIN NIHOAY
BE6LL wopBupy
489 PANUN NNZ 1110 SONYT ITVAHOOY Uojejises Aemsusen (I Josul 1P1£906 ALTXNTVAY
100 wopBury payun NAQO 9108
dgo NOLJWYHLNOS 2iejs3 feasnpul Buysin Aep URLQ O UOSPIRLDRY DN ‘017 Hin) 14Y38 $SNH
68’6l
R 12 MIM NOGNGT 19948 puejiod 18ass) 66 (NOONYXE) SHO0H ASNY
00z
dgo YVZ SYH X3ST1QQIN Jauuld usals) Jauulg 84 NOGONO1 3 A9ny
6£261
dgo wopBury paYUN INZ LYM J1S90I0M IS WieAg SNOD QLT H¥ILSIDHUOM TYAOH
100
489 NYZ NLM uopuo jeass asowbipm e LIVE00S FUYMIIEYL QHO44VLS TYAOH
¥t'0E BSN 71896
dg9 ['YAMYH NIMOUCH (12 8UNS PJeABINOg BUBOHW BNy ¥ | WemeH Auung eqg Q11 S3VS JIIOVd WAQY
£1'G9¥'SEL
dgo JusUNUBQWI BUOWIA 00} JdX3- VN TVAOY
61781
dg9 W3l (dv) 3SIMNNS TIVIN TYAQY
VE05
oMN3 ZHb 19 MODSYID 1981S ([BMY20]S | € 8SNOH 8jiueld) NI - WNYANNQ NOLT1NOA TYAON
7£'60. aHe
deo ZIML X3S310qiw uojdwen peoy peupI0 wed sng AemsBury ‘p4 1un NIOVHNIJOD TVAOY
01'€22 Buoy BuoH ONOY ONOH
489 NOOTMOY BuoL unmy| peoy Unaa 1o £/ | aseud Buipiing Aiojoe4 diA 45 AL INFWdOT13A3QA LHDIHE TVAOH

uomisod |eouruy saiuedwor) sy Jo alews] (g xpusddy




gzl | Bunox g 1suig

d99 3N $76 ¥3 NOANOT Med sweybiH anuary UAWSS 9p) 0L TYNOILYNYILNI VSOLNYS
5102 Buoy BuoH Avg NOOTMOM
dg9 peoy unmy| Suep g axus) [eLISNpU| Jusiolold v YooIg 477 ‘G-ZV WY ALT TYNOILYNYILNI AHOLOVH SYINVS
7€'96
489 3dZ £1YS LOT VL 1HOd webiey ajeis3 euysnpu) Byway G hun ZNYI VINVS
VIS
489 3N Zd8 8N HALSTHONYIN  PROY Wessyd Oyl Q11661 AJIrNVS
$2°659't 179 9D
499 ONIddT PoomuIoy | ey ssauisng SPISPOOM ey p)] uopuo Aeg Apueg NOGNOT AvE AONYS
100 N HHE ZE3N YvIm
dgo ANV 3NAL uoibuiysem 'z}, 10L481Q 81e1s3 [ELgsnpu| uosusydels eg Jlun NOILYALSININGY NI G3LIWIT ALIDONYS
69'8E MM HLZ
odn3 SLM NOONQ1189AS PUogmeN §g ) 8SnoH Jiouay Pyl N PUBS JO 8snoy Q3sN LON (WNHaNNa) aNvsS
1S 160'24Z YHL ZW ¥3LSIHONYW
449 Jeang afueyox3 (}-g pieyseIoy ‘100j4 18}, sBuipjoH Ainquiey OTYD NYS
100 Sd0 9L
dgao A3SLYIHD 9AuQ POOMSIIH 000} 8SNOH Bunswes upung yqpesy oed 3N 93713 ONNSWYS
0v'86€'G9
dg9 wnibieg 0026-8 AAHVYYNIANO £ Buwaisapm AN adoin3 sjiuosies ‘L7 ALINOSHYS
00052
dg9 dVZ 91 va Jusy Buljopm 1ua0s8.) UAMES Z QNIHL YNITYS
00l
ddo 909 SPN HILSTHONYIN PRIy anusay aikbiy 7| SANIHOVIN ONIMTS GHOSTVS
£2'6¥2 24t
dg9 1D MODSY TS 18041 |IBMI0IS L€ 3SHOH BjjueIS) $81nS Buuncooy 0/ ‘NYI1034vS
05°0L
dgo (d¥3) {AFHYNS) NYA1034vS
00°009'2Z §00Z21 YIONI (YNYAHVH)
d99 NOVOUND IA 3SYH "HYHIA DOAAN Z£-401D3S ZLL :ON 107d TYNOILYNYILNI 'S8
9906
499 4N 371 ALD3 NOGNOT PeoY AND SHe @11 (ONOY SNOH) NoISN43Id 'd'S
0891
dgo LHY 0191 X383 uolybnot anuq Aswing 1) '‘MOTI0L DS

uosod |eueuy saluedwo 8y} Jo SjBWNST (] Xipusddy



6Z1 | Bunoy g isuig

dgo AN AXZ 9MS NOGNO1 29905 Xog od satusby 139 Q3LWN Ald AT104V3S
23RBS

dg9 ¥ VHL 1S HY3IM B INAL Puepspung jaang sisiiiiA 6F - 5 538
00 BIpUl VIAONI 850096 3HOTVONYE

489 aseyd Wy 8le)s3 [eLsnpu] eAused g/)8Y ON i SjUBULIED) SHOIS Q17 SLNIWHVYO SLL0JS
EFEVLEVE")

dg9 HV0 A¥Od uopuo] 8ahg Jopny | Jamed Ysmodg
G291

dg89 dN8 ¥89 TIADYY uopueys seig yiry ebeyjo) yueqpoom QL1 SSINNI LLOJS
o

49 AN NHY SIML XISI1A0IN Wews 188aS YBIH 66-66 asnoH we al1v.i3y TiCHIS
9L T8

4899 80 61£8/ T13Z110AVY 81 sqesuszanyag "OV ¥3SSIIHIS
6022 S08 80A FHIHSHHOA

dgd HLHON AG13S ANYIMIN INY1 43148 3SNOH 134VHD FHL 2670009 QL7 3IVIIVIS
£0'v0

dg9 VYSS 9LN NOONOT NOLONIMIN INOLS AVOH HONYN ¢ £201009 411 IIHFONIT NOXYS
0L190'Le

dg9 0Z00L | YIONI IH13d M3N |- ISYHd VYIuV TVINLISNANI VIXHC ¥¥1-8 SNOLLYIHO TvE0TO AINHMVS
00ovl

dto Viy |H8 INIX Aejuolg suapies eielbleg ge ONITOdd03 ORI3AVS
61229

dg9 SW3LSAS HON dX3 al1XN OLvS
158L

dg99 8oLl 010SL SIMvd [eqng abessed 62 ALM3LYS
00'9€9°E

dg9 8YS 12N AFHANS Buiiom peoy Aespay) | asnoH seg Q3LIWN ANVdINGD B SYS
00629°

d89 VN _EN INHOISOVHYHVYS
€9°/0€

d89 OOV ZEAD FUIHSHOIMHYM BdS uaibuiwes jeang Yowem o8 STvIINV.LOE INYOH HYHVS
05°06¥

dg89 Zv'p £1Vd WICOBLID| peoy 394K |Bssoy Q31NN SIHOSSIITV NVHIVH HYHVS
$4E92

vonisod feioueul seluedwo) ey jo BWNST (] xipusddy




0L | BunoA B 15W3

r¥oyl

dao OrL vZAM SHeH 'plofep auer iy Aaysng yed suesjaly SISIMdHILNT 1IINVHS
1800ty

dg9 $36 GINS weyuaddiyy Aibeeg JemoT 0z esnoH | Abess G117 $3SIdYT LN QIWHOS B IVHS
08'068

489 XLE 913 UOPUOT Py Ned Hemynos 18| SNOLLYYILTY ONIHOTIVL ASYI M3S
81'8¢

dg9 Q31N TvIQ HINIATS
19'620'%E

dg9 48 6VH Ad|quiap SAY SIaULSPUIM 8} | AILIAN 30VHO OGNV ALINIYIS
¥9'9rp

dgo 1dAB3 1dAD3 eupuexaly 6251z ABPYSNOY 19843 BIIBWS| ¢ 1dAD3 AJvH3S
120 HY8 ENN

o4N3 NOLJWYHLHON A8uuidg punoy 9500 ABMUOd Y3nos LoD ubiassnos g aNvy13dl 13n03s

00°289 49 HYB ENN

489 NOLdWYHLHON Asuuids punoy asoj) Aemuod yinog unog ubiaisaog 2 13nD3Is
GZ'E86 wopbury payun

dgo AHP GVS YISNYMS UoBjisalo)4 S1jsT [eujsSnpu| BISUBMS pROY Sonig @17 M0 HISIFHNNIS
£8°210'F

dgo AQZ LM NOGNOT LITHLS aH04X0 €7 OO T4 ONZ JOIAYIS ONIMO VL TYNOISS3404d YW3S
LLOLG 998 ¥29d SINVH

dgo IHOLSONISYS AVM ITHL FWIT ISNOH YINYNNIAS HOOTH LSL A17 SNOILNTOS ONIANIA ANYT13YI VL0738
8L wopbury

dg9 P3N Y11 918 THIHSHY3G pesyuspiey peoy PiaypiO esnoH sAlsnpx3 ALTONILIHM B HOvETH3S
2852

da9 dNS 0LM NOGNO1 QYoM NOLTYW 01 X080226 'FHNLYN ANODI3S
¥6°€8.'61

dgo AN HSY 609 FHIHSHYOA LSIM Plojpeid peoy ucjeaH |1y sieyst] AVHASY3S
09°2e0°v

489 wopbury pajiun S8z 0¥ YILSIHONYIN PEOY Weypio 006 AL LI 1T LHOITHOMEVYIS
00'8LY

489 NNO ZSNO auysdweH 199]4 WEYHO0ID YoINyD 850j0 WEDPIA /| TIRHOLIN YHVIN ANV HIAN3Q NY3S
G)'/Z1'602

uolysod (eraueul SauBdwo?) sy} o sjewnsy (g xipuaddy



1€l | Bunoj g 1suig

A

dgo AN THG ¥AQ SONVIOIN LSTM UoidL) 18315 IlBUMBN 9| OSHOHS
£6°El 7d8 SMN NOGNOT

E ‘15 NOLLYH 6 9und /L P RIMIEA J9|0U00 [BIDUBLI JUNH PIEyony ANVT3YI OIANLS J0HS
Z9'66E 1ET

dg9 LNZ ZM NOANOT J9v1d GOOMYNG | YN OdI3SIHS ‘41109 )N 0QIESIHS
9965008

489 LHG NZOM UOpUC 13815 WepY uyor |}-| iudispy eyl OQIZSIHS AL1)N dNOYS OQIISIHS
G6'6v0'656

89 LH9 NZOM GNVION3 16948 Wepy uyor |1-} 1udiepy 841 100l4 0L SHVN GL1%N dNOND OAIISIHS
0L19L2h)

489 LHY NZOM UOpuO jeang Wepy byor |}-| lydispy ayL HII0HIW VANV 011 %N dNOYO OQI3SIHS
S1'E90'DLY N LHG NZOM NOGNOT

dgo 1915 SWepy uyop | 1-} 14diapY 341 10014 U0} SIGEAIIBY SJUNCODY (STVHINIW 3M¥8E) AL )N INOYS OGIISIHS
99°918°€1T

489 JONVYS Suied 8005 eloucH ig Binoned ng sny v 96 VI3 dNOYS OQIZSIHS
9z 9G¥ 9ar ALMS

dgo NOGNOTS3AIMA S39H039 1S €€ GTIND NIMIHS LLINOYS ITYLYN 9LEYE0S QTIND NIYIHS
86715697

dgo AMS9 91X3 NOATQ UoaniL 1s3 puj Aem Apsuusyl £z Nun @17 %N NVQIy3HS
£1'56618 N NSP ¥YM NOLONIMIVM

odN3 uojeiddy ‘peoy afseouk] yied UoNGUISK] YOS LoJBUWIEMPE Nun A3LIAN (i) NvaaHS
20°189%2)

489 AN LOZ LLM ANYTILODS SPUEIS| AQUNIQ SSBUIIYUR L 98NOH 00LIS PIO AMITIIMIr 13374 VIITHS
GL'66¢ AN agp 098 IHIHSHILSTIHOM

dg9 aA0IBsI0G Jolid OIS ‘PeoY KINqUEH Yied Sseulsng SWIEH N OfeY [LYHLISININGY NI -0.LT TYNOILYNHILNI dHVHS
ov'sLL

dgo Qv 098 JAOHOSINOOUE Joud 9H0IS Jed Ssaulsng LOXeS N0 1SOM € NOILYMISININGY NI TYNOLLYNMILNI dHVHS
2L YoL6h VIANI SOE 179 THOLVEWIOD

dgo JHOLYENIOD WVAYTVANLLIW OVOY 110X NYWWY I TvXvaava 8 QL7 510N00Yd AMMIL YHAVHVHS
19°969

g9 4D 060002 YNIHO teubueys peoy ny a1x 0267 ON Buipiing w4 NIQ 416 "INV STUYMISNOH NIMHIS IVHONVHS

uoipsod [eiouBul Sauediwos) 8yl JO SlewnsST g xipuaddy




Ze1 ' Bunop % 18Wg

0Z'9680'6E

dgo ATV1I BZUSIIA OI43S GLOGE GO BULNSIKY I 0be eip ANIS
967)€

dgo IN SONVTHIHLIN JHL dsaap Ir Z8E| 2 ueeisndwed 'A'g Jauuig HANNIS
ot'59

dgs 3N DV 89N IHIHSAHOIXO Buipeay ‘Buvos Jsang ybiH UnoD sewey | ALTNYWNH 31dWIS
81'062'1

dgo 486 04D ATHUNS UOpA0ID) Pesy BljeIny G| UN0S Jae) '93140SSIDOV HILHVO NOWIS
L1102'6.2 AN DAY ZLON

J89 WYHONILLON UO)emp3 oueT aIBLupUET }ied Ssalisng JOIleaup g un H31MYD NOWIS
19'6

489 811 SMN NOGNQ? 398|d POOMUSSIS) /Z SOIPNIS 9SNOH SUES] HIALHYD NOWIS
6£'821'02¢€ HNOM

dgo HNOH ONOL NNMX QYO NINL IOH ¥ IHINID LITTMIH 3/€ 0LE Q3LINN dNOYUD NIATIS
80°'€9¢ OHI Z9 MOOSY1D

dgo 133418 HIVE 8% ISNOH VYL AVIOVN INOLSNHOM NYWHINNYA NOILYQINDITNI QL7 3SIMNOIS
L0'G68

dgo NNZ 13S Uopuo 184S weyweg Ly ANV SANVHE JENLYNDIS
9Ly

dg9 YAV ZEAD SHHVM eds uojBuiwea sioud jekoy Unog) Spesyoium i QLTONIHLOTO ¥1S3IS
ize

489 3 LIM NOGONO? abessed uewman ¢| AL veuaIs
6£°€6)

dg9 Aueunas) 19918-Q HOINN ‘| Ziejdneuspiey SNIW3IS
00'¥9ET ANVIVHL 0€121  INYHLANLY YXIXNTRNT ‘LONOON

dgo 9ZNM% QYOY NIHLATOHYd YZV1d ONIddOHS IWOHNIAHYS +08/1 ‘00 TYNOILYNYILNI Lvuve WVIS
e6VeYTL)

dg9 Y1€ 8AD FHIHSHOIMEYM NOLSTOM QVON AHOIMd SALVS AHOIMd AGOJONNHS
LIOLL VIONI

dg9 860 096 - a1ojefueg eseyd pig eAusad eely (eusnpuy qpery 4g61 'oN dg99 SNOS NV WYHIIHHS
1822

dgo LdZ NLM NOGNOT 1998 Wajiyd 9 IFI3UHS
66'99.'12¢

dgo AN OVZ 1N QHOATNS Peoy uopucT | €€ 8IWO @3LIWIT 3NO SISINAHYALNT ATNOHS

uolpisod [eouew; SSIUBCLIOD 4} JO BlewNST (g xipuaddy




£¢1: Bunoy ¢ isuig

dgo Adp LZNG ¥essng jse3 awnoqses peoy abpaip)i) Gy 8snoH ssedwo) 8046106 QL7 YHYdAYID NMOGMONS
SO¥0T'S

dgo gvZ /18 GNY13Y1 ‘N AUSPUOPUOT PEOY BUOJIA § | JUn NOSEI9 ONY HLAWS
000007

dao Q89 YW HILSTHONYW 1oe4s ybis abioss £7 SHHOMLIN SSIUAXT 017 SHWS
99'718°0¢ 176 0ImD

dgo FYISTHY Yoimalppy ‘aBeues) ajeis asnoH AjjoH uoddiys pio 8yl Z'oN d€9 Q17 T34VddY N334O AHLIWS
96'¥9£'88 arv z9 WWHONIWNYIS

dg9 189S MaN ‘Uo7 uojBuiung g iun 100|4 15|, [uaQ Jeens MeN N2 1SIIALSTTING
£5'220'9

ddo AdF PLXO NOXO uopBuigy yied uoyiy e/g aLI¥N 93INS
80'GEE'86

dgo 3N 1768 HIOM NOGNOT 9senbs oojsiae] Zi-/ ISnoH uojuk aLINN SNo04 LYYWS
00'¢.L)

4go HH6 SMS NOANOT poey uojdwoig piO Zog juswaseg ONIMOTIVL % NOIS3T LYVYINS
£/'590'} 3N S86 ZLAM THIHSHHOA

dg9 153m Aungsmaq Aep yJed uopeug 9je)s3 pu| yed uope.g 00Z Wun ND N 3A0OWd3ITTS
+9'091

dao ML LAD Aeswiens) Lod 19194 1§ speuejds3 Aubalel 12 Q3LIWN AIddvTS
£7'890'7.

dgo A9 PML XISTIQAIN MOISUNOH Peoy S0UaIMeT 6/9 QL1 {NOANOT) L3NANS
02’1z}

dgo 3N MEZ $SHI NOLSONIAIT Sndwed uopyly peoy Ysojuioey | 0009255 QL7 IDIAHIS INOH NI ANS
08'22.'8

dg9 arg LMN UOPUOT JSap sMa AIngeglium | 9snoH dipAuunis 017 di0 ANNIMS
55689} N 070 6YH

dgo NOGNOT Aem Aare) yieg ssausng s1emo] ‘|| Jun uopuo dig Auunig 4 ANNIXS
oy

4a9 ) §600% YNDOTIOE 0SeUsISe) I(] BAOUBJIA ZGE lII91BSO] BIA YdS ISSOY ISSIS
18'885°9¢

dgo dal SMS NOGNOT Peoy uojdwolg /G5 AL A38IS
1£'188'062

dgs daL EMS NOGNQ1 uepuo peoy uaidwoig /6 - 66 Y1 aig 3 ¥ AelsIS N ATISIS

uoipsod felouBLY saiuedwion) ay) Jo SjelUNsT q xipuaddy




vCi: Bunoy g isw3

L8961 'pL ONOM ONOH NOOTMOM uem

4o yg bunays peoy Yoy 14D 187 0/8-0S8 PING [BLSNPY) [PAON 4/Z1 B 4/9-€ SYILLINY NY320 HLNOS
10282

dgo #Q6 93W LNI) puepoug G0 xog 0d Sjuncooy Aay A3 LINIT ¥ILYM LSYT HLNOS
£67

dg9 anl LyH Xasa{ppIy MOLEH [IIH YBnoloqueyy asnoy preljeal 1004 15| X691009 AL7 (IN) 131LSNOS
00°008

499 XOS 9MN NOANOT ¥ed wing|iy peoy $seoulld qzZg Wes yeuwss 3118aNNOS
00581 ary

dg9 GON WYHONILLON TIONYY 3dHOHLAOOM 3NV SAVHINOVHL Zv QLT NOISIA ® ANNOS
81801

ouN3 pueial| g1 NITENA PIOAPUBS JUEND LNOS uodeag of Jun F1ALS3SI1INOS
05619

4ao 100 748 Jusy Asjucig peoy pueisIowsap ¥ 1noD Asium 01 ®id NYIWILvd JIHJOS
1892

dg9 JOUBIS 600GL SIIVd  Byouelg ey €6 SNOILYIYD QYv9OId JIHDOS
or'opl

499 NVE 81ML X3SITAAIN QVOH LLIAOT 3LVLST AVMISNYO FHL LLINN JYLINID 3DIAYIS ANOS
1266071

dg99 Var SYH X3ST1QQIN Pu3 YaleH 3ed sjuebnn 3015 ay) HYIMSNIWOM 0108
19'606°g 30 ¥YH X3$31AAIN ‘dINSINY Peoy sasuresg

dg9 ‘8SNOH JSILRI PI SUOHEI0IR( JBiald O/ (I3-Aex) uoisiaig ojos pAo v Q31NN SLdIONOD 0108
'l

dg9 ZNZ 813 A3STTOW 1S3IM INNIAY WeY4 ANYISI § LINN ISNOH HdW Q3 LW ONIHLOTD ANos
19'8¥6

dg9 AN ML LTS SHONG Mopep sue asnoypiald aL11v¥2L40S
80'GLL

dg9 JONYHL 810131 0P 1SBYOIN IS 00258 Z ON dg 1ebny adnoig Z6pPE0S TALSIAON IT13ANON 3131008
026l

489 MHVIWNTQ 00£2-%a S uabeyuado | leauepeuyey Syy shurdwog of AdNXN1 NI a3NVOS
GE'888°1T wopbun

499 PaYIUN JAS FNM NVOIM PIBISEI-U|-UOJYSY Peoy H9%00T HnoY Jeaesg AL %N AVMYON 30 NMOQI199NNS
o¥'0

uontsod (2ioueuy sauedwon ayl jo 2jeuns3 g xpuaddy




gel i Bunoj B w3

) E.% | MO 24N HOIMYHON ied ssouisng puejpeoig Aepm ueusyoead NO SIOHS 311 1618
dgo 8.8~ F /595 SONVTNIHLIN UOAOYUIT /696 $Z BomiBap Uep snuuep A8 NISHYLS
dgo 8.% Z12 519 SHIHSHALSTONOTO Jelep-aYL-UQ-Uopnog ALTVIIVLI VZNV.S
d8o a.om_ Al 67008 (1A) BURUoOUIA EYuBAON 0} ‘0ssaiBoid jaq EIA TYNOLLYNYZIN J4viS
d89 Nm.ﬁ_ 50} 69 WYHONINIE 13341S TINOI 001 ALNNOD SONYTIIA 1SIM WYHONINNIE-FONYINBY NHOT 1S
dgo 8.@ m Hv} GESA Iojsug Ainquioy, peoy 1ebpeg Z8 SINV.INSNOD (OS
- S.o DAL LML WYHNIXMOIML Pecy AqBny e)ejs3 Buipes) WEYUOXOM] § ﬂ_um d13d0yN3 ON04.LH0dS
48 8t 8NZ #dH S1Y3H GILSWY)IE SSINYIQTIM SHL STLYDHONNHO ¥ 9692006 171 N34 00 SHIOS LHOdS
pLG0E'S) AN dOE 631 FUIHSYALSIOIFT
489 ._ youp) ‘peoy AQuano) Yed ssausng seuepunog saly) | jun (@171 S10VHINOD S13) VL 1dS
489 mm.wmm_m: IN 612 116 15e}joR 191S [IH | 9SNOROd 8y ‘10013 PIE 017 INVRINYLSTY L HIdS
0 oo.zm.m I XV2 ¥1.1 Aoung joeyfg peoy Aesuiayd 601 | HUN ¥ 10D Aieg HEWD 4109 40 LIYIdS
455 g.wa ¢ NV3HI N Pbs £01 LMOpEHod Baly [euisnpu) sobees ep) HOMIW 17 NOSAYE JON3dS
489 s.c _ Ty €2dN STIVM HLNOS Juamo mewukig sieis3 pu) pieykeued 9z lun XA 13dS
o E.wmm ol wopBury PN (YS BN WEYBUION Py 1008y SYIOM 1008y 17 TYNOILYNYILNI 0033dS
o | P | BS1t FSEL6 VINGOSI TV OUDU3 PIeASInOg BIIUBA 9204 ONI 3OVS ONIMvdS
g9 et B)/ LN UOpUOT PEOY YOOIUSM 8} GV13vdS
05'%6) NV8 £240 IQHYD
489 neuuaidjuod JHed sng WpIeD ‘UeIpUsiy AL SS0IRS ssaulsng Jole Ad ALIDRLITIT STTWM HINOS

uoiisod {ejoueuy saluedwo) auyj Jo djewss (g xipuaddy




gel | Bunop g 1swi3

£Z'886'05Y Zd0 /¥S WYHYNA ALNNOD

dgo weyeeg ajejs3 pu| sbueis) weyeeg Aep suaq (1BH UOK|INEd JBGGEA MN AP-GILINN ONIAYHL INFWLISIANI TIALS
12'960'28 Zdo

dg9 1S Weyess Spgis] pu| sbueis) ureyeag Aep auaq [[BH ‘UoljAed JBQaSM X3LSY3-GILINITONIAYHL INSWLSIANI T1ALS
96°/12'00€ Zd0

dgo LS Weyess 8jejs3 puj sbuelo weyess Aep aue( |[eH ‘UoljiBd J39G9M HSVA - AILINIT ONIAYHL INFWLSIAN! T1ALS
S6'ey Zd0 [4S WYHHENA ALNNOD

da9 ‘WyHY3S 153 lewysnpu abuels weyeag Aep suaq Jjey Jebpa seles 1INV - 017 SONYHE dNOYS FIALS
66 £08

dg9 3r9 13 NOGNOT LS HOIH HOLIATHOHS 0%1 ISNOH SIOHOID 1S 8/GEP0G HINOUE TTALS
82'104'€S) AN XN¥

dg9 8LMS NOONQT Pecy Jequin; G5 In (ubiseq puy uolysed) Jubig eseyq 1HOI3 01aNLS
8e9s

dg9 JAL L£9 NYHONINYIG ed sseuisng weybuiuug unod sbury 0692 aLin) SW3LSAS 818
100

dfio XN 8HZ LON WYHONILLON M WIwse|pug 9 ||omsapmoq easeqey ONIXYM O3N V/L QL1 3733IMLdIHLS
v 18562

d89 4D ONOXY ONOH uoomoy Buo] unmy peay o) Buny 8/ J6| QL7 XH TYNOILYNHILNI SOIWVYID FOVINOILS
0£'666'19

dgo Q32 IN NOANO1 peoy peus ajbe3 og 10914dY ¥/L GILINN HONNYW INOLS
$6'506°7

dgo 3N 886 ZLW HILSTHONVI 1834S smauep esnoy anbejuop AWAING SYTLAIHSHOOLS
00192 ZHZ

dgo LHE HLNOWANYNOE 3avOdY NOLONITSNE ¥O01d 1S¥I4 Z LINN HLNOWINHNOS IWIL NI HOLILS
00'tZE'E ¥N6 0SHI HOUNENIAS ‘AYYI4SNIIND

dgo H1NOS 89eLS] WICOUOU| £ 8940 YL puessy| B ¥n Juaby [eieuss AL SAIONIDY MOHNOW NIHJILS
66941

dgo ¥35 1SL HONOHASTIAAIN NOILYLS SNG L¥O4MAN V0L LINN QuvAT1ddy NaHdALS
00'0€ nvi

dgo 0140 41040 18918 AR 1S 19ew [equa) Yipied Le | 8 621 ‘6L SlIeS I43H WOY4 SWALS
59

4do puebuz (AL ALM NOONOT 18943 Ybnoioguey 1esis) g asnoH edoin3 ONILINHYIN NOIHSYS NNYINTI31S
LLE0L29)

) H3BA #03 NOONQT asenbg Aingsijes (| asnoH sepug s J13NY43LS

uoysod (epuguy ssuedwo?) aus jo alews3 1q xpuaddy



L€ | Bunoj % 1wz

19°9%2 HQE

) £749 YAOANOHY FTva¥34 NMOLSHOAL 133418 HOAY4IHANTH 6% S3INWIOH NYSNS
0'Pe

489 BSM) LZ0)E MHOA MAN 08N 18ISy 8AUQ JOAOID YUON |2 SNDISIA ¥IAONYH NVSNS
02099+ BIPY| Z2000% VION] BXeUDeS ‘pecy

dgo BLNY LBypuy punodwog) [eusnpul BIYaiy 1A oN Bpig Julig AEfIA ‘L1 ON IUN SILXAL rveans
59'919°)

d89 YNZ 2dd AT TIOHD abejjia meysiong snusay uojes yied ssauisng xuep Q3 LININ NYdS LHOddNS
£8'G9€'96T

dao MNB 1519 SOT19 weyusyay) sBuluuny ay) 09 Jun N AHOY3dNS
2661

odn3 MNS 15719 S0 Weyusyeyd sbuiuuny 8y) 09 un {aNVI3M1) AMa¥3dNS
1188 WONLYOd

das ¥.1#-G6./ % 0dwe) oQ OYUEW 'S SO0 BQ SUME OSIIEN SSOf enY //{ 'S30003NOD 3a YSIHANT TLHOOHINS
Z2¥80's?

dgo VIONI YNVANVH Peqepued /£-10j08G peoy BIne #/Z| NOIHSYH ¥3dNS
20T

489 AN HYZ 6M NOGNOT  Peoy A2Up|os) 65 aL1¥ANNNS
G6'0F6

489 ANV IvHL wowgedwoyeN uesdwes peoy wesexydled g N QMM - G3LINI 1O4S ANNNS
eV JONVH G656 XepsD

dg9 Bpo Assioy souel4 ug Aeiquisl] $Z0ES dg eid B 8Q SIog N BNUAAY &2 J1LLN /L VS ALIDNNS
0£'L9 WONLHOd

dg9 wIZIeA 9 BOAOd 1BAIBIY 817 06 0L Blped 8q BI0Yuss msoz eny 7 WINOWY % ATUIAVIAINNS

uoy buoH

8L¥) ONOM ONOH ‘Qv0H ONOL NNAMX 88E BIS 100}4 Ui/ ‘B4usD 30IM8S

dde apel] (Buoy| BuoH) yueg palayeys prepuels yun Buugioed soloaul Ry aL700 AVM 1INS
00'¥E8

das NOF 83 NOONOT Peoy smalpury g solpnig Juabiay g aLiyn dons
0’618

odn3 H39 HIM NOONO J9axg abuipreyziid ¢ ANYTI3HI 3UNLNO2 aNS
£6'066'L4¢ 240 248 XN weyng

dg9 : Auno) ayeys3 puj abueis weyess ‘Aep suaq [1eH ‘UOIAE 12GGIM SI03d - 11 ONIOVHL LNSWLSIANI TTALS

uoipsod jelouguly SalUBCLDD U} JO 3EWNNST [ XIpuaddy




g6t BUNOA B Isui3

88825,
4go YSN YINYOIITYD 85006 Selebuy so199AS Wby 1se3 910¢ IFOHS IHSYavL
250 dri
dg9 oya weybuiuuig [RYse|oD Peoy UoRE)S sjels3 [eLIsnpu| HIYsaoD 9z Iun QLT HIN3AYS L
6'966°G01
odn3 3N YN8 NEOI NOONOT PJeAunos jeans $s010 1S /-9 NiaseN Wiey (AN} NO NIMTTIN L
06'960'€2Z
dgo 40 NG NI NOGNOT Predunoy 10e4S $8040 1S /-0 NIGseN Wiay ND NIMITW L
00089} YAGYM NOGNOT Muvd
das MOIMSIHD € ONIATING AT09 301440 QILNIN SNOILNTOS NIDYIANAS A3LINN SNOILNTOS NIDYINAS
9L
489 3N NLS P19y Angman aue) abpuqurey asnop Aaguny a17 SNOILNTOS DILSID0T LIMS
01
dao ONOM ONOH uIod YLON peoy sBuiy 01 Jamo 30eld puels| 474 | QALIWN (IVHONYHS) LLTIMS
Lesl
dgo X16 1137 aJysseissore ybnosogubine sauq salianf 5z AMOLOVH 1IIMS
BY'GIRT
dg9 OV ££9 MODSY D sddalg uemople) peoy asnouykerD £6 SAINIIMS
LWPpLS
dgo uapams WIOHMOOLS wIoyio0is 0F 914 vag ueyebsbiolin SNI3IBSYH HSIAIMS
68}
dfo NOZ 913 uopuOT Med ssauisng siehoy ayL 0001 buiping £582009 AL (IN) dNOHD HOLYMS
Z0'EL1'S54 AN 3AS ¥M NOGNOT ‘avod
dao HOIH MOIMSIHD 995 Med ¥omsIyD ¢ Buipyng ‘ 100{4 1S} PIT N DSAQIEMS QILIWI N INSAOHYMS
S6'168'G) 89
oun3 OIS LHY ASHNNS SPIOYES 8UBT 30010A0U0H Yed SSauIsng poomALiad ANYTIYI ISAQHYMS
92’882
dgo NQE SIM Puelbug uopuo 18aS sjiiaNoes 1Z 1004 pug WNHANNA DISAOYYMS
77} JAS
) vM NOGNOI Peoy yBiH XoImsIuD 9ag Jed omsiyD p Buipiing Joojd 18| IMSAQHYMS
1188 ¥NIHD NOHZNS
dg8o WEd pu| NOYZNG ‘PeOY UIXUCYZ UspJes) uesoeys Buipiing  ON ‘goGury aL1 09 SIULXAL IVUVINIF NOHZNS
0651
dgo VI 41M uopuo 184S ybnologuep Jeass) Lg ALXIS SSIW G3ANAdSNS

uonysod (eipueUl S8IVBCGLICY 8} Jo SjewnsT . xipusddy




6L | Bunox gisuig

489 %N 910 LMN NOGNO1 Aep sexued iS eg Q3 LINN Y3MvE 031
L1 106'G8) 3N 910 LMN

dao NOQNOT Aep SeJoued IS Bg Buipjing umoig ABn ey ssefipoy uasne oed4 DESH ¥IxvE 03l
25621981 W 810 IMN

odn3 NOGNQT Aep seioued 1S eg Buipying umog 416 8y sieboy ueune :oeg (WNNHANNQ) ¥3Xva a3l
65866622

489 %1 910 LMN NOGNOT Aem seoued 1S eg H¥3ava a3l
65'82

dao ANVIHIZLIMS eA2USS) $0T| BuasSsHEY &7 8 9Ny 2 0059002 INIYYWONHDAL
100

dg9 HY8 NiM NOQGNO1 19943 Joxeq /g EN, R FEI
05'v0L

489 HYS NLM NOONO1 189aS Jaxeq /2 1931
€9'v0L

489 eIpu] 67004 | IH13Q MIN 1| HBd Uoisuajx3 ynog Joojd pig §9-d JNOH SNAENYL
£6°046'} 3N 112 9MS NOANOT Heum

dgo [ewadw) ‘preasinog 8y abueyox3 sssuisng Weyind § puy ¢ ‘g ssIng NVISSOALYL
00°/2.

489 MES 1131 HONOHOFGHONOT ABM UOHUABY YiEd Ssauisng 8pseD g1 Jun 652706 QILININ SA00S 33LSVL
2671862

dg9 AN MES €9 MODSYTO 19848 yedepiH |9 ONIHLOTD ZING /L ALT INI vVl
TN A

dg9 0L0SZ. IDNVHH Sidvd N31Q 3Ny Sid 8 £29200. NOWMYVT VoV L
79'80€"L

dgo 156 6MS NOGNOT PEOY Kem¥O0)S 50Z 100]4 pug B it Q3LINIT HIZITLITONYL
£0'91L 9dZ

dgo £1S INTHL-NO-THOLS uojbuo puens ayy €14 - LL | P17 dnoig swe L 9166205 QL7 dNOYO SWYL
09°0 OYe ¥519

dao IWVHNILT3HD Je1em 3y L uQ) uojybnosg yied puj uounog asnoH BuiyoeH Q171 SNDISIA MSINYWYL
€129

ddo aady zH3 veipoipiy ubinquipa Unog apswl Z-| 0910009 WAV NI LINY ¥3INVHS.O WYL
v6'9¥9'sEl 0004LE

dgo ‘YNIHD FONIAOYA ONVIF3HZ IVHNIT 86%# QvOd HLNOS DONIHINH aL102 134Vddv SdIH23N18 NOHZIVL

uoisod |eoueuy sauedwos sy} jo alewnsg (g xpuaddy




ov | Bunoy g 1swi3

LLTs

dg9 NH8 G14M HIHSHUOA LSIM 96pasionr] suey wie aieH SSMOH oL NOLLOZTIO) HLYYI 3HL
00002

dgo dHO ¥MS NOONOT GvOY NOGAT 6L W3LSAS 00000 JHL
ersl

dgo 80UBI4 DNV 200G/ SHEd SIEUBGUEYD 8N ¢ ANVNOD INTH3SHI0 IHL
62882

dg9 AXE LAY SSOIUI ‘UOYRU|IY 308L1d) Yed USpUrT ¥ (GN3dSNS) 4L1 %007 ILTTANOD 3HL
YEE6LY MU9 9257 A3SAN 'ATTONINNYLS 3e1s3

8o [eusnpu| playeBuesq) peoy MeYspIeYIR SRUSY SNG MEYSPIEYIRY XOF Od QL7 1371N0 ONIHLOTO JHL
8£'02 ¥39 pvE LISHINOS

dgo ATV NOLJIHS HOIIHONIAT WMV JGNODLSIM HIMOT Q1100 4004 334} AVE IHL
2L'50L

dgo AN LNk 13 NOGNQT abessed Ajquassy e} yun Bupoid 2bejuin Aiquiessy ATEN3SSY JHL
158181

dgo UPg 23 UOPUOT SUBPJED SUTHO) I (31030} ANYJINOD ALNY3E TYINHONEY JHL
9e'8HL 08 BUMD ONOM ONOH

dfio uooymoy) peoy Uem eys Buneyd 08 291 aseyd Bpig puj Jeuuids YH &) 017 TVRILSNONI 3LHONX3L
6076

d89 [eBmiod TYONLYHOM 16L08Y SSLLLWIND £6Y XOF Od V1 WIX3L VIILSNANT SNILYYWX3L
09'89¢

d89o Afe) Gv005 ATVL| OHNWSIUOW €-Z/) BIOUGET BIA 24 YiNLISs3L
IZH8

dg9 agg 0219 Jobueg jeang UbIH 501 - €0} QALINN LY AT1avHE AdHAL
90'622

dg9 FONvY epeibuet |dg Aswoiq Jueg 8q 8INoY 062 FON0Y Al
100

dgo %0 479 91HA 13SUOQ 8100d YWed Buipel) WesH UolioH 8 Q17100 ONIGVHL F3ISSINNIL
00°Lb NL6

dao 79 MOOSYTO Peoy I1eybieid |€1 SOIPMS Jlom Aeio) pi] uoiyse ggus) 0F NaL
00’62}

dgo Zxb |9 MODSYD 1931S ([PM{0)S |¢ saowiag Bupunodoy 0/0 YN 301S331
Ly vr9'8ee

uollisod [eIDUBUL SalURdWOS U3 JO S1EWNST (g Xipuaddy




1¥i; Bunoy g isws

66'€58°04

dg9 AN ddt 92X0 NOXO J8)s201g peoy Yo0pIniy |y 8SN0H U0sIp3 SEWoy | AL (N} ANVdIWOD 8TNELHOIN IHL
0E'L2¥'10)

449 HASMIM NOONOT 1e8ds efsedses §z/.¢ $3TdOOM 3HL
¥.615

dg9 971 LMW SINATH NOLTIW AS|yoielg wue Junoy peoy eyeld 62 ANYANO? FONOCS IVINOA 3HL
8g'I0E

dao 135 94M JHIHSHILSIDHOM Hoully Hn0D XLyl SSNoH Yoeo) 8yl NOLLYAINOIT NI @17 {(n) 80 NVITvLl 3HL
007902

dio HY6 /N uopuoT peoy plekaji) soipns pieksili 2| Jun Q3 LI INTJWIOVYNVYIN 1300W 3AIH 3HL
££°608

odn3 aNY 13l Yesiy 00 aueIS IMN PIO 9yl ANYAWNOD dv0S 3AVINAONYH 3HL

15°6EE'S

dd9 HNZ 0LMN NOGNQ1 SUBT UcRy 90z-861 Pi19pel) % Buioinog |eqoio @3 LIWT 3AVHL GNY DNIDENOS Tva0T10 JHL
86'Y

dg9 NN V1L LS IWYHONIWGIE 19948 lIeysiey Jeddn 62 £926105 HOHIW - ANVAWOD SSY19 FHL
96'2¢2'€E pueel|

d89 NITANA 00 'SAHOMS Med $88uISng SPIOMS 7 Jjur) UOULIoS,() LUESNS 0B dOHS H3HINOA 1319 JHL
69701 aNy

dao LLMS NOONOT QvOu Muvd Y3SH3LLvE 27l LHNOJ ITTAHIANYN 8 £95000. NOINN FHNLINGNS 3HL
0F'8G4 ANF PLdH SHONS ‘FFWOIAM

ddg9 HOIH Aalfep uspueybny ‘aue-] Bud0lS 8SNOH WalIyY SUNCIY NYWSANGWO FYNLINGNL IHL
21'620°20€ M3E 8LdH SHONG

449 ‘AHNESTIAY QvOH NYIHLNOS FHINID TYIMLSNANI ITVA 3HL ANYdWOD NINIT HONIYd 3HL
16900782

dg9 VOl ZLN HILSTHONY e pioyel] ABM UOSBYDY Yied Jalwald G Jun dOHS FINVHOVHL IHL
10°959 n

dg9 N9l LMN NOQNOT 1884 JoYsIaA3 £81 100|418l S|qBAIROSY SJUN0XY SNOD X049 H3IMOTd HL
100

d89 NHE £23S NOGNO' IiH 182104 pecy [pnoldeq £ asnoy Aemey 01709 X089 TWILNISSI 3HL
00°09E MY 3N LNTH 16155400

dg9 ‘aje)s3 A0 Aempajy aso) sunjdoN yied ssewsng [BRua) ‘gl un QL7 M0 ANVdWOD HOLVTVOS3 3HL
000Z0°2LS

dgo Kousby Juswuaiiaug ayl

uonyised [EouEly $aiuedwon syl jo SiBLRST 1Q XIpuaddy




Zrl | Bunoj giswi3

29'8¢8'1e
oyn3 MN NG SIML AFHYNS Sewey -uQ-Ainqung Jess yousld Jy ANV13YI ¥vE MOYE SAVIHHL

82 €652

dao NN OS2 GMN NOGNDT Peoy Aspaquiny SYIoMYoeod g :oN @3LIWIT NOAONOT ADOTOAYIHHL
09€IE JHE 8MS

dgo UOPUOT Peoy SUIOYNSAIIS Z8 Z SOIPNIS Basialieg 1004 punols) ‘| oipmis AQDZHH WKNHANNG-0GVS SYWOHL
89'GE0"128 N 3HE

dao BMS NOONQT easiopeg peoy SUOIYLBAIIS (g SOIpNIS easioneg Z9 ajng N 08YS SYIWOHL
£2'0v2'6E

odN3 N 3IHE BMS NOGNOT Peoy SWOYLSA|IS 08 SOIPMS easiajed 119 (ANYI3YI) 08YS SYINOHL

GeY JHE 8MS

dgo UOpPUOT PEOY SWOYLRA|IS Z8 Z SOIPNS easiajieg J00j4 punols) ‘| olpnis 08vS SYWOHL
042991

dao ANY134I # NITgna peyieg sndwed uogeaouu) pjayjeg pan BAON JUYOHLTVIH YAIHL
0914

das VX IvHY ATHHNS Bubyog peoy Siund wnugy 8yl JIWSTTOHM 30HN0S THL
¥9'8

dgo %N SV8 8H3 HOWNEANIQT peoy PoolkioH 801 SYIANI VD ¥NOTOD NYWSLODS JHL
¥2'1€6°1

dgo Vel 193N puepaquInyuoN wadiop 194G ajebmaN 7 G3LININ JOHS N3d 3HL
09694 17

dao 1HO LMN NOGONQT umoy uspuey 19ajs (089 £ ANVAWOD LOHSHIVYA TWNIDIYO JHL
90'E6¥ b ¥ Xdl 6ML ATHHNS

dgo sewey | uodn) puowyoly uses) aYL Lg '¥SNOH JOJEMIEBYS JOO|] PUNOIS) (L7 ANYdNOD FHYNDS IONYHO FHL
10'8/6'G

dg9 Q99 PLON WYHONILLON UCHBAe) IseT Peoy Yed 3OV4 HLIMON 3HL
02901

dao Q46 §dH pesisdwal lewsH peoy suiSqq3 asnoH evlgely A17 ANYAWOD 334400 TwHNLYN FHL
10'906 NHE H193 NOANOT avod NOOSNINYA

489 B L-L¥) BSNOH JBAOID 10014 puZ adoing auloqre|) zi dnous) J8uoly 8y dNO¥S LINOW 3HL
BZ'6£2

dao g09 v8 weybuwng 18 uonesodio) y1.2 (SIHLOTD) ANIN 3 NV THL
&Y ¥LEEY

dg9 AN ESE 15N THIHSIWYH 98] Jed ssauisng juouusieps asnop 21607 "G3LINIM SISIHAYILING dNOED 21907 AHL

uoiysod |eoueuy ssiuedwor) sy} jo Sewnsg (g upusddy




¢l Bunop g 1suig

dgo 807 97d HLNOWA1d Y5noloqoy ajels3 [eLisnpu} Janjjog 9500 weysiod ALT N Y3YYYD YaIHSOL
80°010'921 N NQZ 657$Q331 peoy alio] ‘anua)
oMN3 Buguncooy ssauisng [ewelx3 j04u0Y [Rolueuld pajwr] dnois) Blpeoly WNEANNQ JOHSHOL
05662 LL) 99 NQZ 657$0331 AVYOH JHHOL 24u8D
489 Bupunoogy sseuisng [euseg [04u0Q [eipueuld pajiwr dnols) elpeasy dOHSdOL
£5°215'8h NG/ 65750337 peoy auo] ajua) Bugunosoay
odN3 Jdaq su0god|io) ssausng [ewalxg dnols) B1peosy LOSUINWO) Bul| OB (GNVI3M1) NYWdOL
9€'8.16'982 ONOM
dg9 ONOH 1S1 AvOH NOLNY? 0£ 2 HIMOL QHODHIATS 206 WOOH G3LINNT SIDHNOSTYH HYLS dOL
Op'£Se°0LY
dg9 460 OIM NOANOT 2senbs ysipusae?) ez A9 dOWNT HIDIAIH AWNOL
GE'L¥P'6Z) %N 14b #10d
d8o WYHIHY4 peoy sesiepm yied ssauisng 4010 S,9)1) £ 8SNOH UORE|RIsu0) Q04 WOl
18'€E9°101 ¥ ONO
dgo 9140 THIHSHEOA LSIM SXIMPUOUN|I9} SUET UCKEIS SHiIW SjeA usdg 2 501
LTNTES
dg9 VA6 018 SONYTWOLIOSSWYH 0Z X080'd SS3HdXI MONYY FLIHM LNL
LT puelal
4g9 Z1a NINENA peoy WIocoklleg JUnowesoy yed ssauisng juiodAay ¢ wun ALTNOILNEINISIA SNL
6£'€/1'0)
489 4V 9\ uopuoT soipmig Aempeosd (2 30vdS 3LYX 0171 SaONvEE 911
£8' L'y
dg9 4v. 9M uopuoT soipnig Aempeoid 02 FUNLNOD AJING AL7 SANVYE OIL
06'29
dgo d1€ LIM NOGNOT 1984S siewsag 8194 anyiviaydrL
86°22¢°L
dd9 A9 29 MOOSYD 1921S (9MUJog || Siqueyd [BAUSY GiZ SINg A3LINN STTANYD SSI1TNIL
09'G1 XNG
d89 JON WYHONILLON QYA INOE AHO9INO ISNOH TOOMNYYHD X#00009 QLTSI NEXIL Oi-iL
60°EEY
dao $1/ JIM uopuoieans By 6Z-6| 2snoH apeasy juabay Joojd puz HILSYWLINOIL
90’86
dgo AN I¥6 PAQ SANVIOHN LS3IM uoldi) pecy asnowel 2 Q3LINIM SONISSTHd AYMIIUHL

uoigsod [eipuey saiuedwo?) aY} Jo Sjewirss (g xipuaddy




bl : Buno % isuwig

0GEE9'} L

d89 wopBury papun vdg 32oM NOONOT 1easg sewer ;Z YW SNY3r ANYHE NOIDIT3Y 3NXL
£6'205'92 LS000Z IWHONYHS

dg9 peoy uenbuneysno £6g "oN yory leybueys 1 Jomoy $0SL-20G| wooy aL7 TYNCILYNYILNI IDONVYITTY Nyl
G1'258'6FY

d49 wopbury paliun vaSs ZNS JHIHS LTIM UOPUIMS ([BMpunois) peoy Jybumiry a17 TYNOILYNYI LNt HdWNIYL
it

dg9 ZVE S48 INIY uojbuidip enueAy uosmeq Q31INI 31d4034-38141
0.'986 ¥H ONOX DONQOH UOCIMOY UEM BYS

d89 Bunay? ‘leans Buiw Buip | ‘Buiping Aopoed Bucays BueH v ield ‘41 Q17 TWNOILYNYALNI d31S FHNSYIHL
00'908'G21

) Ay APDJ UOPUOT IS BLOIIA LSRN GF 9SNOH J0jeuss uewsaje}s podsuel) p jeael]
] A

[=1:0] daz 1719 ¥31839n0719 19e4s 9jebignos vz dnNOYD INIWAOTWE TIvAVHL
91°¢6E

d49 wopbury pajiun vSG GM  uopuoT peoy ebpuaxn £9/19 5001711 SHIHSTENd GTHOMSNYHL
89°/€G°1Z

dgo HX1 68 G131443HS maia edain] ¢ yed ssauisng playaus (IN) S39IAHIS YHOMLIN NOILOYSNYHL
00'egse dS1 995 S143H

dd49 ' HLYOMHD 131 peoy ealignr yJed ssauisng aokqnr 9SNoH JOUJBM QL7 SNOLLYJINNIWIWOD TYNSIA SdL
06'661'}

d49 AN 431 /0d FHIHSWYH TIACOTHALYM £ X084 Od {17 3SIMAOL
L9lee

d89 ASY 11S IHIHSHY3E ybno|S ajeisg Buipes ] ybinojs peoy Buipes 90,2 AN ONITANYH TWIH3LYW OLOADL
Wt

dg9 NQO0 ZLIND Xass3 ‘Aeous)|ig Jue9saI)) PIOJPEY 9SNOK Ueugse {QuO41vM) 3INOLOS! S3L0L
12°€80'S wopBury

dd9 paliun NAO ZLWD X3SS3 Aeousjig jusosels) piojpey 8snoH Uewses HOY3W (AV2143T119) 4ANOL10SI S310L
6£'295'¢08

dg9 JOP 049 ATHNNS ‘NOQAOYD Peoy uopAosd) anus) of GZUiN Q175331IA43S 140ddNS V101
¥/'9

dg9 wopbuny psyun $XG 91H3 YBinquip3 506 Xog od odojoH ALTXN Y9IHSOL
0V4iLe'L

uolysod [eueuy sawedwo? syl Jo slewnsy () xipuaddy



Syi: Bunop g isurz

16'10'82)

dgo AN 217 118 FYIHSHHIE ubnojs anusay weybuong 0z} 8snoH ssaidxg (5732uvd) QILINIT IV N
81'€8.'LT AN MV6 Z1IM THIHSHEOA

489 153M Aingsmaq 1583 19841 I[N AlB0RY SIUN0d0Y ‘pretiei Bies) toed (NOISSIONOD) SONILIFHD YN
WeEL')

dgo ANV A0 o9 eoyo Aaniieq AIoyinog gy ¥og od HILYM HSINI NNYIHIZ 308IN
L2196 WE OP

dgo HILSIHONYIN HLYIH NOLMIN 3NV MYHSIWING MHvd TYWNHOM SNOILNIOS a31VHOALNI % 314 ODAL
0981

489 308 0Z0d Xessng 1sem  peoy spuejbuo ¢ Y9605 011 $S9I1OML
89'/95'G)

das Z NI1gNA 19848 981ead Zy Awaepedy eyl ANVANOD TYNOILYNNILNI HILLIML
191 Oy 610 IN3Y ILYOUYW 3 pu| poomisap yoeosddy

489 Jejuaupuo?) sBuipjing JoysuaH UewION vy Jun Buipes] siemo] umy QILININT ONIAYHL SYIMOL NIML
827Gl

489 Aje) IZNIHId 0MPpuess gL00G B/EE essed A ADDIML
02'96€°

dao 01 0E3N B3 Puy SUAL SPIBIYS YUON JeanS UospnH 08 a3LWN (IN) 09 B 1LLNL
#6'069'G

4o 90 611690 O¥IAIAITH 6 AS sesakaeds YHNLYN VLLOL
8Y'6e

4gs wopbuiy pajun 3¢ 8710 WYHOIO Meysisujest 18aXS JUOWaIE(D (I 1o YONVIE ¥3NYNL
£1'926

dgo ONOM ONOH NOOTMOM Buo) unmy| is dia 1eam g0z Buipyng xejbun |14/6 L1092 ONIGvyl X319NNL
00'/68'C)

d€9 3OF 0HD ATHHUNS ‘NOTAOHD V0N NOGAOHD JHLINID Ol 0ZLINN 8Sl
L1'0£9'c08

dgo 0P 049 AIHHUNS ‘NOTAOHD AVOH NOGAOYD FHINTD O 0ZLINN 88l
00

489 475 SNN NOLJdWVHLYON Peoy sawer s Z01-001 P (in) g NOILLYQINDIT Ni S¥3ANIZ0004 FHL NILSNHL
16¢

dgo aN6 O LM NOGNOQT 898|d YSIpusAe) 9 ‘011 A0OMYIA NILSNYL
9/'682' SPUBHSUYION 'V 0.6/ SONVTHIHLIN

dg9 “IWYZNIATO 85€ X08 Od Joyoyos ueLaly's:0e4 Ag solsifio uvewnpoeig H¥IDYID HIALTYM 4dWNYL

uolyised jRouelly saluedwo) au jo alewnsy (g xipuaddy




ori - Bunop @ 15wi]

L0'66

dg9 Ay ATVLI ZL00S SzZudlld Ruod Y 0lld UeS 6F| 8s010jsid BIA ONS OINIDNI IDNYA
ov'eT

da9 BSN WS LALLL HOA MBN SjAY00ug Joddn 1nod iy jeg | ONI GNY13IZ NYA
8ele

daso Vb ZHI HONNENIAT Moy wid 61 QILIAN Y1040 8 YNOATVA
62'9£8°09

439 PUBROIS YW ZHT HOMNENIGR MOY W3 6} TIVH Q004 Y1104 B YNOATVA
0¥'Z6¢

dao YVt JHI HOYNENIJT Moy wid 6] YTIOHD B VNOATYA
0090+

4o AN ANO 298 ATTSWOY PeoY swisuey JUIeS [[eH Swiaudy Jures al18 anvA
£6'1 wopbury pajun HNQ 68M

d4g9 FUIHSHILSIITHOM Yomyiosq IN jess3 Buipes | oousny Spe-Lye Iin aL1$1oNaoyd NovA
78'928'89

dg9 wopBury payun SY8 HIM UOpuoT j8aAs Jesioq g7 QLT N SYWH4 A
90'88€°0LL

dgo AN Q99 ¥LON WYHONILLON UOLBAED 1SET PRoy Yed ONINdIM Vit 017 3d0O¥NT NYIHLHON 4 A
og'0l

dd9 HLS OLMN NOONOT avod $3AdNd 01 ZEE8Z05 dIHSHIANLYYA V B A
£8'762°046 N 400 ZLON SLION ‘ATISANNY

dg9 ¥IBd SSBUISNG POOMIDYS aALQ jsugusg {easq uegen) pil N 1ein,] @11 3d0dN3 SOLINSOD A¥D3d Nvadn
17’159

da9 OHY HIM NOGNOT 189S UN0oIEH (Z SIOULB Puy SUBAT WEIM O/ HNOWEY Nvaxn
£6'788'2 AN OH6 237 JHIHSHILSTF

dgo 11H 8yl uQ uojybnol peoy wreybuiddn esnoH ousasols QILNIT AYYOIHLOCY Nvadn
100

dgo AQZ LML X3$T1aaIW Wweysd peoy 150104 asnoy sdn {404) A3LINM 8dn
06°G.)

489 dNG Pr4D NNYMHIH 91EIST [ELISNpU] unemli | Jun YIAYNYIONYDS 40 SONVHE QILINN
16'8£9'69

d8o ¥ 3¥0 £1S HONOTIS 100.quI0D PEOY K0SBId SJUSD UOREIAY MOIjESH QLN (LHOITHAHY) JAYISINN
1°695

489 vaz 1LY ‘Aeung saweyj uodn uojsBury peoy sewer jues ¢ 8726206 YNH3LNI S21L3W0D ¥3ATTINN

uollisod [BIOUBLL SURGLUIOT) 9y} JO BlEWNST (] xepuaddy




Ll Bunoj g isw3

62'56€'SY
dgo MM 0LHY X3SSNS LSIM Aapmel peoy UOREIS BUSIIeD UL SAVAITOH NIDYIA
92'00.
dgo 180 O FuHSHY3A Buipesy ynog peoy 1ebi3 89z QLN SOHAYYO TANIA
eLLe 3N AN}
dg9 1 Y1044NS weybu) peoy PIoay) yied Sseuisng pISPOOM | Jun SQHYO ONIAYI FOVLINIA
8€'969'G
dgo WopBury| PSHUN G 8IMS UOPUOT PEOY UOHBI /92 SNOO-'0LT FHYMITEYL HOOS 3 AONITIIA
16'900'
489 SI'G 81MS NOGNOT QVOX NOLHIW /92 dx3_0L7 THYMITAYL HOOH 3 AOHTTIA
1662 X0
d89 0LMS UopuoT_Inogie essiey) §0g-90g 1se3 eua) ubiseq essipyd 20¥0009 FUVMITEYL HOO8 3 AQUITHA
Ly 0Ly'8
oun3 N SG 81MS NOGNOT PEOY UoLeI 292 {WNJANNT) HOOB 3 AQHITIA
EV90'L
dfo NHE ML WYHNINOIML PEOY piaysucoesq gy ANVION3 JOVTTIA
290 AN Hdy
g9 ¥M NOTNOT Yomsiyp abessed mop Aayeg ) 24ua) Moy Aeed ayL (n) @17 RIVMSIAVIA
12’10V
dgo 3N 804 SIM NOGNOT 18948 puog MaN 9666 ¥ 3d0¥NI NOIHSVS XONRIOLOIA
00
dgo VONLYOd OMod 88€-052Y 621 | OURdSIH 04pad eny 4OIA
000,
dgo g8¥ 01M NOGNO aueq winquy 5/ Bupng eey 24 14 GOOMIWOH ANOIA
10°098°85
dgo AN 3N} EMS NOGNOT Peoy uoiduioss 681 071d N 30VSHIA
90'vE 91 HYl X3SSNS LS3M
dgo IEaH piemAeH peoy Junowhliad asnoH Xassns did 8OUBUI4 SIMUSA TVHIOEAA
L1972 AN 3Z LIM
dgo NOGNOT 13345 PIRYIUM 01 3N Youeig ‘Uquo euonewisju| Aejoleg Aeg LNOW Y¥3A
6826. 0y 23N
dg9 N3N HILSTHOOY teis3 Ao Aempajy 8509 seddyd unog Jseddig ey (17 301AY3S HILSVIN INIA
60°26€'0.€
dgo NEE 8MS NOGNOT Peoy yBnoiogialad 94-9) 8SNOH Jepuexaly * 100)4 18| HOIMONYS V/L G3LIA %N NIAOHTT3A

uoiisod {eloueul saiuedwo syl jo slewns3 (] xipusddy




gyl BunoA $isuig

da9 VINN NOLJWYHLHON Ybnosogsag Aiojey A5esio] ey} pajiuir uapeA3 {Q.dw31g) 411 ¥IW3 TYOOVYM
arele

dg9 YV
LLLSL

de9 AS| ¢/8 SANVIAIN LSIM PRYPI0Y UOING PE0Y BLOJDIA 85 N0 SUBIM YV
8£'2o1 ony

dg9 BIMS NOGNOT 808B|d SUBpleH aRuag ssaulsng apisiaaly |i-0Ley Iun INIdTNA
VLL96')

oyn3 pueial| 09113 0 obiIS yed ssauisng uyisiuld Jaisnid epl Z Wun {ONVTIMI) YAOA
vL2LL)

dgd Z716 ¥Ad TO0dMIV1E STIIHILIHM AVM WY TTVH LHNOD 3NNLdAN a1703LI0A
(11343 o3

dg9 YZON YHYMIN 8AuQ [Sunig yied [aunig suogosjio) g Ipaig estidiejuy L7 ONIDYd INOJIYA0A
851869

df9 93¢ FZON XVMIN SAUQ [ounig yied jeunig 109100 % Npai) asudialug {4117 31vH0dH0D INCIVACA
0L'1€2'92

d89 AN 410 EM NOONQT onusAy WaiSap 729 Q31NN ZIA-Y-ZIA
CRCAD n

dg8o HOL ZOA YSHIHL Peoy uolels pasy ulsny jdaq soueul-Uosey UoWIS VTI3AIA
06'GE6'962

dgd ATVLI 12102 UBIIN GF Bl2aUaA 0100 dN3 THS A0OMLSIM INNIIAIA
1968Y ¥E

dd9 3N MNE SdS THIHSLTIM Uojusmog aue oM uued skajog ‘) oipnis a17 44143HS N3IAIA
95'pSY' L) nsi

dg9 £N9 QY0NS Pecy ynowslod piO ABMPIING 8YL 8SNOH BLUNOGYsY ‘GLT SNOLLYNIOVII QIAIA
PL6VE

dg9 07 41M NOGNO1 1994g IKB1y p - | 8snoy wnipeyeq AL7 XN FHYIHLIVIH VLA
S1'289

dgo VNI ALJ3 NOONOT @vOX ALID €8E-18¢ (NOLLYQINOI NI} AL 3NN TYNSIA
06626

dd9 117 67d HLNOWATd eMssewy QLT ONIMdS-1A
PLIBLLLL

dg9 wopBury pajiun L1z 61d NOAIQ nowA|d spsesaug ONIIdS-IA
9052

dg9 186 £dS LISHOA Anaseljeys sied ssauisng umoq afiirT esnoy Aepunog diHSAOHT THYMAYH VINISHIA

uolisod (einueuy SSILBCWOT) a4} jO SJBWNST (] xipuaddy



6vi i Bunoy giswg

£ 1TV
dg9 M6 £40 44IGHVD 069 XO8 Od IANAYIS HIWOLSND HILYM HSTIM
989/ nLe
dgo 1579 WYHNIALTIHD ABp piogoLgny 9SnOp wWopaald pajulT ysid PAISp QILINIT HSI4 QYIIM
ozl
odNn3 N S36Z1L1S INFHL-NO-INOLS uojsepeg NOILYAINDIT NI -MOaIM
8c'Gy
dgo 4v1 OLN NOGNOT TIIH 113MSNIN GOOM S113dd0D 39V1d NOSTID § JIALS LO9S 3AVIM
§Z'se
d8o D37 6ML ATHHNS PUOWIYIRY MB)Y PROY BQUICOAPUES $£7 0£44208 LYAINODITNI LIVYD B IAVIM
0008
489 (S! £10 WYHENA 09 Buiyeq jeans axyng 69 STYAOWTY SNOSLYM
z28'128'L
da9 Id6 0ZWD MoUeH 09bZ) Xog Od (SALLMILA @3LINN) SN HILYM
vE'8LL' 2L}
dgo 1d8 SMN NOONO1 19213 UOlEH 6 JINNA V/L QLT IDIMEYM
Ge'i¢
dgo 30UBS4 Z00S. SIMYd suucjenbif any zg ssalqelq $ST1AVIA H NIHNYM
69'GS0°6LE"L 1NG 62X0 NOXO AINLIM Pu| Unodsey
4g9 uojuels ‘afbuel| sy umpleg o oe4 suolysed eioiny O 0dp Suolysed m Q3LINIT SNOIHSY4 3SNOHIUYM
L 'EVG'99 MN LNG 6ZX0 NOXO ‘AINLM
odN3 2J21s3 puj Uncarey uojuels sjbuey] 9y) umpieg o ‘084 ‘suojyse eloiny AL17 NOIHSYH 3SNOHIHYM
§6'28¥'692 wopBury papun NAZ 657 $A337 Peoy auoy ‘anua)
dg9 Bugunosoy sseuisng Ix3-jdaq [04u07) (eueul payur dnos elpealy ‘017 dNQOYD SNOIHSY4 SITTVM
0E'9EY
d€9 AN dAF EMS NOONOT MIBM Joupey ¢ ALT0N SNOIHSY4 THYM
011862}
489 avoy T13MHLON ‘017 YIW3 TVOOVYM
19°e42'€T
d8o N DdZ FINN HONOHOFSIA PEOY lamipoy Alojoed Agesio) sy {(IYOOYM) 017 Y3W3 TYOIYM
ZT°92y'12¢8
ddo 9dz #INN SLNYHLNON Bulisyay ybnosogsaq pecy jemigoy (494) Q171 vaIN3 TYOOVM
0r'eL9's 9d¢

uoipsed jeoueUly Seuedwo) ay) o alelnss (g xipusddy




051 | Bunoj g isui3

dgo V1L LY do0wewnl LOLEY POy jiykied Z) JHYONIIS Ligavy ILIHM
87°96

dao 80 8LUN WYHONOWAM 19941S 98I0 9lIYM 6Z aL7 SNUINSNOSD TIONY JLIHM
10'988°6¢ N NEL LMN NOGNOT

OHN3 19915 J|oysJeA3 £3} 00| 1SJ1 S|qeAISISY SI0Y-PIBLES) [BLey 0By aL7 ONYT341 SIHOLS STTLSIHM

86219

dgo NAL LMN NOGNOT 19845 Joysiand €8 NIW Q3LINN STILSIHM
81'600'469

489 NAL LAMN NOONO1 199A1G Jjousiaal £8) Q3ILINIT STTLSIHM
100

dg9 N} LMN UOpUoT 1924S Jjoysiand £8) £866106 L1 TYNOILYNYILNI STTLSIHM
18'¥5¢

dg9 HH | SN HILSIHONVIN 19943 ang jeald) 19 pi Yiws Buuadsiym Q3 LI HLINS ONIMIdSIHM
100 N

d8o 581 £IMS FHIHSAGHIQ dossOIS) ‘PlaupeH ed ssaulsng apisislep 9 un QL7 ANVAINOD AGNYD 1X3N LYHM
6E'661°0

dao LNG 135 NOGONO" 18943 pIOJWelS G-/ 9sNnoH J8s10Q) INFWIOYNYW T3AVHL SYXIM
0822

da ONOX ONOH ubopmoy Buo) unmy pecy o) buny gz @3LIAT (INIHOOAN!) H3LLAM
10’0 3N ¥NZ SHD

dg9 FHIHSLNITd 9pisaaQ “Wed [eLISnpu) apisaa(] € SUOZ SNUSAY ua] ‘| Jun aL7SN9ISIA F9aINgLSIM
LL'8LG 455 12n9

dgo ATHANS ‘ONDHIOM Jejemisays peoy Yisiod sed sng AemsBury | jun Q11 AMIVA ATTSHOH 1SIM
00'8L

489 318 €10 NOLONITHYA  9AY HouysSIawwny /5 $30IAY3S ONINYITO N3 1S3M
18681 MM 8¥SE T0LSIME

4ao EBBS|IEN “y[EM LOPBAB) | MBS Bulljig X8ssap) [01sUg sl aauy B0y HILYM X3SSIM
89'GE8'9 BUIYD 110SZE YNIHD

dg9 Bueileyz ‘noyzuam peoy Buelbueys i), oN Buiping 2040 Z:oN '0ol4 Yig {1109 NOIHSY4 ONIGVI1 NOHZNIM
rANLY BUIYD 00GZE NOHZNAM ducz

dgo awdoieraq Ao maN ‘1sap Buepue, uepies) asoy buojbuep ‘pnos 1z dX3 % il HY1SHIAT NOHZNIM
8Y'GEP'Z6T)

ddo v8 ZN NOGNO1 Asjyoun4 1se3 peoy YbIH 107 #e19Y Helen H AQN3M

UOHIST (BI2UEWS STIUBAUIOT B4t {6 SICUIST g Xipuaddy



161} Bunoj ' 1sui3

df9 AN rg MiM NOANOT 18843 ayng (G asnoH 1aaig ayng ‘0171 NOGNO1 QHO410M
Ge9EL's

dg9 9 MM NOONGT 9snoH Jsadg ajng jeaig ayng o5 Q3LIWINT NOGNOT QUO4TI0OM
Lo'Ler'ee 3N NHO

dg8o £1S HONOTS H001quOjoD) Yied SpisIaAly ‘Aep Y00.qIII esnoH Jospulm Q17 L3I0 NM
/¥

489 JAZ 88N X3S3100IN_26puaxn pecy spisienny 1§ JIVSATOHM JWM
34

dg9 3N HAZ 84O ARUNS Aspng peoy uojybig 118 3snoH Lojsiewled QLT WOQONIXY Q3.LINN JAM
00006 aANZ LW

da9 YILSIHONVIN MeysuadQ 1984S YHOMHIUM 8USD Jassaig BYL LY Wun AN ILVINSNIM
ESV6T 1S

dg9 ONY EM NOGNQ Peoy e S3[eM OF| 1 olpmg Alojoed sunuad syl NOGNOT ¥3SNIM
0025t

dg9 dMZ #5179 JHIHSYILSIONOTO Weyusisyd 3 X0d od JOVHOLS HvD FUNIIS HSNUANIM
000852

489 ads 23 NOANOT (avOX ANYTSONIM 8€ SHHOM JONVHIAYISYId 9 NOGNOT YNIWI3HIM
Lryls

dg9 49 085 1A HLVE 1984g 109eMm pZ| esnoysd) syl SN) ALT 410M ONV GTIM
G9'80L

dg9 3N ZNZ 9MS NOONOT Aepm siLop weripm aBpo apisienty £ nun a7 9NIgvHl ALNY3E LNOAY JTIMm
6.'029'9¢

dg9 AN 3X6 670 WYHATO Uokappey) sed ssauisng Aempeoig slebipeoig 'd1102 % WYHONIS dOadiM
AT NYS OIS JHIHSIHO

dg9 Piayseooey *AeiBUys §od peoy ejepaucisaed uued s[epaucisayed QL7 SINIM HINVILLIHM
YO'eF9'00) MNG ¥1SM 'S44V1S

dg9 'Q1313HI1 Aem edoin3 8snoH BopUOWaQ PIT WY SUlJ MopUOLISq M3N SIFTIVO TIVMILIHM
00'826'S

di9 N4 ED MODSYID Jusdsal] BpiSPeOM 6 QL7 AINYLINSNGD ONIGTING SSOHIILIHM
8L/1

dda9 AB9 $31431830137 QvO 1404ISHIATIN ISNOH FANUJTIHO £1£2005 NYdTHD 4C AIQ NYMS 3LIHM
6L°15¥'0L) in

dg9 MVS G138 NOGNOT Peoy uoixug ¢-| yed uojbuiuusy unog Aingiajue) 44N1S J1IHM
85'6vG

uolpisod [eioueul saluedwor) ay) §o alewnsd (g xipuaddy




Z61 | Bunok g isui]

£8'600'642 AN L8E YLD

dao NOGNQ1 peoy uopbule g6 paywI] 3 1SS joA YU assuay) ‘oeg IHSNS iOA
1866671

dgao PUBLRZIMG BABUBE) () T UAeD-Uear any THYS IX3IA
167

489 a0uBl4 | |0G/ SUed QuuoIRyD) 8g 8Ny § ASHEWYHD WISTA
96°1GF Aayn) BrEYE TNGNYLSI

d89 sepypsag ‘edanalfes) 6Q £ %0Ig v ZIPIAAY OE ON pe e1sodzIpiiA AL 139v21L S1A A MITTISSIWNIN HINIA
$0'9/2°28

dgo TNENYLSI I4AITIS Bseduwiies 9 ON ¥S'100G Uaz( njoAeey 63 11S A1 D1L NWS 1SNAL IDNIHI3A
06'262'0F ATMENL OFSPE INGNYLSI / ¥v1109VE

4a9 LICION OS USHIBA ‘PeD N(oA Becose] “yeiy zewsy Asqnuiyen 'SV OIL IANYS TULSHIL ZNAVA
£9015'pL AN HAO 1158 101SIHd

dg9o YINOWUOAY ‘)se3 Aem Jejdod yied joqe) pj] (adoin3) jpues) asjue STIANYD FINNYA
0502 g01 1ZNd

4do JHIHSNIOONIT ubnosogsures js3 fewsnpu| peoy weybuwod gl Jun QL1 3uNLINYNA d A
8v'ce6°/2v 08 1SZ 6NN

499 NOLJWYHLHON uoisng meN 'Aeps sBpo esnoy ojbuessanuaqg LagioN AL SNOILNTOS LHOdSNYHL OdX
GE'IShLE

oyNn3 ¥36 21LS THIHSAHOSIVLS WBIL-UD-8%0)S uoiseeq {ANY1TH1) AOOMDAIM ViL N GHMM
96'¥81 ‘€GE

499 H3I6 ZLLS FHIHSAHOAVIS Juss-UQ-aMojs uojseyeq QOOMOTIM V/L ALT N OMMM
1250}

dgo 347 dLM NOGNOT 19948 Pisyyal) 188l 1§-£Z SSNOH ARIOW 'i00|4 pIg QL7 NHOM
£0'18¢ 152

ddo gYS LHOJMO01S Aingpaug ajejs3 jeLysnpu] yied Aingpaig Aep allo) 8€1706 MNVEYIT MO0LSA0OM
19'58Y

da9 a5t OMS wopbury pajiun uopuo doys 100|4 pnois) peoy sbury meN / SNOILYTIVLSNI HO014 NIGOOM
9/'85 111 €185 NOQTISYE

dg9 31VLST WIHLSNANI STIW INYNE IMYNOS 130N €€ 08 LINN SHITIVLSNI 0014 GOOM
100

dg9 ¥N Are ¥31 4318301371 PROY JBIS MN T HOYIW QL1 A3STOM
L1'¥69'59

uonised (eioueul sa1Uedused auy jo alewns] (g xipuaddy



£64 | Bunoy g 1sw3

d8o 80Ul ZOOEL IT1TISHYW  PouszZel o ony 9¢ WHINITY NIZ
P0'€19'6C

dao YNZ 6LMS NOGNO1T jusosal] uimbuesg /6 1702 ONIHLOTO (FWNIX NOHZONTHS ONYIFIHZ
16'16) 737 SN H3LSIHONYIN

dg9 ajebsuseaq G/ 9SNOH WeyHoN jeass) /£Z aling pi ssegd subedurey) Hva ONY OH1SIg 1837
ov'eLl

dg9 Q9 H3p £vE 1ASHINOS uojdwooiy) Aigjooy eyl S10NA0Yd ALIAVHS O¥3Z
06'G¢

oun3 Q86 ZIN NOONO1 Peoy 9snoypoop €62 ANYT3I ALIAYYD 0H3Z
192

dg9 yewusq WoYINIA O snyy ‘0008 30 qZ epebsusaey sy aSnOH elusZ 3ASNOH YIN3Z
06'62 ANVIWHIO LYNISNITIILNIHONHIMN

da9 geLz. 0l essensuloyuig yqws) Bunwo % qesz plozZjaoN sau| oe4 9 HEWD ONNNHOH ¥ 8337
00°00L'G

da9 NS LN NOGNQ1 8Jenbg uopoH g 31d03d vH83Z
£18Y

da9 N9 ZMN uopuo py a.:embp3 Gov-£0v LNDD-NOANOT NVHVOUYZ
9% Buoy BuoH NOOTMOM UeM

dg9 eys Bunay) jsaus 15om ueN 1] £19-G1o Buipig pu| %004 Yed 3101 ‘v 1el3 A0DIYYI GILINN NOIHSYA YHilyZ
99°96¥'7vE

dgo V19 0OLMN NOGNOT Peoy 18109 g IIWNA ¥/1 Q17 TYNOILYNY3ILINI IWNA
18'€9£'G6

dg9 V19 OLMN NOQONQ1 PeoY 1si09 g WYLLN /L G3LININ TYNOILYNYILNI INNA
09°010°E NQE 9LHY X3SSNS LSIM ‘HLYIH SAUYMAYH

d99 peoy Junowhiad 9e-v¢ @snoH anoibajeyD Ayneag |sA eifog seq o4 WNHANNG 3LNV3E I1SA
81’6

dgo I dD6 GAS THIHSIOHHS AINGiSapp 3SNOH JemoT 317$3A3 HNOA
82'162'L

dgo QAL £09 Q¥04avdd 26 X08 0d HILYM FHIHSHHOA
€618/ XVG GLS MN SIYSHIOA

dgo ipnog ‘Aajsuseq 'ssoouels ‘auen) dnyoes gz O/D SIeNUB|g BIIUSHOA SIDINYTIE THIHSHAOA
£2'916'01L

dg9 AN vt €1 100dHIAIN %000 LSy UOI|IABY DJUERY J00|4 pug 1300A

uoiisod |erouewl $aluBdU0)) 3] JO SIBLUNST (] XIpUSddy




¥Gl | Bunox gisuwi3

449 e 2TV SJyspiojusH jaang Aaujon sue Angyed pio Aem abed >o_v=mme aL1 N} S1INONIH V' ONITIMZ

dgd :.% . 800 /dS 13SHOQ ANGSIYLYS MOY INOJS Wied JUpeA ‘Weg ey a1 WazZ

dg9 wm.%m_s 3N HF'Z LN NOONOT 998|d puepsam gz swooumous osebad L7 HIn) OML INOZ

d89 %.am v AN HrZ IN NOGNO? 208id PUBRSSM 92 SWwooimoys osebad Q3L OIN) OML INOZ

dgo o eyueT us vNavd eAgidwebuy aL1 UAd) OMILY3A WZ
1904

uonised [epueul saivediuog sy jo alewisT g xipuaddy




Appendix E: Statement of Joint Administrators’ charging policy

Appendix E  Statement of Joint Administrators’
charging policy for remuneration and
disbursement pursuant to Statement of
Insolvency Practice 9

Charging and disbursement policy
Joint Administrators’ charging policy for remuneration

The Joint Administrators have engaged managers and other staff to work on the
Administrations. The work required is delegated to the most appropriate level of staff taking
account of the nature of the work and the individual's experience. Additional assistance is
provided by accounting and treasury executives dealing with the Companies’ bank accounts
and statutory compliance diaries. Work carried out by all staff is subject to the overall
supervision of the Joint Administrators.

All time spent by staff working directly on case-related matters is charged to a time code
established for the case. Time is recorded in units of six minutes. Each member of staff has a
specific hourly rate, which is subject to change over time.

Administrators’ charging policy for disbursements
Statement of Insolvency Practice 9 divides disbursements into two categories:
Category 1

Category 1 disbursements are defined as specific expenditure relating to the administration of
the insolvent's affairs and referable to payment to an independent third party. Such
disbursements can be paid from the insolvent's assets without approval from the Creditors’
Committee or the general body of creditors. In line with Statement of Insolvency Practice 8, it
is our policy to disclose Category 1 disbursements drawn but not to seek approval for their
payment. We are prepared to provide such additional information as may reasonably be
required to support the disbursements drawn.

Category 2

Category 2 disbursements are charges made by the office holder’s firm that include elements
of shared or overhead costs. Statement of Insoivency Practice 9 provides that such
disbursements are subject to approval as if they were remuneration.

It is our policy, in line with the Statement, to seek approval for Category 2 disbursements
before they are drawn.

Ernst & Young | 155




g6l ' Bunoy g 1sw3

JUSWNO0P SIY} JO § UOHIORS

Ul }no 198 S 51502 uonensiuwpe-ald predun Joj bnos aq |im [eacidde yoiym ur Aem ay} uo uoneuLIou Jayung siesodosd auy woyy Alajeiedas pascudde
8¢ 1Shw Aay] Jey) suesw SIY | 10V auyy JO 1.8 ainpayds o £ ydelbeled Japun [eacidde o pelgns siesodoud ayy jo ped Jou aie $)500 yonesisiuiipe-aid piedun

'sa|ny 3y} JO D6EZ ANy

Jopun jeacidde 0] Jo8lans aJe pue BuipueIsino |j}s 2. UCHENSIUILLPY O a)ep 2y 18 pied uaaq Jou PRy Yoiym $IS00 ale SIS09 uonensiupy-aid predun

S9I0N

I W volL'e Z0Z° L0} £1%09 uonensupwpe-sad predun
() () ) () $1500 awi)_
UOHBJISIUILIPY BY} 21043 PlEd
u v YoL'e zOZT' L0 pesnou; sjs00 [EJ0)]
sjesodoid asaly jo 9 uoIDRG ¥9.'9 pu sosuadxe (ebe
Je pauIpno Se 'sIojensiIpY ey} Aq paLnoul g I u Z0Z'L¥D'L S350 W]
@ (3) (3 (3
s|iejag sasuadxgy uoneaUNWAY sasuadxy uoeIaunLIay

dt 4310

S1S09 uonesiulwpy-aid Jo Judwalels

JojensIulWpY

51509 uopensiuwpe-aid Jo Juswalelg

4 xipuaddy

S)500 uolENSILIWPY-ald Jo JuBwRlelS (4 XIpusddy



